PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| 20B. MORE | NVLVD THN O
| MRE | NVLD THN OTHER. . .
| LSS INVLD THN OTHR. . ..

EPI C/ MRA

. o e e e e e e e e e m e me e o m e e oo - +
| | REG ONS | TRI COUNTY |
| Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - +
| | Detro| Quter| Quter| Centr| West | Nort h| OQUTST| WAY- O
| [it | Wayne| Met r o] al | | | ATE | AK- MA|
I I I I I I I I | C I
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| | | | | | | | | |
| 76% | 70% | 79% | 78% | 74%| 77%| 78%| 75% | 76% |
| 22% | 29% | 21%| 20%| 25% | 19% | 18% | 22% | 23% |
| 2% 1%| | 2% 1%| 4%| 3%| 3%| 1%|

| 1000] 196 100| 237 192| 213] 60| 512| 488
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 95% | 97% | 98% | 95% | 90% | 97%| 97% | 93% | 98% |
| 4% | 2%)| | 5%| 7%| 3%| 3%| 6%| 1%
| 1%| 1%]| 2% | 3% | | | 1% | 1%

| 1000] 196 100| 237 192| 213] 60| 512| 488
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 35% | 36% | 38% | 28% | 42% | 37%| 21%| 36% | 34% |
| 50% | 49% | 44% | 55% | 47% | 45% | 66% | 49% | 51% |
| 15% | 14% | 15% | 16% | 11%| 18% | 14%| 15% | 14% |
| 0% | | 4% | | | | | | 1%|

| 457 83| 48] 123] 98] 76| 29| 222| 235
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 46% | 56% | 50% | 42% | 33% | 45% | 52% | 41% | 51% |
| 6%| 2%| 4%| 7%| 7%| 6%]| 14%| 7%]| 5%
| 40% | 40% | 31% | 45% | 42% | 40% | 34% | 42% | 37% |
| 8% | 2%| 15%| 6% 18%| 9% | | 10%| 7%)|

| 497 99| 52| 106 84| 125 29| 264| 233
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e e e e e e e e e e e e o e e e e +
| | | 9. TYPE OF SCHOOL | 1. A PARENT |
| | +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | | LOCAL| OTHER| PRI VA| CHART| PRE- K| PAREN| GUARD| GRAND|
| | | PUBLI | PUBLI | TE | ER/ HQ | T | AN | PAREN|
| | | C | C | | ME | | | | T |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 14. HW I NVLVD ARE YOU | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT I NVLD. ....... | 76% | 77% | 68% | 92% | 50% | 71%| 80% | 77%| 49% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD......... | 22% | 22% | 32% | 8% | 42% | 29% | 18% | 23% | 47% |
[UNDC/DK. . .. oo | 2%| 1%| | | 8% | | 2% | | 3%|
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 1000| 755| 56| 102| 36| 24| 820| 30| 150|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 17. 1 NVLVD CHLD EDCTN | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT | NVLD. ....... | 95% | 96% | 79% | 100% | 100% | 88% | 97% | 93% | 87% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD. ........ | 4% | 3% | 18% | | | 13% | 2% | T% | 12% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 1% | 1% | 4% | | | | 1% | | 1% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 1000| 755| 56| 102| 36| 24| 820| 30| 150|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 15. HW OFTEN VOLUNTEER | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT................. | 35% | 37% | 14% | 38% | | 13% | 36% | 45% | 25% |
[ SOMVE. .. ... .. | 50% | 48% | 52% | 58% | 100% | 50% | 51% | 45% | 44% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 15% | 14% | 34% | 4% | | 25% | 13% | 10% | 30% |
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 0% | | | | | 13% | 1% | | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 457 348 29| 53| 3| 16| 374 20| 63|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 20B. MORE | NVLVD THN O | | | | | | | | | |
| MRE | NVLD THN OTHER. . .| 46% | 44% | 27% | 62% | 48% | 100% | 48% | 20% | 32% |
| LSS I NVLD THN OTHR. . .. | 6% | 5% | 27% | 4% | 6% | | 4% | | 18% |
| SAME. .. ... ... | 40% | 41% | 45% | 33% | 45% | | 40% | 80% | 34% |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 8% | 10% | | | | | 7% | | 16% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 497| 381] 22| 45| 31| 6] 419| 10| 68|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fom e e +
| | | 3A. AG 3B. AG 3C. AG 3D. A 3E. AG 3F. AG GENDER |
| | |E 4 |E5-7|E 8-9|E | E | E | |
| | | YOUNG | | 10- 12| 13- 15| 16- 19| |
| | |ER | | | | | | |
| | +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | | YES| YES| YES | YES | YES | YES | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | | | | | | | | E |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
| 14. HW | NVLVD ARE YOQU | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY SMAT I NVLD. ....... | 76% | 76% | 77% | 79% | 78% | 77% | 78% | 75% | 76% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD......... | 22% | 21% | 22% | 20% | 20% | 22% | 22% | 21%| 23% |
|UNDC/DK. . ... ..o | 2% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 3% | 1% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 288| 266| 291| 293| 284| 296| 366| 634|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 17. 1 NVLVD CHLD EDCTN | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT | NVLD. . ...... | 95% | 93% | 98% | 96% | 97% | 95% | 94% | 93% | 96% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD......... | 4% | 4% | 1% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 3% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 1% | 3% | 2% | | | 1% | | 1% | 1% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 288| 266| 291| 293| 284| 296| 366| 634|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 15. HW OFTEN VOLUNTEER | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT......... .. ...... | 35% | 31% | 36% | 38% | 43%| 41%| 33%| 40%| 31%|
[SOME. ... .. | 50% | 53% | 57% | 52% | 40% | 46% | 46% | 45% | 53% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 15% | 15% | 7% | 11% | 17% | 14% | 20% | 13% | 16% |
[UNDC/DK. . .. oo | 0%| 2%| | | | | | 1% | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 457 131 114 151 125| 140| 138| 166| 291|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 20B. MORE | NVLVD THN O | | | | | | | | | |
| MRE | NVLD THN OTHER...| 46% | 43% | 49% | 45% | 42% | 42% | 49% | 51%| 43% |
| LSS INVLD THN OTHR. . . .| 6% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 7% | 7% | 8% | 6% | 6% |
[ SAME. .. ............... | 40% | 44% | 35% | 41% | 46% | 41%| 37%| 31%| 45% |
|UNDG/DK. . ... ..o | 8% | 10%| 12% | 10% | 5% | 10% | 6% | 12% | 7% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497| 136| 139| 134 156| 132| 144 181 316|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| | | 8A. PR| 8B. Kl | GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE|
| | | E- SCH| NDERG| 1ST- 2| 3RD- 4| 5TH- 6| 7TH- 8| 9TH- 1| 11TH- |
| | |OOL |ARTENNND |TH |TH |TH |OTH |12TH |
| |
| |

Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +

| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES | YES |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 14. HW | NVLVD ARE YOU | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT INVLD. . ... ... | 76% | 77%| 86% | 83%| 78%| 80%| 81%| 76% | 73% |
| LTTL/NT INVLD. ........ | 22% | 19% | 14%| 17%| 20%| 20% | 18% | 24% | 26% |
|UNDC/DK. . ... | 2% 4%)| | | 2%| | 2%| | 1% |
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| Total ................. | 1000] 209] 149] 264] 255 274 190 243] 243
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 17. I NVLVD CHLD EDCTN | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT INVLD. . ... ... | 95% | 96% | 95% | 99% | 94% | 96% | 98% | 96% | 91% |
| LTTL/NT INVLD. ........ | 4%| 1%| 5%| | 6%| 3%| 2%| 4%| 9%|
|UNDC/DK. . ... | 1% 3%| | 1%| | 1%| | | 1%|
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| Total ................. | 1000] 209] 149] 264] 255 274 190 243] 243
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
| 15. HW OFTEN VOLUNTEER | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT. ................ | 35% | 29% | 36% | 35% ]| 30% | 39% | 41%| 46% | 35% |
|SOVE. ................. | 50% | 56% | 57%| 55% | 51% | 43% | 49% | 41% | 47% |
|NOT AT ALL............ | 15% | 12%| 8%| 11%| 19%| 18%| 10% | 13% | 18% |
|UNDC/DK. . ... | 0%]| 2%)| | | | | | | |
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| Total ................. | 457] 85| 76| 133 123 122| 81| 127 113
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
| 20B. MORE | NVLVD THN O | | | | | | | | | |
| MRE INVLD THN OTHER...| 46% | 44% | 50% | 43% | 40% | 49% | 43% | 41% | 42% |
|LSS INVLD THN OTHR....| 6%]| 4%]| 3%]| 5%| 9%| 6%| 7%| 4%]| 12%|
|SAVE. . ................ | 40% | 43% | 31%| 40%| 40% | 40% | 38% | 45% | 38% |
|UNDC/DK. . ... | 8%| 9%| 16%| 12%| 11%| 5%| 13%| 10%| 9% |
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| Total ................. | 497| 109] 70| 125 126] 148 101| 106] 120]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e emmeama +
| | | MAP REGH ONS |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | DET | BAY | UNI VE| SOUTH| GRAND| LOW | SUPER|
| | | METRO AREA | RSI TY| VEST | | NORTH| | OR |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 14. HW I NVLVD ARE YOU | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT | NVLD. ....... | 76% | 76% | 71% | 79% | 72% | 78% | 65% | 86% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD. ........ | 22% | 23% | 27% | 20% | 22% | 20% | 29% | 14% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 7% | 2% | 6% | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 1000| 491 124 122| 88| 103| 34| 36|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 17. 1 NVLVD CHLD EDCTN | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT | NVLD. ....... | 95% | 98% | 95% | 86% | 91% | 96% | 100% | 94% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD. ........ | 4% | 1% | 2% | 12% | 9% | 4% | | 6% |
| UNDC/DK. . .o | 1% | 1% | 3% | 2% | | | | |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 491 124 122| 88| 103| 34| 36|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| 15. HW OFTEN VOLUNTEER | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT................. | 35% | 33%| 43% | 36% | 36% | 41%| 19%| 18% |
[ SOMVE. .. .. ... ... ...... | 50% | 52% | 41% | 51% | 53% | 44% | 44%| 71% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 15% | 14% | 16% | 13% | 11%| 15%| 38% | 12% |
| UNDC/DK. . .o | 0% | 1% | | | | | | |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
| Total ... .. | 457| 238] 56| 55| 36| 39| 16| 17|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| 20B. MORE | NVLVD THN O | | | | | | | | |
| MRE | NVLD THN OTHER. .. | 46% | 51% | 38% | 35% | 33%| 46% | 44%| 63% |
| LSS I NVLD THN OTHR. . .. | 6% | 5% | 7% | 3% | | 10% | 25% | 11% |
| SAME. .. .. ... ... | 40% | 37% | 40% | 48% | 56% | 39% | 31%| 26% |
| UNDC/DK. . .o | 8% | 7% | 15% | 14% | 11% | 5% | | |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
| Total ................. | 497| 233 60 63 45 59| 16| 19|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| |

| | | Detro| Flint| Grand| Lansi | Trave| WHI TE| BLACK| OTHER]
| | [it | / Sagi | Rapi d| ng | rse | | | |
I I

| | naw |s | |City | | | |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 14. HW | N\VLVD ARE YOU | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT | NVLD. . .. .... | 76% | 76% | 74%| 77%| 81%| 67%| 79%| 68% | 69% |
| LTTL/NT INVLD......... | 22% | 23% | 25% | 20% | 19% | 28% | 19% | 30% | 31% |
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 2% | 1% 2%| 3%| | 6% | 2%| 2% |
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
|Total ..., | 1000| 544] 129] 173] 59| 36| 708| 227| 65|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 17. 1 N\VLVD CHLD EDCTN | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT INVLD. . ... ... | 95% | 96% | 95% | 93% | 88%|100% | 96% | 96% | 78% |
| LTTL/NT INVLD......... | 4% | 3%| 2%| 7%]| 8%| | 3% | 3%| 22%|
|UNDC/ DK. .. \ooeeee | 1%| 1%]| 3% | 3% | | 1% | 1%)| |
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| Total ..., | 1000| 544| 129] 173] 59| 36| 708| 227| 65|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
| 15. HW OFTEN VOLUNTEER | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT. ..o, | 35% | 33%| 41% | 33% | 44% | 38% | 34% | 35% | 34% |
|SOVE. . oo | 50% | 51% | 43%| 52%| 50% | 15% | 51% | 52% | 37% |
|NOT AT ALL............ | 15% | 15% | 16% | 14% | 6% | 46% | 14%| 13% | 29% |
|UNDC/ DK. . ..o | 0% | 1%)| | | | | 1% | | |
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
|Total ..., | 457| 259] 58] 69| 32| 13| 323] 96| 38
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
| 20B. MORE | NVLVD THN O | | | | | | | | | |
| MRE | NVLD THN OTHER. ..| 46% | 49% | 38% | 43% | 20% | 43%| 43%| 50% | 61% |
|LSS INVLD THN OTHR. ...| 6%]| 5%]| 3%| 7%| 8%| 19%| 7%| 4%| |
| SAVE. ..o | 40% | 40% | 41% | 45% | 44% | 38% | 42% | 39% | 17% |
|UNDC/ DK. .. oooveee | 8%| 6%]| 17%| 5%]| 28%| | 8% | 7%| 22%|
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
|Total ..., | 497| 263] 63| 92| 25| 21| 361] 113] 23|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| 20B. MORE | NVLVD THN O
| MRE | NVLD THN OTHER. . .
| LSS NVLD THN OTHR. . ..

EPI C/ MRA

Fo-m o - T T +
| | MAC- GAK- WAY VS STATE | GENERATI ONS |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | OUT | MACOM OAKLA| WAYNE| G. I. | SI LEN| BOOM | X OR |
| | STATE| B | ND | | | T | | THI RT|
| | | | | | | | | EENTH|
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 76% | 75% | 65% | 87%| 73%| 60% | 52% | 76% | 81% |
| 22% | 22% | 29% | 13% | 26% | 40% | 46% | 22% | 18% |

| 2%| 3%]| 5% | 1% | | 2%| 2%| 2%
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| 1000] 512| 55| 137| 296 5| 92| 456 427]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +

| | | | | | | | | |
| 95% | 93% |100% | 98% | 97%|100% | 77% | 98% | 96% |

| 4%| 6%)| | 2% 1%)| | 21%| 2%| 2%)|
| 1%] 1% | | 1%| | 2%| | 2%|
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| 1000] 512| 55| 137| 296| 5| 92| 456 427
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
| | | | | | | | | |
| 35% | 36%| 9%| 35%]| 37%| | 26% | 41% | 28% |
| 50% | 49% | 64% | 54% | 47% |100% | 38% | 46% | 59% |
| 15% | 15% | 27% | 11% | 15% | | 36% | 13% | 12% |
| 0% | | | | 2%| | | | 1%|
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| 457| 222| 22| 82| 131] 3| 39| 216] 179
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
| | | | | | |

|
| 46% | 41% | 42% | 49% | 54% | | 34% | 48% | 45% |
| 6%| 7%]| 16%| 4%| 3%| | 15%| 6% 4%|
| 40% | 42% | 29% | 43% | 37%|100% | 41% | 37% | 42% |

| 8%| 10% | 13%| 4%| 7%)| | 10%| 8%| 9%|
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| 497| 264 31| 51| 151] 2| 41] 223] 231
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

|18 TO 30 TO 36 TO 41 TO 50 TO 56 TO 65 OR|
| 20 | 35 | 40 | 49 | 55 | 64 |OVER |

o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 14. HW | N\VLVD ARE YOU | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT INVLD. . ... ... | 76% | 75% | 81% | 84%| 80%| 72% | 66% | 51% |
| LTTL/NT INVLD......... | 22% | 23%| 17% | 15% | 18% | 28% | 31% | 47% |
|UNDC/ DK. .. \ooeeee | 2%| 2%| 2%| 2%]| 3%| | 4% | 3%)|
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| Total ..., | 1000| 118] 133| 178 268| 124 85| 79|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
| 17. I NVLVD CHLD EDCTN | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT INVLD. . ... ... | 95% | 88% | 98% |100% | 97% |100% | 92% | 77% |
| LTTL/NT INVLD......... | 4% 7%)| | | 3%| | 8%| 20% |
|UNDC/ DK. ... ooveeen | 1%| 5%| 2% | | | | 3% |
Fom e e Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - +
| Total ..., | 1000| 118] 133| 178 268| 124 85| 79|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- +
| 15. HW OFTEN VOLUNTEER | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT................. | 35% | 28% | 22%| 38%| 43% | 41% | 27% ]| 22% |
|SOVE. ................. | 50% | 57% ]| 69% | 47% | 49% | 39% | 52% | 44% |
INOT AT ALL............ | 15% | 12%| 9%| 15%| 8% | 20%| 21% | 33% |
|UNDC/ DK. ..o ooveee | 0%| 3%)| | | | | | |
Fom e e Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - +
| Total ..., | 457] 58 68] 55| 136] 56| 33| 36
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- +
| 20B. MORE | NVLVD THN O | | | | | | | | |
| VRE I NVLD THN OTHER...| 46% | 45% | 41% | 48% | 44%| 57% | 50% | 23% |
|LSS INVLD THN OTHR....| 6% | | | 8%| 5%| 7%| 12%| 13% |
| SAVE. ..o | 40% | 47% | 49% | 36% | 45% | 33%| 20% | 52% |
|UNDC/ DK. .. oooveee | 8% | 9%]| 10%| 8%| 6%| 3%| 18%| 13% |
Fom e e Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - +
| Total ..., | 497 58 59| 114] 124] 61| 50| 31|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeama Fom e e +
| | | I NCOVE | GENDER |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | UNDER| 30 TQ 45 TQ 60 TQ 75 TQ OVER | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | $30, 0] 45, 00] 60, 00| 75, 00| 100, O] $100, | | E |
| | |00 |0 | 0 | 0 |00 [000 | | |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 14. HW I NVLVD ARE YOU | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT I NVLD. ....... | 76% | 60% | 76% | 83% | 80% | 85%| 82% | 75% | 76% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD......... | 22% | 39% | 19% | 15% | 19% | 14% | 18% | 21% | 23% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 2% | 1% | 4% | 2% | 1% | 1% | | 3% | 1% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 1000| 214| 119| 134 155| 143 118| 366| 634|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 17. 1 NVLVD CHLD EDCTN | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT | NVLD. ....... | 95% | 93% | 98% | 100% | 95% | 92% | 93% | 93% | 96% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD. ........ | 4% | 5% | 2% | | 3% | 6% | 7% | 6% | 3% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 1% | 3% | | | 1% | 1% | | 1% | 1% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 1000| 214| 119| 134 155| 143| 118| 366| 634|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 15. HW OFTEN VOLUNTEER | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT................. | 35% | 33%| 33% | 28% | 41%| 50%| 27%| 40%| 31% |
[ SOMVE. .. ... .. | 50% | 49% | 60% | 44% | 49% | 36% | 73%| 45% | 53% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 15% | 18% | 8% | 27% | 10% | 12% | | 13% | 16% |
[UNDC/DK. . . oooveee | 0% | | | | | 3% | | 1% | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 457 97| 52| 81 68| 76| 44| 166] 291|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 20B. MORE | NVLVD THN O | | | | | | | | | |
| MRE | NVLD THN OTHER. . .| 46% | 42% | 30% | 59% | 46% | 46% | 64% | 51%| 43%|
| LSS I NVLD THN OTHR. . .. | 6% | 1% | 11% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 9% | 6% | 6% |
| SAME. .. ... ... | 40% | 44% | 56% | 33% | 41%| 43%| 23%| 31%| 45%|
[UNDC/DK. .. ..o | 8% | 10% | 3% | 4% | 9% | 8% | 4% | 12% | 7% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 497 111] 63| 46/ 81| 63| 70| 181] 316|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - T T +
| | | RELI G ON | 5. MARRI ED |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | PROTE| CATHQ| OTHER| NONE | MARRI | SI NGL| SEP/ W DI VOR|
| | | STANT| LIC | | | ED | E | 1D | CED |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 14. HW I NVLVD ARE YOU | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT | NVLD. ....... | 76% | 77% | 80% | 64% | 65% | 78% | 75%| 57%| 66% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD. ........ | 22% | 22% | 19% | 33% | 29% | 20% | 25% | 43%| 31%|
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 2% | 2%| 1%| 3%| 6%| 2%| | | 3%|
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 1000| 594| 244| 61| 101| 731]| 133 63| 68|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 17. 1 NVLVD CHLD EDCTN | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT | NVLD. ....... | 95% | 96% | 98% | 85% | 90% | 95% | 100% | 87% | 90% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD. ........ | 4% | 4% | 2% | 11% | 6% | 4% | | 3% | 10% |
| UNDC/DK. . .o | 1% | 1% | | 3% | 4% | 1% | | 10% | |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 594| 244| 61| 101| 731]| 133 63| 68|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| 15. HW OFTEN VOLUNTEER | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT................. | 35% | 36%| 32% | 60% | 17% | 37%| 28%| 29%| 29% |
[ SOMVE. .. .. ... ... ...... | 50% | 49% | 55% | 20% | 60% | 48% | 67% | 43%| 39% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 15% | 15% | 11% | 20% | 23% | 14% | 6% | 29% | 32% |
| UNDC/DK. . .o | 0% | | 2% | | | 1% | | | |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
| Total ... .. | 457| 267| 118 25| 47| 329] 69| 28] 31|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| 20B. MORE | NVLVD THN O | | | | | | | | | |
| MRE | NVLD THN OTHER...| 46% | 45% | 54% | 30% | 38% | 47%| 47% | 45% | 18% |
| LSS I NVLD THN OTHR. . .. | 6% | 5% | 8% | | 6% | 4% | 3% | | 33% |
| SAME. .. .. ... ... | 40% | 41% | 33% | 60% | 43% | 38% | 50% | 48% | 42% |
| UNDC/DK. . .o | 8% | 9% | 5% | 10% | 13% | 10% | | 6% | 6% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
| Total ................. | 497| 298| 122| 30| 47| 368| 60| 31| 33|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeama Fom e e +
| | | 116. ATTEND SERVI CE | COLLEGE |
| | +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | | WEEKL| COUPL| SVRL | ONCE/ | SELDQ NEVER| NO | COLLE]|
| | | Y | E | YR |TWC | M | | COLLE| GE |
| | | | MNTH | | YR | | |GE | |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 14. HW I NVLVD ARE YOU | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT I NVLD. ....... | 76% | 78% | 80% | 83% | 77%| 64%| 65%| 73%| 79% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD......... | 22% | 20% | 19% | 15% | 23% | 36% | 30% | 25% | 18% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | | | 4% | 1% | 3% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 1000| 442| 178| 87| 48| 100| 139| 616]| 384|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 17. 1 NVLVD CHLD EDCTN | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT | NVLD. ....... | 95% | 96% | 92% | 97% | 90% | 100% | 93% | 94% | 96% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD. ........ | 4% | 3% | 7% | 3% | 10% | | 4% | 5% | 3% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 1% | 1% | 1% | | | | 3% | 1% | 1% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 1000| 442| 178| 87| 48| 100| 139| 616]| 384|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 15. HW OFTEN VOLUNTEER | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT................. | 35% | 39% | 41% | 50% | 11%| 15% | 22% | 28% | 47% |
[ SOMVE. .. ... .. | 50% | 45% | 49% | 46% | 53% | 66% | 59% | 55% | 41% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 15% | 17% | 7% | 4% | 37% | 20%| 19% | 17%| 10% |
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 0% | | 2% | | | | | | 1% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 457 204| 81| 50| 19| 41| 59| 294| 163|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 20B. MORE | NVLVD THN O | | | | | | | | | |
| MRE | NVLD THN OTHER. . .| 46% | 47% | 45% | 51% | 55% | 44% | 34% | 42% | 50% |
| LSS I NVLD THN OTHR. . .. | 6% | 5% | 5% | | 14% | 8% | 10% | 8% | 3% |
| SAME. .. ... ... | 40% | 45% | 39% | 37% | 24% | 34%| 41%| 40% | 40% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ..o | 8% | 4% | 11% | 11% | 7% | 14% | 15% | 9% | 7% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 497| 222| 87| 35| 29| 50| 71| 295| 202|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON | EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | Colle] No |Colle|] No |Young|Young|d der|Q der|
| | | ge | col | e|] ge |collel] no |colle|l no |colle|
| | | nmen | ge | worren| ge | col | e|] ge | col | e|] ge |
I I I | men | | wonen| ge | lge | I
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 14. HW I NVLVD ARE YOU | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT | NVLD. . ...... | 76% | 80% | 72% | 79% | 74% | 79% | 83% | 60% | 71% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD......... | 22% | 17% | 24% | 19% | 26% | 20% | 14% | 39% | 27% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 2%| 3%| 3%]| 2%| 0%]| 1%| 3%| 2%| 2%|
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 1000] 152| 214| 232 402 432 265 174 114|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 17. 1 NVLVD CHLD EDCTN | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT I NVLD. . ...... | 95% | 93% | 93% | 98% | 95% | 96% | 97% | 90% | 94% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD......... | 4%| 5%]| 7%| 1%| 3%]| 3%| 1%| 9%| 6%
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 1% 1% | 1% 1%| 1%| 2%| 1%| |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 1000| 152| 214| 232 402 432 265 174 114|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 15. HW OFTEN VOLUNTEER | | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 35% | 53% | 33% | 44% | 24% | 30% | 45% | 22% | 47% |
[SOME. ... ... | 50% | 37% | 50% | 44% | 58% | 60% | 43% | 46% | 41% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 15% | 7% | 17%| 13%| 18% | 10%| 10% | 32% | 12% |
|UNDC/DK. . . ............ | 0%| 3%| | | | | 2% | | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 457 60| 106] 103| 188 210 107| 74| 51|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 20B. MORE | NVLVD THN O | | | | | | | | | |
| MRE | NVLD THN OTHER. . .| 46% | 55% | 47% | 47% | 40% | 44%| 47% | 39% | 60% |
| LSS INVLD THN OTHR....| 6% 2%]| 9%| 3%| 7%| 6%]| 1%| 12%| 7%
[ SAME. . .. ... ... ... | 40% | 37% | 26% | 41%| 47% | 42% | 45% | 36% | 26% |
|UNDC/DK. . . ............ | 8%| 6%| 17%| 8%| 6%]| 8%| 7%| 13%| 7%|
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 497 86| 95| 116] 200 210 145] 85| 57|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | GENDER AGE | NASCAR VOTER |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | Young| Young| O der | O der | NASCA| MALE | NASCA| FEMAL |
| | | er | er | woren| nen |R M | |IRF |E |
I I | wonen| men | I I I I I I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 14. HW | NVLVD ARE YOU | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT I NVLD. . ...... | 76% | 79% | 83% | 69% | 57% | 82% | 74% | 76% | 76% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD......... | 22% | 20% | 14% | 31%| 38% | 14%| 23%| 22%| 23% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 2% 2% | 3% | | 5%| 4%| 3%| 2%| 1%|
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 1000| 443| 254 178] 110| 72| 294 138] 496|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 17. 1 NVLVD CHLD EDCTN | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT I NVLD. ....... | 95% | 98% | 95% | 93% | 89% | 100% | 92% | 97% | 96% |
| LTTL/ NT INVLD......... | 4% | 1%]| 4%| 6% 11%| | 7%| 1%]| 3% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 1%| 1%]| 1%| 1% | | 1%| 1%]| 1%|
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 1000| 443| 254 178] 110| 72| 294 138| 496|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 15. HW OFTEN VOLUNTEER | | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 35% | 32% | 41%| 29% | 37% | 37%| 41%| 31%| 31% |
[SOME. . ... ... | 50% | 58% | 48% | 47% | 40% | 37%| 48% | 50% | 54% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 15% | 11% | 9% | 25% | 23% | 26%| 9%| 19% | 15% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ..o | 0% | | 2% | | | | 2% | | |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 457] 205 112] 73| 52| 38| 128 70| 221
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 20B. MORE | NVLVD THN O | | | | | | | | | |
| MRE | NVLD THN OTHER. . .| 46% | 41% | 52% | 47% | 47% | 50% | 51% | 25% | 47% |
| LSS INVLD THN OTHR....| 6%]| 4%]| 5%]| 11%| 9% | 10%]| 5%| 6%| 6%
[ SAME. . ... ... .. ... .. | 40% | 49% | 34% | 36%| 26% | 33%| 31%| 66% | 39% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ..o | 8%| 7%| 9%| 6% 19%| 7%| 13%| 3%| 8%
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 497 221 134 95| 47| 30| 151 65| 251
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| young| ol der | young] ol der| young]| ol der | young]| ol der |
| men | nen | nmen | men | wonen|wonen| women| women|

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e +
| | | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | |Colle|Colle] No | No |Colle|Colle] No | No |
| | | ge | ge | col. |col. |ge | ge | col. |col. |
I I

I I

o e e e e e oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 14. HW | NVLVD ARE YOU | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SWAT INVLD. . ... ... | 76% | 88% | 61% | 79%| 54%| 79% | 78% | 79% | 63% |
| LTTL/NT INVLD......... | 22%| 9%| 35%| 18% | 41% | 18% | 22%| 21%| 37% |
|UNDC/DK. . ... | 2%| 3%| 4%| 3%| 5%| 3%| | 1% | |
o Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- +
| Total ................. | 1000] 103| 49| 151 61| 162 65 281 113
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 17. I NVLVD CHLD EDCTN | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT INVLD. . ... ... | 95% | 95% | 90% | 95% | 89% | 99% | 97%| 97% | 90% |
| LTTL/NT INVLD. ........ | 4%]| 3%| 10%| 5% 11% | | 3%| 2%| 8%|
|UNDC/DK. . ... | 1% 2%| | | | 1% | | 1% 2%|
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| Total ................. | 1000] 103| 49| 151 61| 162 65 281 113
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 15. HW OFTEN VOLUNTEER | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT................. | 35% | 49% | 65% | 36% | 23%| 42%| 38%| 27% | 21% |
|SOVE. ................. | 50% | 42% | 24%| 52% | 49% | 44%| 50% | 64% | 44% |
|NOT AT ALL............ | 15% | 5%| 12%| 12%| 29% | 14%| 12%| 9% | 36% |
|UNDC/DK. . ... | 0%| 5%| | | | | | | |
o Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- +
| Total ................. | 457] 43| 17| 69| 35| 64| 34| 141 39|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 20B. MORE | NVLVD THN O | | | | | | | | | |
| MRE I NVLD THN OTHER...| 46% | 55% | 54% | 50% | 37%| 41% | 66% | 40% | 39% |
|LSS INVLD THN OTHR....| 6% | | 7% 9%| 11%| 2%| 7%| 4%| 12% |
|SAVE. . ................ | 40% | 40% | 32% | 29% | 16% | 48% | 21% | 49% | 42% |
|UNDC/DK. . ... | 8%| 5%| 7%| 12%| 37%| 8%| 7%| 6%| 6%|
o Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- +
| Total ................. | 497 58 28 76| 19| 87| 29| 134 66|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo - +
| | | REG ONS | TRI COUNTY |
| | +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | | Detro| Quter| Quter| Centr| West | Nort h| OUTST| WAY- O
| | [it | Wayne| Met r o] al | | | ATE | AK- MA|
I I I I I I I I I | C I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 22B. SCHL ENCRG PARTCPT]| | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 66% | 64% | 65%| 62% | 68% | 68%| 69%| 68%| 63% |
[SOME. ... ... | 21% | 26% | 13% | 29% | 11% | 18% | 24% | 17% | 25% |
[LITTLE. .. ... ... .. ... | 7%| 6%| 10% | | 17% | 10% | | 10%| 5%
| NOT AT ALL............ | 3%| 2% | 12% | 4%| 2%| 2% | | 2%| 5%]|
|UNDC/DK. . ... ..o | 3%| 2%| | 5% 2%| 2%| 7%]| 3%| 2%|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497] 99| 52| 106] 84| 125] 29| 264] 233
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 23B. HW MRE ENCRGWNT | | | | | | | | | |
|choices............... | 16% | 20% | 36% | 33% | | 11% | | 5%| 32% |
| rore conmunication....| 37%| 80% | 36% | | 33% | 39% | | 33% | 43% |
| mpeking tinme for them.| 6% | | 22% | 11% | | | 5% 7%|
| UNDG/DK. . .. ... | 41% | | 27% | 44% | 56% | 50% | 100% | 58% | 18% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 68| 10| 11| 9| 18| 18| 2| 40| 28|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 24. CMFRT HLP HOVEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ... ... | 84% | 93% | 89% | 83%| 83% | 76%| 85% | 79% | 90% |
| LTTL/ NT CMFRT. . ....... | 9%| 7%| 7%]| 9%| 15%| 8% | 7%| 11%| 7%
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 2% | | 2% 2%| 2% | 5% | | 3%| 1%|
[6. .. | 4% | | 2%| 6%| | 11%| 8%| 7%| 2% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000] 196] 100] 237] 192 213| 60| 512| 488
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e - Fom e e e e e oo - +
| | | 9. TYPE OF SCHOOL | 1. A PARENT |
| | +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +
| | | LOCAL| OTHER] PRI VA| CHART| PRE- K| PAREN| GUARD| GRAND)|
| | | PUBLI | PUBLI | TE | ER/ HQ | T | AN | PAREN|
I I | C | C I |ME | I I | T I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 22B. SCHL ENCRG PARTCPT]| | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 66% | 64% | 64% | 76% | 77% | 67%| 68%| 80% | 53% |
[SOME. ... ... | 21% | 22% | 9% | 24%| 6% | 33%| 20% | 20% | 22% |
[LITTLE. . ... | 7%| 8%]| 18% | | 6% | | 7% | | 13% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 3%| 4%| | | | | 3% | | 4% |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 3%| 1%]| 9%| | 10% | | 2% | | 7% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497] 381] 22| 45| 31| 6] 419| 10| 68|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 23B. HW MRE ENCRGWNT | | | | | | | | | |
|choices............... | 16% | 12% | | | 100% | | 22% | | |
| rore conmunication....| 37% | 40% | 67% | | | | 35% | | 41% |
| meking tine for them.| 6% 8%| | | | | 8% | | |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 41% | 40% | 33% | | | | 35% | | 59% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 68| 52| 6| | 5] | 51| | 17|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | | 100% | | 100% | | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 24. CMFRT HLP HOVEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ... ... | 84% | 84% | 88% | 93% | 100% | 58% | 86% | 73% | 75% |
| LTTL/ NT CMFRT. .. ... ... | 9% | 11%]| 9% | 3%| | | 7% | 27%| 16% |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 2%| 2%| 4% | | | 8%| 2% | 3%|
[6. . | 4% | 3%| | 4% | | 33%| 4% | 6% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000] 755] 56| 102] 36| 24| 820| 30| 150]
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
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PARENTS -

| 22B. SCHL ENCRG PARTCPT|

| 23B. HW MRE ENCRGVNT

|choices...............
| rore conmuni cation. ...
| meking tinme for them.

| 24. CMFRT HLP HOMEWORK
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. ... . ...

EPI C/ MRA -

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

----- ¥ O e NS
| 3A. AG 3B. AG 3C. AG 3D. AG| 3E. AG| 3F. AG GENDER |
|E4 |ES5-7/E89E |E |E | |
| YOUNG] | | 10- 12| 13- 15| 16- 19| |
|ER | | | | | | |
oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES | YES | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | | | | | | E |

----- S A S S S
| | | | | | | | |

66% | 69% | 68% | 62% | 73%| 61%| 58% | 64% | 67% |

21% | 19% | 22% | 29% | 19% | 18% | 22% | 20% | 21% |

7% 6%| T7%| 4%| 4%| 14%| 11%| 8% | 7%
3% | 3%| 1%| 3%| 1%| 6%| 8%| 2%| 4%
3% | 3%| 2%| 1%| 3% | 1% 6% 1%)|
----- o e e e e e e e e e e e oo m e e oo e e e oo m e oo+
497| 136| 139| 134| 156| 132| 144| 181] 316
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- ¥ A e S S
| | | | | | | | |

16% | | 13% | | 38% | 22%| 21%| 17%| 15% |

37% | 25% | 40% | 50% | 62% | 52% | 45% | 34% | 38% |

6% | 13% | | 17% | | | 7% 7%]| 5%)|
41% | 63% | 47% | 33% | | 26% | 28% | 41% | 41% |
----- o e e e e e e e e e e e oo m e e oo e e e oo m e oo+

68| 16| 15| 12| 13| 27| 29| 29| 39
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- ¥ A e S S
| | | | | | | | |

84% | 88% | 93% | 93% | 84%| 83%| 83%| 83%| 85% |

9% | 1%| 2%| 4%| 8%| 10%| 16%| 10% | 9% |

2% | 3%| 2%| 1%| 4%| 3%| 1%| 2%| 2%

4% | 8% | 3%| 1%| 4%| 5% | 4%| 5%)|

----- o e e e e e e e e e e e oo m e e oo e e e oo m e oo+

1000] 288 266 291| 293] 284 296 366 634]

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- ¥ A e S S
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| | | 8A. PR| 8B. Kl | GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE|
| | | E- SCH| NDERG| 1ST- 2| 3RD- 4| 5TH- 6| 7TH- 8| 9TH- 1| 11TH- |
| | |OOL |ARTENNND |TH |TH |TH |OTH |12TH |
| |
| |

+-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +

| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES | YES | YES |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 22B. SCHL ENCRG PARTCPT]| | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 66% | 78% | 76% | 70% | 52% | 72% | 61%| 59% | 52% |
[SOMVE. . ................ | 21% | 16% | 24% | 18% | 37% | 19% | 21%| 19% | 23% |
[LITTLE. . ... ... ..., | 7% | 4% | | 10% | 5%]| 7%| 9% ]| 13%| 17% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 3% | | | 2%]| 5%]| 3%| 6%| 7%]| 8%|
[UNDC/DK. .. ............ | 3%| 3%| | 2% | 2%| | 3%| 2%| |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497] 109] 70| 125] 126| 148] 101] 106] 120]
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 23B. HW MRE ENCRGVNT | | | | | | | | | |
|choices............... | 16% | 29% | | | | 14% ]| 50% | 9% | 20% |
| more conmuni cation....| 37%| | | 63% | 71% | 71% | 22% | 48% | 57% |
| mpeking tinme for them.| 6% | | | 14% | | | 9% | |
[UNDC/DK. .. ............ | 41% | 71% | | 38% | 14% | 14% | 28% | 35% | 23% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 68| 7] | 16| 14| 14| 18| 23| 30|
[ | 100% | 100% | | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 24. CMFRT HLP HOVEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ...... | 84% | 86% | 96% | 94% | 89% | 86%| 86%| 78% | 80% |
| LTTL/NT CMFRT. .. ...... | 9% | | 1%]| 2%]| 9%| 7%| 6%]| 15% | 19% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ............ | 2% ]| 4%]| 1%| 2% | | 3%| 4%]| 4% 1%
[6. .. | 4% | 11%]| 1%| 2%| 2%]| 4%| 4%| 3%| |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000] 209| 149| 264| 255| 274] 190| 243] 243]
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e +
| | | MAP REG ONS |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | DET | BAY | UNI VE| SOUTH GRAND| LOW | SUPER|
| | | METRQ| AREA | RSI TY| VEEST | | NORTH | OR |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 22B. SCHL ENCRG PARTCPT]| | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 66% | 63%| 67% ]| 70%| 62% | 71%| 63% | 74% |
[SOME. ... ... oo | 21% | 25% | 10% | 21% | 20% | 12% | 25% | 26% |
[LITTLE. . ..o | 7%| 5%]| 23% | | 11% | 12% | | |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 3%| 5% |  3%| | 5% | | |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 3%| 2%| | 6%| 7% | 13% | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 497| 233] 60| 63| 45| 59| 16| 19|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 23B. HW MRE ENCRGWNT | | | | | | | | |
|choices............... | 16% | 32% | | | | 20% | | |
| more communication....| 37% | 43% | 43% | | 63% | 20% | | |
| mpeking tine for them.| 6% 7%| | 33% | | | | |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 41% | 18% | 57% | 67% | 38% | 60% | 100% | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 68| 28| 14| 6| 8| 10| 2| |
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 24. CVFRT HLP HOVEVORK | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ... ... | 84% | 90% | 83% | 80% | 72% | 76% | 76% | 86% |
| LTTL/ NT CMFRT. .. ... ... | 9% | 7%]| 14%| 13% | 11%| 9% | 18% | |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 2%| 1%]| 3%| | 7% | 4% | | |
[6. . | 4% | 2%| | 7% | 10%| 12%| 6% | 14% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 491 124 122] 88| 103] 34| 36|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| |

| | | Detro| Flint| Grand| Lansi | Trave| WHI TE| BLACK| OTHER]
| | [it | / Sagi | Rapi d| ng | rse | | | |
I I

I | naw [ s I |Gty | I I I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 22B. SCHL ENCRG PARTCPT]| | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 66% | 64% | 65% | 68%| 72%| 62% | 68%| 59% | 65% |
[SOMVE. . ................ | 21% | 24% | 10% | 17% | 20% | 29% | 19% | 23% | 26% |
[LITTLE. . ... ... ..., | 7% ]| 4%| 22% | 11% | | | 7% ]| 10%]| 9% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 3%]| 5%]| 3%| 3%]| | | 4% | 2% | |
[UNDC/DK. .. ............ | 3%| 3%| | | 8%| 10%]| 2% | 6% | |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497] 263] 63| 92| 25| 21| 361] 113| 23|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 23B. HW MRE ENCRGVNT | | | | | | | | | |
|choices............... | 16% | 30% | | 15% | | | 20% | 10% | |
| rore conmuni cation....| 37% | 40% | 38% | 38% | | | 33% | 50% | |
| meking tinme for them.| 6%| 7%| 13% | | | | 9% | | |
[UNDC/DK. .. ............ | 41% | 23% | 50% | 46% | 100% | 100% | 39% | 40% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 68| 30| 16| 13| 2| 2| 46| 20| 2|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 24. CMFRT HLP HOVEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ...... | 84% | 88% | 84% | 74% | 85%| 69% | 83%| 88% | 80% |
| LTTL/NT CMFRT. .. ...... | 9% | 8%]| 15% | 11%| 15% | 11%| 9% | 10% | 11% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ............ | 2% | 2%]| 2% | 5% | | 3%| 1% |
[6. .. | 4%| 3%| | 10% | | 19% | 5%]| 1%| 9% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 544 129 173| 59| 36| 708] 227| 65|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | MAC- GAK- WAY VS STATE | GENERATI ONS |
| | +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +
| | | OUT | MACOM OAKLA| WAYNE| G. I . | SILEN BOOM | X OR |
| | | STATE| B [ND | | | T | | THI RT|
I I I I I I I I I | EENTH|
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 22B. SCHL ENCRG PARTCPT]| | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 66% | 68%| 58% | 63%| 64% | | 49% | 62% | 73% |
[SOME. ... ... | 21% | 17% | 26% | 33% | 22% | | 29% | 22% | 18% |
[LITTLE. . ... | 7% | 10% | | | 7% |100% | 10% | 10% | 4% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 3%| 2%| 6%| 4%| 5% | 7%| 3%]| 3%|
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 3%| 3%]| 10% | | 1% | | 5%| 4%| 2%|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497|] 264 31| 51] 151] 2| 41 223| 231]
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 23B. HW MRE ENCRGWNT | | | | | | | | | |
|choices............... | 16% | 5% ]| 60% | | 29% | | | 25% | 10% |
| more conmunication....| 37% | 33% | | | 57% | | 44% | 42% | 29% |
| mpeking tine for them.| 6%]| 5%| | 100% | | | | 6% 10% |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 41% | 58% | 40% | | 14% | 100% | 56% | 28% | 52% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 68| 40| 5] 2| 21| 2| 9| 36| 21|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 24. CMFRT HLP HOVEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ... ... | 84% | 79% | 87% | 86% | 92% | 60%| 77% | 82% | 88% |
| LTTL/ NT CMFRT. .. ... ... | 9% | 11%]| 9% | 7%| 7%| | 21% | 13%| 4% |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 2% | 3%]| 4%| 2%| 1%| 40% | | 2% | 2%|
[6. . | 4% | 7% | 4% | 1% | 2%| 3%| 7%|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000] 512] 55| 137] 296 5] 92| 456] 427|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

|18 TO 30 TO 36 TO 41 TO 50 TO 56 TO 65 OR|
| 20 | 35 | 40 | 49 | 55 | 64 |OVER |

o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 22B. SCHL ENCRG PARTCPT]| | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 66% | 60% | 80% | 76% | 62% | 66% | 56% | 42% |
[SOMVE. . ... . | 21% | 29% | 7% | 18% | 19% | 25%| 30% | 23% |
[LITTLE. . . ... oL | 7% 3%| 7%]| 3%| 15%]| 7%| | 19% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 3%| 3%| 3%]| 4%| | 3%| 8%| 10% |
[UNDC/DK. . . ..o | 3%| 3%| 3%| | 4% | | 6%]| 6%)|
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. |  497] 58| 59| 114 124 61| 50| 31|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 23B. HW MRE ENCRGWNT | | | | | | | | |
|choices............... | 16% | | 25% | | 22% | | 57% | |
| more communication....| 37% | 33% | | 57% | 48% | 67% | | 36% |
| meking tine for them.| 6% 33%| | | | 33% | | |
[UNDC/DK. . . ..o | 41% | 33% | 75% | 43%| 30% | | 43% | 64% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 68| 6| 8| 7| 23| 6| 7| 11|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 24. CVFRT HLP HOVEVORK | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ...... | 84% | 89% | 92% | 84% | 81% | 88%| 80% | 71% |
| LTTL/ NT CMFRT. . ....... | 9% ]| 3%| 2%| 4%| 15%| 6% | 12%| 24% |
[UNDC/DK. . . ..o | 2% 2%| 2%| 2%| 2%| 2%| 2%| 3%|
[6. . | 4% 6%| 5%| 9%| 1%]| 3%| 6%]| 3%|
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 1000] 118 133] 178] 268| 124 85| 79|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo - +
| | | | NCOVE | GENDER |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | UNDER| 30 T 45 TQ 60 TQ 75 TQ OVER | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | $30, 0] 45, 00| 60, 00| 75, 00| 100, O] $100, | | E |
I I |00 |0 | 0 | 0 |00 000 | I I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 22B. SCHL ENCRG PARTCPT]| | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 66% | 65% | 68%| 78% | 58% | 76% | 81% | 64%| 67% |
[SOME. ... ... | 21% | 21% | 21%| 4% | 25% | 17%| 13%| 20% | 21% |
[LITTLE. . ... | 7% | 12%| 3%| 9% | 10% | | 3%| 8%| 7%|
| NOT AT ALL............ | 3%| 3%| 3%| 9%| 5% | 3%| 2%| 4%|
[UNDC/DK. . ..o |  3%| | 5% | | 2% | 6% | 6%| 1%
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497] 111] 63| 46| 81| 63| 70| 181] 316|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 23B. HW MRE ENCRGWNT | | | | | | | | | |
|choices............... | 16% | 13% | 43% | | 43% | | | 17% | 15% |
| more conmunication....| 37% | 25% | 29% | 50% | 21%| 50% | 100% | 34% | 38% |
| mpeking tinme for them.| 6% | 29% | | | | | 7%| 5%]|
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 41% | 63% | | 50% | 36% | 50% | | 41% | 41% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 68| 16| 7] 8| 14| 4| 4| 29| 39|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 24. CMFRT HLP HOVEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ... ... | 84% | 85% | 85% | 87%| 90% | 80% | 85% | 83%| 85% |
| LTTL/ NT CMFRT. .. ... ... | 9% | 8%| 12%| 8%| 6%]| 11%| 10%| 10%| 9% |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 2% ]| 1%]| 2%| 1%| 1%]| 3%| | 2% | 2%|
[6. . | 4%| 6%]| 2%| 4%| 3%]| 6%| 5%| 4%| 5%
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 214 119| 134 155| 143] 118] 366] 634]
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | RELI G ON | 5. MARRI ED |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | PROTE| CATHQ| OTHER| NONE | MARRI | SI NGL| SEP/ W DI VOR|
| | | STANT| LIC | | | ED | E | 1D | CED |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 22B. SCHL ENCRG PARTCPT]| | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 66% | 68% | 62% | 57%| 66% | 67%| 60%| 74% | 55% |
[SOME. ... ... oo | 21% | 17% | 27% | 23%| 23% | 20% | 23%| 13% | 33% |
[LITTLE. . ..o | 7%]| 8%| 3%| 20%| 4%| 7%| 3%| 13%| 12%|
| NOT AT ALL............ | 3%| 3%| 6% | | | 2% | 13% | | |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 3%| 3%| 2%| | 6% 4%| | | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 497] 298] 122] 30| 47| 368| 60| 31| 33|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 23B. HW MRE ENCRGWNT | | | | | | | | | |
|choices............... | 16% | 20% | | | 40% | 15% | 40% | | |
| more communication....| 37%| 39% | 31%| 67% | | 31% | 40% | | 100% |
| mpeking tinme for them.| 6%| 5%]| 15% | | | 8% | | | |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 41%| 36% | 54% | 33%| 60%| 46% | 20% | 100% | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 68| 44| 13| 6| 5| 48| 10| 4| 4|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 24. CMFRT HLP HOVEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ... ... | 84% | 84% | 86% | 82% | 82% | 84% | 88%| 79% | 78% |
| LTTL/ NT CMFRT. .. ... ... | 9% | 11%| 5%| 15%| 5%]| 9%| 7%| 14%| 13%|
|UNDC/DK. . . ............ | 2% 2%| 2%| 3%]| 2%]| 2%| 2%| 3%| 3%|
[6. .. | 4% 3%| 7% | | 11%| 5%| 4%| 3%| 6% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 1000] 594| 244 61| 101] 731] 133| 63| 68|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo - +
| | | 116. ATTEND SERVI CE | COLLEGE |
| | +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +
| | | VEEKL| COUPL| SVRL | ONCE/ | SELDQ) NEVER| NO | COLLE]
| | |Y | E | YR |TWC | M | | COLLE| GE |
I I I | MNTH | | YR | I |GE | I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 22B. SCHL ENCRG PARTCPT]| | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 66% | 70% | 64% | 66% | 38% | 66%| 65%| 66%| 66% |
[SOME. ... ... | 21% | 18% | 22% | 29% | 45% | 8% | 21% | 19% | 23% |
[LITTLE. . ... | 7%| 5%]| 11% | | 17% | 14%| 7%| 10%| 4% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 3%| 4%| 2%| | | 8% | 3%]| 3%| 4%|
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 3%| 3%| | 6% | | 4%| 4%]| 2%| 3%|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497] 222] 87| 35| 29| 50| 71 295] 202]
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 23B. HW MRE ENCRGWNT | | | | | | | | | |
|choices............... | 16% | 35% | | | | | 20% | 9% | 30% |
| rore conmunication....| 37% | 23% | 83% | | 100% | 31% | | 33% | 43% |
| meking tine for them.| 6% 8%| | | | | 20% | 9% | |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 41% | 35% | 17% | 100% | | 69% | 60% | 49% | 26% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 68| 26| 12| 2| 5] 13| 10| 45| 23|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 24. CMFRT HLP HOVEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ... ... | 84% | 83% | 87% | 90% | 73% | 85%| 83%| 84%| 85% |
| LTTL/ NT CMFRT. .. ... ... | 9% | 10%| 8%| 8%| 15%| 9%| 7%| 11%| 6% |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 2%| 2%]| 3%| | | 4%| 1%]| 2%| 2%|
[6. . | 4%| 5%]| 1%| 2% | 13%| 2%]| 8%| 3%| 7%|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 442 178| 87| 48| 100 139] 616] 384]
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON | EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | Colle] No |Colle|] No |Young|Young|d der|Q der|
| | | ge | col | e|] ge |collel] no |colle|l no |colle|
| | | nmen | ge | worren| ge | col | e|] ge | col | e|] ge |
I I I | men | | women| ge | lge | I
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 22B. SCHL ENCRG PARTCPT]| | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 66% | 74% | 54% | 59% | 72% | 67% | 73% | 64% | 47% |
[ SOME. ... ... | 21% | 15% | 25% | 28% | 16% | 19% | 18% | 20% | 35% |
[LITTLE. . ... | 7% ]| 5%]| 12%| 3%| 9% | 11%| 3%| 7%| 7%|
| NOT AT ALL............ | 3%| 2%| 2%| 5%| 4%]| 2%]| 3%| 6%| 7%|
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 3%| 3%| 7%| 3%]| | 2%| 3%]| 4%| 4%|
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497] 86| 95| 116] 200| 210] 145] 85| 57|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| 23B. HW MRE ENCRGWNT | | | | | | | | | |
|choices............... | 16% | 33% | 10% | 29% | 8% | 13% | 23% | | 40% |
| more conmunication....| 37% | 67% | 20% | 29% | 44%| 35% | 46% | 29% | 40% |
| mpeking tinme for them.| 6% | 10% | | 8%| 6%]| | 14% | |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 41% | | 60% | 43% | 40% | 45% | 31% | 57% | 20% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 68| 9| 20| 14| 25| 31| 13| 14| 10|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| 24. CMFRT HLP HOVEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ... ... | 84% | 86% | 81% | 84% | 85% | 86% | 85% | 79% | 84% |
| LTTL/ NT CMFRT. .. ... ... | 9% | 5%]| 14%| 7%| 10%]| 9%| 6% | 17%| 6% |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 2%| 3%]| 2%| 1%| 2%| 3%| 1%| 1%| 4%
[6. . | 4%]| 5%]| 3%| 9%| 2%]| 3%| 8%| 3%| 5%|
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 152| 214| 232| 402| 432 265 174] 114]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . . . +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | GENDER AGE | NASCAR VOTER |
| | +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | | Young| Young| O der | O der | NASCA| MALE | NASCA| FEMAL |
| | | er | er | woren| nen |R M | |IRF |E |
I I | women| men | I I I I I I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 22B. SCHL ENCRG PARTCPT]| | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 66% | 71% | 66% | 57%| 57% | 67%| 63%| 83%| 63% |
[SOME. ... ... | 21% | 20% | 15% | 21%| 36% | 17%| 21%| 8% | 24% |
[LITTLE. .. ... ... .. ... | 7%| 5%| 11%| 11% | | | 10%| 6% | 7% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 3%| 2%| 3%| 9% | | 7% 1%| 3%| 4% |
|UNDC/DK. . ... ..o | 3%| 1%| 5%]| 2%| 6%]| 10%| 5% | | 2% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497] 221] 134 95| 47| 30| 151] 65| 251]
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 23B. HW MRE ENCRGWNT | | | | | | | | | |
|choices............... | 16% | 11% | 19% | 19% | | 60% | 8% | | 18% |
| rore conmuni cation....| 37% | 39% | 38% | 38% | | | 42% | 33% | 39% |
| mpeking tinme for them.| 6% | 8% | 10% | | 40% | | | 6% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ... | 41%| 50% | 35% | 33% | 100% | | 50% | 67% | 36% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 68| 18| 26| 21| 3| 5] 24| 6| 33|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 24. CMFRT HLP HOVEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ... ... | 84% | 86% | 83%| 80%| 83%| 88%| 82% | 80% | 86% |
| LTTL/ NT CMFRT. . ....... | 9%| 6%| 11%| 16%| 8%| 10%| 10%| 9%| 9%/
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 2% 2% | 2%| 2%| 3%| | 3%| 3%| 2% |
[6. .. | 4%| 6%| 3%| 2%| 6%| 3%| 4%| 8%| 4%|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 443] 254| 178] 110] 72| 294 138| 496]|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| young| ol der | young] ol der| young]| ol der | young]| ol der |
| men | nen | nmen | men | wonen|wonen| women| women|

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e +
| | | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | |Colle|Colle] No | No |Colle|Colle] No | No |
| | | ge | ge | col. |col. |ge | ge | col. |col. |
I I

I I

o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 22B. SCHL ENCRG PARTCPT]| | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 66% | 78% | 68% | 57% | 42% | 70% | 28% | 72% | 70% |
[SOMVE. . ............... | 21% | 7%]| 32%| 21%| 42%| 25%| 38% | 17% | 14%|
[LITTLE. . ...t | 7%| 7%| | 14% | | | 14%| 9%]| 9%|
| NOT AT ALL............ | 3%| 3%]| | 3% | 2% | 14% ]| 1%]| 8%/
|UNDC/DK. . ............. | 3%| 5%]| | 5% 16% ]| 2%| 7%| | |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497| 58| 28| 76| 19| 87| 29| 134] 66|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| 23B. HW MRE ENCRGWNT | | | | | | | | | |
|choices............... | 16% | 33%| | 12% | | | 40% | 14% | |
| more communi cation....| 37%]| 67% | | 24% | | | 40% | 50% | 36% |
| meking tine for them.| 6% | | 12% | | | | | 18% |
|UNDC/DK. . ............. | 41% | | | 53%]100% | 100% | 20% | 36% | 45% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 68| 9| | 17| 3] 4] 10| 14| 11|
| | 100% | 100% | | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| 24. CMFRT HLP HOMEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ... ... | 84% | 86% | 86% | 81% | 80% | 83%| 83%| 88%| 78%|
| LTTL/NT CMFRT. . ....... | 9% | 8%| | 13% | 15% | 6%| 11%| 7%| 19%|
[UNDC/DK. .. ............ | 2%| 2%]| 6%]| 3%| | | 3%| 3%]| 2%|
[6. .. | 4%| 4%]| 8%| 3%| 5%]| 11%| 3%| 2%| 2%|
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000 103| 49| 151] 61| 162| 65| 281] 113]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . . . +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo - +
| | | REG ONS | TRI COUNTY |
| | +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | | Detro| Quter| Quter| Centr| West | Nort h| OUTST| WAY- O
| | [it | Wayne| Met r o] al | | | ATE | AK- MA|
I I I I I I I I I | C I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 25. UNCMFRTABLE HOVEV\RK| | | | | | | | | |
[math.................. | 29% | 69% | 33% | 22% | 36% | 17%| 22% | 22% | 42% |
[all ... o | 19% | 31% | | 19% | 12% | 27% | | 18% | 20% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 19% | | | 27% | 12% | 22% | 33% | 22% | 11% |
| math, science......... | 12% | | 33%| 5%| 24%| 5%| 22%| 13%| 9% |
| preschool, no honmework| 11% | | 33%| 16% | | 12% | 22% | 10% | 13% |
[none.................. | 6% | | | 5% 9%| 7%| | 6% 4%|
[english............... | 3% | | | 5%| 6% | | 4% | |
| science............... | 1% | | | | | 5% | | 2% | |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 1% | | | | | 5% | | 2% | |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 139 13| 6| 37| 33| 41| 9| 94| 45|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| 28B. PRVE RESPNSBL QULT| | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 38% | 35%| 33% | 45% | 32% | 30%| 79% | 39%| 37% |
| TEACHERS. . ............ | 13% | 11% ]| 10%| 9% | 18% | 16%| 10% | 15% | 10% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 1%]| 2%]| 4%| 2%| | | | | 3%|
[ COMUNI TY. ... ......... | 3%| 10% | | 3% | | 2% | | 1%| 6% |
[ALL. . ... o | 45% | 41% | 54% | 41%| 50% | 51% | 10% | 45% | 45% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 497 99| 52| 106| 84| 125| 29| 264 233|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| 29B. SCND MST RSPNSBL Q | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 27% | 36% ]| 29% | 21%| 31%| 33% | | 23% | 32% |
| TEACHERS. . . ........... | 39% | 40% | 50% | 32% | 29% | 34%| 73%| 41%| 37% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 16% | 17% | | 25% | 17%| 16%| 8% | 14% | 19% |
[ COMMUNI TY. ... ... | 5%]| 3%]| 13% | | 5%| 7%]| 8%| 6%| 4%|
[ALL. . ... | 11% | | 8% | 19% | 14% | 10% | 12% | 15%| 5% /|
|UNDC/DK. . . ............ | 2% 3%| | 3%| 5%]| | | 1% 3%|
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 274 58| 24| 63| 42| 61| 26| 145] 129
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e - Fom e e e e e oo - +
| | | 9. TYPE OF SCHOOL | 1. A PARENT |
| | +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +
| | | LOCAL| OTHER] PRI VA| CHART| PRE- K| PAREN| GUARD| GRAND)|
| | | PUBLI | PUBLI | TE | ER/ HQ | T | AN | PAREN|
I I | C | C I |ME | I I | T I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 25. UNCMFRTABLE HOVEV\RK| | | | | | | | | |
[math.................. | 29% | 34% | | 100% | | | 28% | 75% | 20% |
[all ... o | 19% | 22% | 29% | | | | 13% | | 40% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 19% | 19% | 43% | | | | 24% | | 9% |
| math, science......... | 12% | 13% | 29% | | | | 13% | | 11% |
| preschool, no homework| 11%| 2% | | | | 80% | 11% | | 11% |
|[none. ................. | 6%| 3%| | | | 20% | 5% | | 9% |
[english............... | 3%| 4%| | | | | 2% | 25% | |
| science............... | 1% 2%| | | | | 2% | | |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 1%| 2%| | | | | 2% | | |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 139] 109] 7| 3| | 10| 96| 8| 35|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| 28B. PRME RESPNSBL QULT]| | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 38% | 30% | 41%| 73% | 58% | 100% | 39% | 50% | 28% |
| TEACHERS. . ............ | 13% | 16% | | | 10% | | 14% | | 9% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 1%| 1% | | 6% | | 1% | | |
[ COMUNI TY. ... ......... | 3%| 4%| | | | | 3% | | 4% |
[ALL. . ... o | 45% | 49% | 59% | 27% | 26% | | 42% | 50% | 59% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 497| 381 22| 45| 31| 6] 419| 10| 68|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| 29B. SCND MST RSPNSBL Q | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 27% | 35% | | | 22% | | 28% | | 25% |
| TEACHERS. . . ........... | 39% | 31%| 44%| 52% | 65% | 100% | 37% | | 61% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 16% | 16% | 33%| 24%| 13% | | 17% | 100% | |
[ COMMUNI TY. ... ... | 5%]| 6%]| 22% | | | | 4% | | 14% |
[ALL. . ... | 11% | 10% | | 24% | | | 12% | | |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 2% | 3%| | | | | 2% | | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 274 196] 9| 33| 23| 6| 241] 5| 28|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o m e e e e e e o Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fom e e e oo +
| | | 3A. AG 3B. AG 3C. AG 3D. AG 3E. AG 3F. A CGENDER |
| | |E 4 |EDS5-7]E 8-9|E | E | E | |
| | | YOUNG | | 10- 12| 13- 15] 16- 19| |
| | |ER | | | | | | |
| | +----- +----- +----- +----- +----- +----- +----- +----- +
| | | YES| YES| YES | YES | YES | YES | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | | | | | | | | E |
o m e e e e aoao - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - +
| 25. UNCMFRTABLE HOVEVRK| | | | | | | | | |
[math. ................. | 29% | | | 33% | 40% | 23%| 32% | 13% | 38% |
[all ... oo | 19% | 14% | 15% | | 23% | 42% | 30% | 21% | 17% |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 19% | 18% | 15% | 47% | 20% | 16%| 9% | 23%| 16% |
| math, science......... | 12% | 14% | 15% | | 5% | 14%| 21%| 8% | 14%|
| preschool, no homework| 11% | 39% | 15% | | | | | 8% | 13%|
|[none.................. | 6% 7%| 23%| 20%| 8% /| | | 15% | |
|english............... | 3%| | 15% | | | | 4% 8%| |
| science............... | 1% 7% | | | 5% | | 2% |
|OTHER. . . .. ... ... ... .... | 1% | | | | 5% | | 4% | 4% | |
o m m e e e e e e e o +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| Total ................. | 139 28| 13| 15| 40| 43| 47| 52| 87|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e o - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| 28B. PRVE RESPNSBL QULT] | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 38% | 45% | 36% | 49% | 30% | 30%| 35% | 48% | 32% |
| TEACHERS. . ... ......... | 13%| 9% | 14% | 18% | 17%| 18%| 9% | 12%| 13% |
| SCHL ADMN. .. ......... | 1% | | 1% 1%| | | 1% | | 2% |
[ COMUNI TY. ... ..o | 3%| 7%| 6%| 4%| 3%| | 2% | | 5% |
[ALL. . ... | 45% | 39% | 42% | 28% | 49% | 52% | 53% | 40% | 48% |
o e e e e e e oo +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| Total ................. | 497| 136] 139| 134 156| 132| 144| 181] 316]|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e oo +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| 29B. SCND MST RSPNSBL Q) | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 27% | 22% | 35% | 28% | 35% | 22%| 24%| 20% | 32% |
| TEACHERS. . ... ......... | 39% | 49% | 41% | 36% | 33%| 20%| 26% | 42%| 37% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 16% | 12% | 9% | 18% | 13% | 27% | 21% | 19% | 15% |
[ COMUNI TY. ... ..o | 5%| 5%]| 5%| 4%| 5%]| 9%| 13%| 5%| 5%
[ ALL. . ... | 11% | 12% | 10% | 14% | 14% | 19% | 10% | 12% | 10% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 2% | | | | | 3%| 6%]| 2%| 2%|
o e e e e e o - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| Total ................. | 274] 83| 80| 96| 79| 64| 68| 109| 165|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Fom e e eeaeaaas +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| | | 8A. PR| 8B. Kl | GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE|
| | | E- SCH| NDERG| 1ST- 2| 3RD- 4| 5TH- 6| 7TH- 8| 9TH- 1| 11TH- |
| | |OOL |ARTENNND |TH |TH |TH |OTH |12TH |
| |
| |

+-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +

| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES | YES | YES |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 25. UNCMFRTABLE HOVEV\RK| | | | | | | | | |
[math.................. | 29% | | | | 24% | 42% | 24% | 39% | 38% |
[all ... o | 19% | | 50% | | 24% | 16% | 48% | 26% | 36% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 19% | | | 78% | 34% | 19% | 10% | 13% | 4% |
| math, science......... | 12% | 17% | | 22% | | 6% 19% | 13% | 18% |
| preschool, no honmework| 11% | 54% | 50% | | | | | | |
|[none. ................. | 6%| 21% | | | 10% | 10% | | | |
[english............... | 3% | | | | 7% | | | | 4% |
| science............... | 1%| 8% | | | | | 4% | |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 1% | | | | | 6% | | 4% | |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 139 24| 4| 9| 29| 31| 21| 46| 45|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| 28B. PRME RESPNSBL QULT]| | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 38% | 39% | 33%| 40% | 47% | 30% | 31%| 22% | 34%|
| TEACHERS. . ............ | 13% ]| 6% 16% | 21%| 16% | 19% | 22% | 18% | 12%)|
| SCHL ADMN............ | 1% | | | 2%]| 2% | | | 2% | |
[ COMUNI TY. ... ......... | 3%]| 9%| 4%| 4%| 2%| 3%| | 3% | |
[ALL. . ... o | 45% | 47% | 47% | 34% | 34% | 48% | 48% | 56% | 54% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 497] 109] 70| 125] 126| 148] 101} 106| 120|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| 29B. SCND MST RSPNSBL Q | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 27% | 21% | 38% | 35% | 20% | 32% | 19% | 43% | 25% |
| TEACHERS. . . ........... | 39% | 48% | 32% | 43% | 35% | 42% | 15% | 15% | 31% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 16% | 14% | 8% | 12% | 18% | 9% | 25% | 28% | 15% |
[ COMMUNI TY. ... ... | 5%| 7%]| 11%| 2%| 7%]| 5%| 15%| 11%| 13%|
[ALL. . ... | 11% | 10% | 11%| 7% | 19% | 12% | 23% | | 13% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 2% | | | | | | 4%| 4%| 4% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 274 58| 37| 83| 83| 77| 53| 47| 55|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

| | | MAP REG ONS |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -

| | | DET | BAY | UNI VE| SOUTH GRAND| LOW | SUPER|
| | | METRQ| AREA | RSI TY| VEEST | | NORTH | OR |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| 25. UNCMFRTABLE HOVEV\RK| | | | | | | | |
[math.................. | 29% | 42% | 43% | | 24% | 24% | 33% | |
[all ... o | 19% | 20% | 10% | 20% | 16% | 29% | 33% | |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 19% | 11%| 10% | 35% | 20% | 24% | | 60% |
| math, science......... | 12% | 9% | 29% | 10%| 8% | | 33% | |
| preschool, no homework| 11% | 13% | | 10% | 12% | 12% | | 40% |
[none.................. | 6% 4%| | 15% | 12% | | | |
l[english............... | 3%| | 10% | 10% | | | | |
| science............... | 1% | | | | | 12% | | |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 1% | | | | 8% | | | |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna

| Total ................. | 139 45| 21| 20| 25| 17| 6| 5|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e

| 28B. PRME RESPNSBL QULT]| | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 38% | 37%| 23%| 54% | 20% | 31%| 88% | 68% |
| TEACHERS. . ... ......... | 13% | 10% | 20% | 10% | 20% | 17% | | 16% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 1%]| 3%| | | | | | |
[COMMUNITY. .. .......... | 3%| 6%| | | 7% | | |
[ALL. . ... | 45% | 45% | 57% | 37% | 53% | 53%| 13% | 16% |
e . . . . . . . .

| Total ................. | 497| 233] 60| 63| 45| 59| 16| 19|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o -

| 29B. SCND MST RSPNSBL Q | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 27% | 32% | 46%| 5% | 48% | 25% | 14% | |
| TEACHERS. . ............ | 39% | 37% | 15% | 45% | 43% | 32% | 71% | 56% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 16% | 19% ]| 8% | 23% | | 29% | | 13% |
[ COMUNI TY. ... ......... | 5%| 4%]| 15% | | 10% | 13% |
[ALL. . ... | 11%| 5% ]| 15% | 23% | | 14% | 14% | 19% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ..o | 2%| 3%| | 5% | | | | |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e

| Total ................. | 274 129 26| 40| 21| 28| 14| 16|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - -
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| |

| | | Detro| Flint| Grand| Lansi | Trave| WHI TE| BLACK| OTHER]
| | [it | / Sagi | Rapi d| ng | rse | | | |
I I

I | naw |s I |Gty | I I I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 25. UNCMFRTABLE HOVEV\RK| | | | | | | | | |
[math.................. | 29% | 36% | 33% | 27% | | 22% | 28% | 43% | |
lall.. ..o | 19% | 19% | 10% | 24% | 22% | 22% | 17%| 25% | 18% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ... oo e | 19% | 17% | 10% | 19% | 22% | 33%| 19%| 7% | 45%|
| math, science......... | 12% | 7% | 38%| 5%| 22% | | 16% | | |
| preschool, no homework| 11% | 14% | | 14% | | 22% | 11% | | 36% |
[none.................. | 6%]| 3%| | | 33% | | 5%]| 11% | |
[english............... | 3%| 3%]| 10% | | | | 2%]| 7%| |
| science............... | 1% | | | 5% | | 2% | | |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 1% | | | 5% | | | | 7% | |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 139 58| 21| 37| 9| 9] 100] 28| 11|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| 28B. PRME RESPNSBL QULT]| | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 38% | 40% | 24% | 22% | 48% | 76% | 39% | 35% | 30% |
| TEACHERS. . ............ | 13% | 10% | 19% | 17% | 16% | | 12% | 11% | 39% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 1%| 2%| | | | | 1% 2%]| 9%
[ COMUNI TY. ... ......... | 3%| 5% | 3% | | | 2% | 9%| |
[ALL. . ... o | 45% | 43% | 57% | 58% | 36% | 24% | 47%| 43% | 22% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 497 263 63| 92| 25| 21| 361] 113 23|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| 29B. SCND MST RSPNSBL Q | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 27% | 28% | 44% | 36% | 13% | 13% | 24%| 27% | 61% |
| TEACHERS. . . ........... | 39% | 38%| 7%]| 28% | 50% | 75% | 38% | 45% | 28% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 16% | 17% | 26% | 21% | 13% | | 17% | 19% | |
[ COMUNITY. .. .......... | 5%]| 3%| 15%]| 5% | | | 6%]| 3%| |
[ALL. . ... o | 11% | 11%| 7% | 10% | 13% | 13% | 14% | | 11% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ... oo e | 2%]| 3%| | | 13% | | 1%]| 6% | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 274] 149 27| 39| 16| 16| 192] 64| 18|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | MAC- GAK- WAY VS STATE | GENERATI ONS |
| | +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +
| | | OUT | MACOM OAKLA| WAYNE| G. I . | SILEN BOOM | X OR |
| | | STATE| B [ND | | | T | | THI RT|
I I I I I I I I I | EENTH|
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 25. UNCMFRTABLE HOVEV\RK| | | | | | | | | |
[math.................. | 29% | 22% | | 42% | 58% | | 19% | 38% | 18% |
[all ... o | 19% | 18% | 71% | | 21% | | 57% | 11% | 15% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 19% | 22% | | 26% | | | 14% | 17% | 25% |
| math, science......... | 12% | 13% | | 11% | 11% | 100% | | 18% | |
| preschool, no homework| 11% | 10% | | 21% | 11% | | 10%| 3% | 28% |
|[none. ................. | 6%| 6%]| 29% | | | | | 8%| 5%
[english............... | 3%| 4%| | | | | | 3%| 5%
| science............... | 1%| 2% | | | | | | 5% |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 1%| 2%| | | | | | 3% | |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 139 94| 7| 19| 19| 2| 21| 76| 40|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| 28B. PRME RESPNSBL QULT]| | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 38% | 39% | 26% | 51% | 34% | | 34% | 37% | 39% |
| TEACHERS. . ............ | 13% | 15% ]| 19% | 4% | 11% | | 5%| 15% | 13% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 1% | | | 4%| 3%| | | 1%]| 2%|
[ COMUNI TY. ... ......... | 3%| 1%| | 6%| 7% | | 1%| 6% |
[ALL. . ... o | 45% | 45% | 55% | 35% | 46% |100% | 61% | 46% | 41% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 497| 264 31| 51| 151 2| 41| 223| 231]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| 29B. SCND MST RSPNSBL Q | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 27% | 23% | 29% | 27% | 34% | | 13% | 26% | 30% |
| TEACHERS. . . ........... | 39% | 41%| 36% | 24% | 43% | | 56% | 35% | 41% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 16% | 14% | 36% | 27% | 12% | | 19% | 15% | 18% |
[ COMMUNI TY. ... ... | 5%| 6% | | 6% | | 13% | 7%| 1% |
[ALL. . ... | 11% | 15% | | 15% | 2% | | | 14% | 9% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 2% | 1% | 6%| 2%| | | 3%| 1%
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 274] 145] 14| 33| 82| | 16/ 121] 137]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

| | | AGE GROUP |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -

| | |18 TQ 30 TQ 36 TO 41 TQ 50 TQ 56 TO 65 OR|
| | | 29 | 35 | 40 | 49 | 55 | 64 |OVER |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| 25. UNCMFRTABLE HOVEV\RK| | | | | | | | |
[math.................. | 29% | 18% | 33% | 10% | 29% | 69% | 40% | 17% |
[all ... o | 19% | 30% | 8%| | 27% | 52% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 19% | 27% | 44% | 15% | 23% | 15% | | 13% |
| math, science......... | 12% | | | | 21% | 15% | 13% | 9% |
| preschool, no honmework| 11% | 36% | 22% | 25% | 4% | | | 9% |
[none.................. | 6% | | | 10%| 6% | | 20% | |
l[english............... | 3%| 18%| | | 4% | | | |
| science............... | 1% | | | 10% | | | | |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 1% | | | | 4% | | | |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna

| Total ................. | 139 11| 9| 20| 48| 13| 15| 23|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e

| 28B. PRME RESPNSBL QULT]| | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 38% | 38% | 36% | 42% | 41% | 25% | 50% | 19% |
| TEACHERS. . ... ......... | 13% | 10% | 12% | 14% | 15%| 16%| 8% | 6% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 1%]| 3%]| 3%| | | 3%| | |
[COMMUNITY. .. .......... | 3%]| 14%]| 3%| 3%]| | 5% | | |
[ALL. . ... | 45% | 34% | 46% | 41% | 44% | 51% | 42% | 74% |
e . . . . . . . .

| Total ................. | 497]| 58| 59| 114 124 61| 50| 31|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o -

| 29B. SCND MST RSPNSBL Q | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 27% | 42% | 28% | 24% | 24% | 40%| 7% | 25% |
| TEACHERS. . ............ | 39% | 42% | 53% | 34% | 24% | 43%| 59% | 50% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 16% | 5% ]| 13% | 27% | 21% | | 21% | |
[ COMUNI TY. ... ......... | 5%| 5% | | 10% | | 7% | 25% |
[ALL. . ... | 11% | 5%]| 6% | 12% | 17%| 17% | | |
[UNDC/DK. .. ..o | 2% | | | 3%| 3%| | 7% | |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e

| Total ................. | 274 38| 32| 67| 70| 30| 29| 8|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - -
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo - +
| | | | NCOVE | GENDER |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | UNDER| 30 T 45 TQ 60 TQ 75 TQ OVER | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | $30, 0] 45, 00| 60, 00| 75, 00| 100, O] $100, | | E |
I I |00 |0 | 0 | 0 |00 000 | I I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 25. UNCMFRTABLE HOVEV\RK| | | | | | | | | |
[math.................. | 29% | 30% | 17% | 56% | 56% | 37%| 33%| 13% | 38% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 19% | 27% | 22% | 13% | | 26% | 25% | 23% | 16% |
[all ... oo | 19% | 30% | 39% | | | 15% | | 21% | 17% |
| math, science......... | 12% | | 11% | | 44% | 7% | 17%| 8% | 14% |
| preschool, no homework| 11%| 7% | 11% | 31% | | 7% | | 8% | 13% |
|[none. ................. | 6% | | | | | | 25% | 15% | |
[english............... | 3% | | | | | 7% | | 8% | |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 1%| 7% | | | | | 4% | |
|science............... | 1% | | | | | | | | 2% |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 139 30| 18| 16| 9| 27| 12| 52| 87|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| 28B. PRME RESPNSBL QULT]| | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 38% | 33%| 35%| 39% | 36% | 52% | 51% | 48% | 32% |
| TEACHERS. . ............ | 13% | 12%| 3% | 17%]| 5%| 21%| 16%| 12%| 13%|
| SCHL ADMN............ | 1% | | | 9% | | | | | 2% |
[ COMUNI TY. ... ......... | 3%| 7%]| 8%| | 4% | | | | 5% |
[ALL. . ... o | 45% | 48% | 54% | 35% | 56% | 27% | 33%| 40% | 48% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 497] 111 63| 46| 81| 63| 70| 181 316
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| 29B. SCND MST RSPNSBL Q | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 27% | 31% | 17% | 33% | 31%| 24%| 23%| 20%| 32% |
| TEACHERS. . . ........... | 39% | 36% | 66% | 23%| 17% | 54%| 38% | 42% | 37% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 16% | 14% | 10% | 23%| 33%| 9%| 23%| 19% | 15% |
[ COMMUNI TY. ... ... | 5%| 7%| | | 14% | 4% | | 5%| 5%
[ALL. . ... | 11% | 12% | | 20% | 6%]| 4%| 15%| 12% | 10% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 2% | | 7% | | | 4% | | 2% | 2%|
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 274 58| 29| 30| 36| 46| 47| 109| 165]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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| mat h,
| preschool ,

PARENTS -

| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . . .. |

| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . . .. |

EPI C/ MRA -

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e m e aa o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e m -
| RELI G ON | 5. MARRI ED |
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma
| PROTE| CATHO OTHER| NONE | MARRI | SI NGL| SEP/ W DI VOR|
| STANT|LIC | | |ED | E |ID |CED |

B oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo -
| | | | | | | | |

290% | 44% | 7% | 18% | | 25% | 56% | 54% | |

19% | 18% | 14% | 18% | 28% | 20% | | | 54% |

19% | 10% | 36% | 27% | 28% | 18% | 31% | | 31% |

12% | 15% | 7% /| 18% | | 14% | | 15% | |

11% | 7% | 21% | | 17% | 11% | 13% | 15% | |

6% | 4% | | | 28%| 8%| | | |
3% | | 7% 18% | | 2%| | 15% | |
1% | | 7%| | | | | | 15% |
1% 2% | | | | 2% | | | |
B oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo -
139 82| 28 11| 18| 97| 16| 13| 13|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

S N Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma
| | | | | | | | |

38% | 32% | 52% | 33%| 43%| 38% | 37%| 39% | 39% |

13% | 11% | 16% | 17% | 13% | 15% | 8% | | 6%)|

1% | 1% | | 7%)| | 1% 3%| | |
3% | 4% | | | 6%| 3%| 7%| | |
45% | 51% | 32% | 43% | 38% | 42% | 45%| 61% | 55% |
I ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE
497| 298| 122| 30| 47| 368] 60| 31| 33|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

e Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam-
| | | | | | | | |

27% | 28% | 22% | 41% | 31% | 29% | 27% | | 27% |

39% | 38% | 43%| 29% | 38% | 36% | 48% | 58% | 47% |

16% | 19% | 11% | 29% | 14% | 16% | 12% | 42% | 13% |

5% | 6%| 5% | | 4% | 6%)| | 13% |

11% | 6% | 19% | | 17% | 13%| 6% | | |

2% | 4% | | | | 3% | | |
S N Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma
274| 145| 83| 17| 29| 214] 33| 12| 15|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
B Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm-
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo - +
| | | 116. ATTEND SERVI CE | COLLEGE |
| | +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +
| | | VEEKL| COUPL| SVRL | ONCE/ | SELDQ) NEVER| NO | COLLE]
| | |Y | E | YR |TWC | M | | COLLE| GE |
I I I | MNTH | | YR | I |GE | I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 25. UNCMFRTABLE HOVEV\RK| | | | | | | | | |
[math.................. | 29% | 38% | 26% | | 45% | 40% | | 30% | 27% |
[all ... o | 19% | 18% | 17% | | | | 43% | 24%| 8% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 19% | 15% | 30% | | 18% | 20% | 22% | 18% | 20% |
| math, science......... | 12% | 12% | | 57% | | 40% | | 13%| 8%|
| preschool, no honmework| 11%| 9% | 9% | | 36% | | 13%| 4% | 22% |
|[none. ................. | 6% | | | 43% | | | 22% | 3%| 10% |
[english............... | 3%]| 3%]| 9% | | | | | 2% | 4%
| science............... | 1% | | 9% | | | | | 2% | |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 1%| 3%| | | | | | 2% | |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 139 65| 23| 7| 11| 10| 23| 90| 49|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| 28B. PRME RESPNSBL QULT]| | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 38% | 42% | 36% | 29% | 62% | 28% | 31% | 33%| 45% |
| TEACHERS. . ............ | 13% | 13% | 11% | 20% | | 18% | 13% | 11% | 16% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 1%| 2%| | | | | 3%| 1%]| 1%|
[ COMUNI TY. ... ......... | 3%| 3%]| 7%| | | | 4%| 5% |
[ALL. . ... o | 45% | 40% | 46% | 51% | 38% | 54% | 49% | 49% | 38% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 497] 222] 87| 35| 29| 50| 71| 295 202
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| 29B. SCND MST RSPNSBL Q | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 27% | 29% | 28% | 29% | | 30% | 31% | 28% | 26% |
| TEACHERS. . . ........... | 39% | 38% | 38% | 41%| 67% | 30%| 36%| 36%| 43%|
| SCHL ADMN............ | 16% | 17% | 19% | 18% | 11%| 9% | 19% | 17% | 15% |
[ COMMUNI TY. ... ... | 5%| 2%]| 9%| 12%| 11%| 13% | | 6%| 3%|
[ALL. . ... | 11% | 13%| 6% | | 11%| 9% | 14%| 9% | 13% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 2% | 3%| | | | 9% | | 4% | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 274] 133] 47| 17| 18| 23| 36| 149| 125
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON | EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | Colle] No |Colle|] No |Young|Young|d der|Q der|
| | | ge | col | e|] ge |collel] no |colle|l no |colle|
| | | nmen | ge | worren| ge | col | e|] ge | col | e|] ge |
I I I | men | | women| ge | lge | I
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 25. UNCMFRTABLE HOVEVRK| | | | | | | | | |
[math. ................. | 29% | 18% | 11% | 31%| 42% | 29%| 15% | 31% | 50% |
[all ... oo | 19% | | 31% | 13% | 20% | 15%| 6% | 40% | 13% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 19% | 29% | 20% | 16% | 16% | 24% | 24%| 9% | 13% |
| meth, science......... | 12% | | 11%| 13% | 15% | 15%| 6% | 11%| 13% |
| preschool, no homework| 11% | 12%| 6% | 28% | 4%| 7%| 27% | | 13% |
[none. ................. | 6%]| 29% ]| 9% | | | | 15% | 9% | |
[english............... | 3%| 12%]| 6% | | | 4%| 6% | |
| science............... | 1% | | | | 4% | 4%| | | |
|OTHER. . ... ............ | 1% | | 6% | | | 4% | | | |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 139 17| 35| 32| 55| 55| 33| 35| 16|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| 28B. PRME RESPNSBL QULT]| | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 38% | 59% | 38% | 34% | 31%| 38% | 43% | 22% | 47% |
| TEACHERS. . . ........... | 13% | 13% | 12% | 19% | 10%| 12% | 15%| 6% | 19% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 1% | | | 2% | 2%]| 1%| 1%| 2%| |
[ COMMUNI TY. ... ... | 3%| | | | 8%| 6% | 4% | |
[ALL. . ... | 45% | 28% | 51% | 46% | 49% | 43%| 40% | 66% | 33% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 497]| 86| 95| 116] 200 210| 145] 85| 57|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 29B. SCND MST RSPNSBL Q | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 27% | 21% | 19% | 30% | 32% | 27% | 30%| 34%| 16% |
| TEACHERS. . .. .......... | 39% | 48% | 34%| 38%| 36% | 34%| 37%| 41%| 58% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 16% | 16% | 23% | 14% | 15% | 19%| 18% | 10% | 8% |
[ COMMUNI TY. ... ..o | 5%| 3%]| 6%| 3%| 6%| 6%| 2%| 7%| 5%
[ALL. . ... | 11% | 11% | 13% | 14%| 7% | 11%| 13% | | 13% |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 2% | | 4% | | 4% | 3%| | 7% | |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 274 62| 47| 63| 102| 120 87| 29| 38|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | GENDER AGE | NASCAR VOTER |
| | +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | | Young| Young| O der | O der | NASCA| MALE | NASCA| FEMAL |
| | | er | er | woren| nen |R M | |IRF |E |
I I | women| men | I I I I I I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 25. UNCMFRTABLE HOVEV\RK| | | | | | | | | |
[math.................. | 29% | 31%| 12% | 50% | 16% | | 16% | 30% | 42% |
[all ... o | 19% | 9% | 15% | 31%| 32% | 71%| 13%| 7% | 22% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 19% | 25% | 21% | | 26% | | 27% | 44% | 3% |
| math, science......... | 12% | 11% | 12% | 19% | | 29% | 4% | | 20% |
| preschool, no honmework| 11%| 20% | 6% | | 11% | | 9% | 19% | 10% |
[none.................. | 6% | | 15% | | 16% | | 18% | | |
[english............... | 3% | | 12% | | | | 9% | | |
| science............... | 1%| 4% | | | | | |  3%|
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 1% | | 6% | | | | 4% | | |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 139 55| 33| 32| 19| 7| 45| 27| 60|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| 28B. PRVE RESPNSBL QULT| | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 38% | 36%| 47% | 23% | 51% | 43%| 49% | 45% | 29% |
| TEACHERS. . ............ | 13% | 13% | 14% | 14%| 6% | | 15% | 14% | 13% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 1%| 2%| | 2% | | | | | 2% |
[ COMUNI TY. ... ......... | 3%| 6%| | 3% | | | | 5%| 5%
[ALL. . ... o | 45% | 43% | 39% | 58% | 43% | 57% | 36% | 37% | 51% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 497] 221 134 95| 47| 30| 151 65| 251
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| 29B. SCND MST RSPNSBL Q | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 27% | 31% | 23%| 33%| 11% | | 23% | 24% | 34% |
| TEACHERS. . . ........... | 39% | 38% | 30%| 33%| 78% | 31%| 44%| 46% | 34% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 16% | 17% | 22%| 8% | 11%| 38%| 17% | 12% | 15% |
[ COMMUNI TY. ... ... | 5%| 3%]| 6%| 10% | | | 5% | | 6% |
[ALL. . ... | 11%| 9% | 16% | 13% | | 31% | 9% | 17%| 7%
|UNDC/DK. . . ............ | 2%| 2%| 2%| 5% | | | 2% | | 3% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 274 125] 82| 40| 27| 13| 96| 41| 124
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| young| ol der | young] ol der| young]| ol der | young]| ol der |
| men | nen | nmen | men | wonen|wonen| women| women|

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e +
| | | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON/ AGE |

| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | |Colle|Colle] No | No |Colle|Colle] No | No |

| | | ge | ge | col. |col. |ge | ge | col. |col. |

I I

I I

o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 25. UNCMFRTABLE HOVEVRK| | | | | | | | | |
[math. ................. | 29% | | 43% | 17% | | 22% | 56% | 38% | 48% |
[all ... oo | 19% | | | 22% | 50%| 9% | 22%| 9% | 35% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 19% | 30% | 29% | 17% | 25% | 22% | | 28% | |
| meth, science......... | 12% | | | 17% | | 9% | 22% | 13% | 17% |
| preschool, no honmework| 11% | | 29% | 9% | | 39% | | 6% | |
|[none. ................. | 6% 50% | | | 25% | | | | |
l[english............... | 3%| 20% | | 9% | | | | | |
| science............... | 1% | | | | | | | 6% | |
|OTHER. . ... ............ | 1% | | | 9% | | | | | |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 139 10| 7| 23| 12| 23| 9| 32| 23|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| 28B. PRME RESPNSBL QULT]| | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 38% | 55% | 68% | 41% | 26% | 36% | 28% | 36% | 21%|
| TEACHERS. . . ........... | 13% | 19% | | 11% | 16% | 13% | 38% | 13%| 3% |
| SCHL ADMN............ | 1% | | | | | 2% | | 1%| 3%|
[ COMMUNI TY. ... ... | 3%| | | | | | | 10% | 5% |
[ALL. . ... | 45% | 26% | 32% | 49% | 58% | 49% | 34% | 40% | 68% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 497]| 58| 28| 76| 19| 87| 29| 134] 66|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 29B. SCND MST RSPNSBL Q | | | | | | | | |
| PARENT/ GUARDI AN. . . . ... | 27% | 30% | | 15% | 38% | 30% | 32%| 32% | 33% |
| TEACHERS. . .. .......... | 39% | 33%| 84% | 28% | 63%| 41%| 32% | 37% | 33%|
| SCHL ADMN............ | 16% | 16% | 16% | 28% | | 20% | | 15% | 14% |
[ COMMUNI TY. ... ..o | 5%| 5% | 8% | | 11%| 5% ]| 10% |
[ALL. . ... | 11% | 16% | | 15% | | 9% | 26% ]| 9% | |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 2% | | | 5% | | | | 2% | 10% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 274 43| 19| 39| 8| 44| 19| 81| 21|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS -

| peer

| school
| behavi or

| school
| soci al
| school

safety,

| poor

|[apathy...............
the future...
| pressure to inprove..
| hornones. ............
image...........

| col | ege,

| sel f
| di srespectful

[many. ................
|[diversity............
reading skills..
|spoiled..............

| poor

|[telling the truth,

| honesty...........
| mnaging tine........
| money. . ... L

| 30A. PRBLM FACE CHI LD
pressure........

probl ens. ...
| home issues..........
bul I'ys.
issues........
cuts..........
[drugs................

1A. TOO MUCH HOVEWORK | | |

EPI C/ MRA -

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

. o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo -
| | REG ONS | TRI COUNTY |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -
| | Detro| Quter| Quter| Centr|West | North| QUTST| WAY- O
| [it | Wayne| Met r o] al | | | ATE | AK- MA|
I I I I I I I I | C I
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -
I I I I I I I I I I
| 18% | 25% | 15% | 15% | 18% | 17% | 19% | 17% | 19% |
| 12% | 18% | 35%| 6%| 9%| 11% | | 9% | 16% |
| 9%| 6%| | 11%| 9% | 14% | 13% | 13%| 6% |
| 7% 2%| | 12% | 10%| 6% | 10%| 8%| 7% |
| 6% 10%| 4%| 6%]| 3%]| 9% | 6%| 6%
| 6% 2%| | 15% | 2% | 9% | | 6% 7%
| 6% 12%| 8% | 4%]| 6%]| 5% | 4%| 8%
| 4% 4%| 8%| 2%| 7%| 5% | 5% 4%
| 4%]| 2%]| 13% | | 7%] 2%]| 10%| 5%| 3%
| 4%]| 2%| 8%| | 6%]| 5%]| 16%| 6%| 2%
| 4% | | | 7%| 2%| 7%| 6%| 5%]| 3%
| 3% | | | 7% 3%| 2% | | 2% | 4%
| 2% | | | 5% 2%| 2% | | 2%| 3%
| 2% 2%| | 2% | | 2% | 16%| 4%| 1%
| 2% 2%| | 2%| 5%]| | | 2% 2%
| 1% | | | | 2% 2% | 10%| 3% | |
| 1% 2% | 4% | | 3%| | | 1% 2%
| 1% 5%| I I | 2% | 1% 2%|
| 1% | 4% 2%| I I I | 2%|
| 1%| I I | 4% | I | 2%| I
| 1% 2%| I | 2% I | 1% 1%|
| 1% I | 3% I I I | 2%
I I I I I I I I I I
| 1% I | 2% I I I | 1%
| 1% 3%| I I I I I | 1%
| 0% | I I | 2% I | 1% I
+--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna
| 503| 97| 48| 131| 108| 88| 31| 248] 255
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e e e e e e e e e

I I I I I I I
| 11%| 6% | 15% | 5%| 17%| 15%| 16%| 15%| 7%/
| 16% | 33%| 6%]| 10%| 14%| 16%| 6% | 13%| 18%|
| 65% | 47% | 63% | 79% | 68% | 56% | 77%| 64% | 65% |
| 9% | 13% | 17%| 6%]| 2%| 14% | | 8% | 9%|
+--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna
| 503| 97| 48| 131| 108| 88| 31| 248] 255
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e e e e e e e e e
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PARENTS -

| peer

| school
| behavi or
| school safety,

| soci al
| school

| poor

|[apathy...............
the future...
| pressure to inprove..
| hornones. ............
image...........

| col | ege,

| sel f
| di srespectful

[many. ................
|[diversity............
reading skills..
|spoiled..............

| poor

|[telling the truth,

| honesty...........
| mnaging tine........
| money. . ... L

| 30A. PRBLM FACE CHI LD
pressure........

probl ens. ...
bul | ys.
| home issues..........
issues........
cuts..........
[drugs................

1A. TOO MUCH HOVEWORK | |

EPI C/ MRA -

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%
Fo-m o - o e e e e e e e e e e e e o e e e e +
| | 9. TYPE OF SCHOOL | 1. A PARENT |
| +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | LOCAL| OTHER| PRI VA| CHART| PRE- K| PAREN| GUARD| GRAND
| | PUBLI | PUBLI | TE | ER/ HQ | T | AN | PAREN
| | C | C | | ME | | | | T |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| | | | | | | | | |
| 18% | 17% | 15% | 28% | | 28% | 16% | | 29% |
| 12% | 10% | 15% | 18% | 100% | | 15% | | 2% |
| 9% | 7% | 21% | 19% | | | 8% | | 15% |
| 7% | 7% | 15% | 9% | | | 5% | 25% | 12% |
| 6% | 6% | | 5% | | 11% | 6% | 10% | 4%
| 6% 7%| | | | | 7%| | 5% |
| 6% | 5% | | 4% | | 22% | 3% | 25% | 17% |
| 4% | 5% | 6% | 4% | | | 5% | | 2%
| 4%| 5%| | | | 11%| 5%| | |
| 4% | 5% | 6% | | | | 5% | 10% | |
| 4% | 3% | | 11% | | | 4% | 20% | |
| 3%]| 1%| 15% | | | 28% | 2% | | 5% |
| 2%| 3%| | | | | 3%| | |
| 2% 3%| | | | | 2% | | 2% |
| 2%| 3%| | | | | 2% | | |
| 1% 2%| | | | | 2% | | |
| 1%| 2%| | | | | 2% | | |
| 1%| 2%| | | | | 2% | | |
| 1%[| 1%]| 9%| | | | 0% | | 4% |
| 1% 1%| | 4% | | | 0% | | 2%|
| 1% 1%| | | | | 0% 10% | |
| 1% 1%| | | | | 1% | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 1%| 1%| | | | | 1% | | |
| 1% 1%| | | | | 1% | | |
| 0% 1%| | | | | 0% | | |
+--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 503| 374| 34| 57| 5| 18| 401 20| 82
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| | | | | | | |
| 11%| 12% | 6% | 9% | | 11%| 11%| 10% | 11% |
| 16% | 19% | 6% | 5% | 40% | | 13% | 25% | 26% |
| 65% | 66% | 71% | 75% | 60% | 56% | 69% | 55% | 48% |
| 9% | 3% | 18% | 11% | | 33% | 7% | 10%| 16%
+--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 503| 374| 34| 57| 5| 18| 401 20| 82

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

APR 05 -

APR 22 2004 -

PART 4 Page 002



PARENTS -

| behavi or problens.....
| school work...........
| school safety, bullys.

| home issues...........
|[drugs.................
| school cuts...........
| poor life skills......
| social issues.........

| col l ege, the future..
| pressure to inprove..
| di srespectful .........
| hornones. . ............
| self image............
[many. .................
|spoiled...............
| poor reading skills..
|[diversity.............

|[telling the truth,

| honesty. ...........
| mnaging time.........
| money. . ... L

EPI C/ MRA -

| 30A. PRBLM FACE CHI LD
| peer pressure.........

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +-

----- Fommme e e - -

| 3A. AG 3B. AG 3C. AG 3D. AG| 3E. AG| 3F. AG GENDER |

|E 5-7|E 8-9|E |E |

| | 10- 12| 13- 15| 16- 19| |

| | | |

----- oo e oo - - - -

YES | YES | YES | YES | YES | MALE | FEMAL|

| | | | E |

----- Fommm et e e - I

| | | | |

19% | 13% | 12% | 23% | 20% | 17% |

19% | 20% | 14% | 10% | 11% | 13% |

11%| 6% | 10% | 10% | 11% | 8% |

9% | 6%| 13%| 3% | 6% | 6% |

5% | 10% | 10% | 3% | 13% | 4% |

12% | 6% 4%| 7%| 7% | 6% |

5% | 11%| 5%| 3% | 4% | 7% |

2% | 6%| 4%| 8% | 5% | 3% |

2% | 5%| 6%| 5% | 6% | 3% |

7%| 3%| 3%| 3%] 3% | 4% |

2% | 4%| 3%| 3%] 6% | 3% |

3% | 3% | | 2%| | 4% |

| | 1% 6%)| 1% | 3%|

| 1%| | 2% | 3% |

| | 1% 1%| | 3% |

2% | | 1%| 3%)| | 2%|

| | 1%| 3%)| 1% | 2% |

| | 1%| 3%)| 1% | 2% |

| 2% | | 2% | | 2% |

| | 3% 3%| | 1% |

| 3% 1%)| | 1%|

| | 1% | | 1% |

| | | | |

| 2% 2%)| | 1%|

2% | | | | 1% |

2% | | | 1% | |

----- Fommme e e - I

127| 157| 137 152] 185 318|

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- oo e oo -

| | | | |

13% | 20% | 20% | 12% | 14% | 9% |

13% | 18% | 20% | 17% | 14% | 17% |

63% | 61%| 58% | 67% | 61% | 67% |

11% | 1% | 1%| 4% | 11% | 7% |

----- Fommme e e - I

127| 157| 137| 152] 185 318|

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- oo e oo -
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PARENTS -

| behavi or problens.....
| school work...........
| school safety, bullys.
| home issues...........
[drugs.................
| school cuts...........
| poor life skills......
| social issues.........

|apathy................
| col l ege, the future..
| pressure to inprove..
| hormones. . ............
| self image............
| di srespectful .........
[many. ... . L
|spoiled...............
| poor reading skills..

|[telling the truth,

| honesty............
|[diversity.............
| money. . ...

EPI C/ MRA -

STATEW DE -

| 30A. PRBLM FACE CHI LD
| peer pressure.........

APR 22 2004 -

1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +-

| TH

16% | 16% | 9% | 13% |
20% | 18% | 20% | 17% |
10%| 5%| 8% 10% |
11% | 4% | 12% | 12% |

8% | 7%| 5%| 10%|

14% | 7%| 5%]| 6% |

5% | 11%| 10%| 6% |
| 5%| 3%]| 5%
3% | 4%| 2%| 6%
6% | 6%| 6%| 3%]|
| 3%| 5%| 6%]

3%| 6%| | 2%
| | 2%
| | |
| | 2%
| | |
| | |  3%|
| 3% |
4% | | 5%
| | | 2%|
| | 3% 2%)]|
| | |
| 2% 2%)|
| | |
| 1% |
| 2% |
----- i

79| 139] 129 126

11% | 18% | 16% | 20% |
13% | 8%| 22% | 19% |
61% | 68% | 60% | 61% |
15% | 6%| 3%

79| 139] 129 126

| 8A. PR| 8B. Kl | GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE|
| E- SCH| NDERG| 1ST- 2| 3RD- 4| 5TH- 6| 7TH- 8| 9TH- 1| 11TH- |
| ARTENNND |TH | TH

3. 0%

PART 4 Page 004

|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| OTH | 12TH |
_____ e
YES | YES | YES |
_____ e
| | |
17% | 27% | 26% |
8% | 14%| 6% |
9% | T7%| 8%
6% | 3%| 12% |
6% | 4% | 4% |
4% | 7% | |

| 1% | |
18% | 7% 5%|
6% | 4%| 4% |
2% | 1%| 3% |
2% | 6% | 2% |
3% | | 2%|
6% | 4%| 3% |

| 4%| 5%)|

| 1% 7%)|

4% | 4% | 2% |
2% | 2%| 2% |
2% | 1%| 2% |

| | 2% |

2% | 3%| 3%|

| | 2% |

| | |

| | |

2% | | |

| | |

| | |
_____ e
89| 137| 123
..... e
| | |
15% | 12% | 9% |
20% | 17% | 21% |
65% | 66% | 67% |
| 6%| 3%|
_____ e
89| 137| 123
..... e



PARENTS -

| peer

| school
| behavi or

| school
| soci al
| school

safety,

| col | ege,

| sel f

| poor

|[telling the truth,

| honesty............
| menaging time.........
| money. . ...

| 31A. TOO MUCH HOVEWORK |
| TOO MUCH HWK. . ... ... ..
| TOO LTTL HWK. ... ......

| REGHT AMOUNT. .........
[UNDC/DK. .. ..o
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e m - ==
| Total .................
|
e,

EPI C/ MRA -

| 30A. PRBLM FACE CHI LD
pressure.........

problens.....
| home issues...........

issues.........
cuts...........
[drugs.................

the future. ..
| pressure to inprove..
| hornones. .............
image............
| di srespectful .........
[many. .................
|diversity.............
reading skills..
| spoiled...............

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

..... o
| MAP REG ONS |
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma
| DET | BAY | UNI VE| SOUTH GRAND| LOW | SUPER]
| METRO| AREA | RSI TY| VEST | | NORTH| | OR |

----- g
| | | | | | | |

18% | 19% | 22% | 10% | 28% | 9% | 22%| 12% |

12% | 16%| 9% | 10%| 7% | 16% | | |

9% | 6% | 13%| 12%| 21%| 7%| | 24% |
% | 7%| | 19%| 5%| 7%]| | 18% |
6% | 6%| | 7% 12%| 14% | | |
6% | 7%| 3%| 7%| 7%| 7% 11% | |
6% | 8%| | 5%| 12%]| 5% | |
4% | 4% | 5%| 8%| 5%| 5% | |
4% | 3%| 5%| 8% | 5% 17% | |
4% | 2% | 13% | | 5%)| | 11% | 18% |
4% | 3%| 3%| 3%| | 9% | 11%| 12% |
3% | 3%| 5%| 3%| | | | |
2% | 3%| 3%| | | 5%| |
2% | 1% | | 3%| | 5%| 28%| |
2% | 2%| 8%| | | | | |
1% | | 3%]| | | 5% | | 18% |
1% 3% | | | | | | |
1% 2% | | | | 5%| | |
1% 2% | | | | | | |
1% | | 3%| 3%| | | |
1% | 1%]| 3%| | | | | |
1% 2% | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
1% 1% | | | | | | |
1% 1% | | | | | | |
0% | | 3% | | | | | |
----- .
503| 258| 64| 59| 43| 44| 18] 17
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S S
| | | | | | | |

11% | 7% | 14%| 19% | | 25% | 28% | |

16% | 18% | 17% | 10% | 19% | 14% | | 12% |

65% | 66% | 66% | 61% | 74%| 45%| 61% | 88% |

9% | 9%| 3%| 10%| 7%| 16%| 11% | |
----- .
503| 258| 64| 59| 43| 44| 18] 17
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- e S S S S
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PARENTS -

| peer

| school
| behavi or

| school
| soci al
| school

safety,

| poor

|[apathy...............
the future...
| pressure to inprove..
image...........

| col | ege,

| sel f
| di srespectful

| hormones. . ...........
[many. ................
|[diversity............
reading skills..
|spoiled..............

| poor

|[telling the truth,

| honesty...........
| mnaging tine........
| money. . ... L

| 30A. PRBLM FACE CHI LD
pressure........

probl ens. ...
| home issues..........
bul I'ys.
issues........
cuts..........
[drugs................

1A. TOO MUCH HOVEWORK | |

EPI C/ MRA -

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%
. o e e e e e e e e e e - Fom e e e e e oo -
| | MEDI A MARKET | RACE
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -
| | Detro| Flint| Gand| Lansi | Trave| WHI TE| BLACK| OTHER
| [it | / Sagi | Rapi d| ng | rse | | |
I I | naw |s I |City | I I I
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -
I I I I I I I I I I
| 18% | 19% | 18% | 20% | 6% | 27% | 17% | 24%| 12% |
| 12% | 15% ]| 9% | 12% | 12% | | 10% | 18% | 12% |
| 9% | 7% | 12% | 12%| 6% | | 10%| 5% | 17% |
| 7%| 6%| 3%| 6%]| 26% | | 8%| 2% | 14%
| 6% 7%| | 14% | | | 5% 9%| 5%
| 6% 7%| 3%| 7%| | 13%| 5%| 10%| 5%
| 6% 7%| | 4% ]| 9%]| 13%| 4% | 12%]| 7%
| 4%| 4%| 5%]| 5%| 15% | | 5% 4%|
| 4%]| 3%]| 5%| 2%| 15%| | 5%| 2%| |
| 4% ]| 2%| 12%| 2% | | 13%| 5%]| 2%| 5%
| 4%| 3%]| 3%| 5%]| | 13% | 5% | | 5%
| 3% 3%]| 5%] | 6% | 4% I I
| 2%| 2%| 3%| 2% | | | 2% | | 12%
| 2% 1%| 3%| 2% | | 20%| 3% | 2% |
| 2% 2%]| 8%| I I | 3%| I I
| 1% 2%| I I I | 1% 4%| I
| 1%| 2%| | 2% | | | 1%]| 2%]| 7%
| 1% | 3% 2%| I | 2% I I
| 1% 2%| I I I | 1% I I
| 1%| | 3% | 6% | 1%| I I
| 1% 1%]| 3%| I I | 1% I I
| 1% 1%| I I I I | 4% | I
I I I I I I I I I I
| 1% 1%| I I I | 1% I I
| 1% 1%| I I I I | 3% I
| 0% | | 3%| I I | 1% I I
+--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna
| 503] 281 66| 81| 34| 15| 347 114 42
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e e e e e e e e e
I I I I I I I I
| 11%| 7% | 17% | 14% | 26% | 13%| 15%| 2%| 5%|
| 16% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 29% | 14% |
| 65%| 66% | 64% | 59% | 62% | 60%| 65%| 60%| 76% |
| 9% | 10%| 3%| 12% | | 13%| 9% | 10%| 5% |
+--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna
| 503] 281 66| 81| 34| 15| 347 114 42
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e e e e e e e e e
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | MAC- GAK- WAY VS STATE | GENERATI ONS |
| | +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +
| | | OUT | MACOM OAKLA| WAYNE| G. I . | SILEN BOOM | X OR |
| | | STATE| B [ND | | | T | | THI RT|
I I I I I I I I I | EENTH|
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 30A. PRBLM FACE CHI LD | | | | | | | | | |
| peer pressure......... | 18% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 21% | | 27% | 18% | 17% |
[none. ................. | 12% | 9% | | 7% | 23% | | 4%| 9% | 19% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 9% | 13%| 17%| 6%| 4% | 24% | 9% | 7% |
| school work........... | 7% 8% | 25% | 12%| 1% |100%| 8% | 9%| 5%|
| behavi or problens..... | 6%| 6%]| | 5%| 8%| | 4%| 6%| 8% |
| hone issues........... | 6%| 6%]| 25%| 10% | 1%)| | 8%| 8%| 5%|
| school safety, bullys.| 6%]| 4% | | 6% ]| 11% | | | 3%]| 12% |
| social issues......... | 4%]| 5% 8%| | 6% | | 4%| 6%]| 3%|
| school cuts........... | 4%| 5% | | 6% | | | 5%| 5%
[drugs................. | 4%| 6% | | | 4% | | | 6%| 3%|
| poor life skills...... | 4% | 5% | 8% | | | | 1%| 8%
|OTHER. . . ... ... ... ... | 3%| 2%| 8%| 8%| | | 4%| 2%| 4% |
| col l ege, the future...| 2%| 4%| | | 1% | | 4% 4%| |
|apathy................ | 2% | 2% | 8% | | | | 3%| |
| pressure to inprove...| 2%| 2%| | 3%| 1%| | | 3%| |
| hormones. . ............ | 1%]| 3%| | | | | | 2%]| 2% |
| self image............ | 1%| 1% | |  3%| | |  3%| |
| di srespectful ......... | 1%| 1% | |  3%| | | 2% | |
[many. .......... ... .. .. | 1% | | | 3%| 1%| | 6%| 1% | |
[diversity............. | 1% | 2%| | | | | 4% | | 1% |
| poor reading skills...| 1%]| 1%/ | | 1% | | 4% 1%| |
|spoiled............... | 1% | | | 5% | | | | 2% | |
|[telling the truth, | | | | | | | | | |
| honesty............ | 1% | | | 3%| | | | | 2% |
| mnaging time......... | 1% | | | | 2% | | | | 2% |
| money. ......... ... ... | 0%| 1% | | | | | | 1% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| Total ................. | 503|] 248] 24| 86| 145] 3| 51| 233] 196
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| 31A. TOO MUCH HOVEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MUCH HWK. .. ....... | 11% | 15% | 13%| 3% | 9% | 4% | 14%]| 9% |
| TOO LTTL HWK. ... ...... | 16% | 13% | 21%| 7% | 24%|100% | 20% | 16% | 12% |
| REGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 65% | 64% | 58% | 90% | 52% | | 65% | 66% | 65% |
[UNDC/DK. ... ..o | 9%]| 8%| 8%| | 14% | | 12% | 4% | 14% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| Total ................. | 503|] 248] 24| 86| 145] 3| 51| 233] 196
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
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PARENTS -

| school work...........
| behavi or problens.....
| home issues...........
| school safety, bullys.
| social issues.........
| school cuts...........
[drugs.................

| col l ege, the future..

| pressure to inprove..

|apathy................
| hornones. .............
| self image............
| di srespectful .........
[many. .................
|diversity.............
| poor reading skills..

| spoiled...............

|[telling the truth,

| honesty............
| menaging time.........
| money. . ...

| 31A. TOO MUCH HOVEWORK |
| TOO MUCH HWK. . ... ... ..
| TOO LTTL HWK. ... ......

| REGHT AMOUNT. .........
[UNDC/DK. .. ..o
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e m - ==
| Total .................
|
e,

EPI C/ MRA -

STATEW DE -

| 30A. PRBLM FACE CHI LD
| peer pressure.........

1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%
AGE GROUP |
----- e T S
|18 TO|30 TOQ 36 TO 41 TQ 50 TO 56 TQ 65 OR)
35 | 40 | 49 | 55 | 64 |OVER |
----- o e e oo oo -
| | | | | |
19% | 14% | 12% | 32% | 17% | 25% |
16% | 22% | 11%| 8% | 6%| 4% |
50| 6%| 8%| 3%]| 20%| 25%|
5% | | 6% | 17% | | 15% |
7% 11%| 4%| | 26% | |
| 8% | 3%| 13%| 14%| 8% |
16% | 8% | 1%| 10% | | |
| 6% 10% | | | 4%|
7% | | 7% 3%] | |
| 5%| 8%| 3%| | |
15% | 6%| 1% | | |
3% | 3%| 2%)| | 6%| 4%)|
| | 3%| 3%| 6%| 4%
| 3%| 3%| 5% | |
| | 4% | | | |
| 5%| 1%]| 3% | |
| | 5% | | | |
| | 3%| | | |
| | 1% | | | 6% |
| 3%| | | | 4% |
| | 1% | 6% |
| | 3%| | | |
| | | | | |
4% | | | | | |
| | | | | |
sl L1
----- o e e oo — oo
74| 64| 144] 63| 35| 48]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- e S S
| | | | | |
14% | 9% | 16%| 11%| 6% ]| 4% |
7% 9% | 16% | 10%| 31% | 23% |
72% | 64% | 68% | 65% | 63%]| 60% |
8% | 17% | | 14% | | 13% |
----- o e e oo — oo
74| 64| 144 63| 35| 48]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- e S S
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PARENTS -

| school work...........
| school safety, bullys.
| behavi or problens.....
| home issues...........
| social issues.........
| school cuts...........
|[drugs.................
| poor life skills......

|apathy................
| col l ege, the future..
| pressure to inprove..
| hormones. . ............
| self image............
| di srespectful .........
[many. ... . L
[diversity.............
| poor reading skills..
|spoiled...............

|[telling the truth,

| honesty............
| mnaging time.........
| money. . ...

EPI C/ MRA -

| 30A. PRBLM FACE CHI LD
| peer pressure.........

APR 05 -

STATEW DE -

1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +-

| NCOVE GENDER |

----- S T S N

| UNDER| 30 TO 45 TO 60 TO 75 TO OVER | MALE | FEMAL|
| $30, 0] 45, 00| 60, 00| 75, 00| 100, 0 $100, | | E

| 0 | 0 | 0 | 00 | |

----- o e oo — oo - -

| | | | |

23% | 29% | 18% | 8% | 13% | 20% | 17% |

13% | 4% | 15% | 22% | 10% | 11% | 13% |

2% | 4% | 2%| 11%| 18% | 11% | 8% |

3% | 9% | 8%| 7%| 11% | 13% | 4% |

12% | 5%| 2%| 9%| 4%)| 7% | 6% |

2% | 16%| 8%| 8%| 3%| 6% | 6% |

11% | | 8%| 5%| 4%)| 4% | 7% |

6%| 9%| 8%| 5% 6% | 3% |

5% | 7% | | 7%| 6%| 6% | 3% |

2% | 4% | | 7% 6%)| 5% | 3% |

2% | | 5%)| | 9% | 3% | 4% |

| | | 4% 5%]| | 4% |

2% | | 6%| | 1% | 3%|

| | 6%)| | 5%)| 2% | 3% |

3% | | 2% 3%)| | 3%|

5% | | | | 3%| 1% | 2%|

2% | 4%| 3% | | 1% 2%|

| 4% | 3%)| | 3% | | 2% |

| | 2% 4%| | 2% |

2% | | | | | 1% |

4% | | | | | 1%|

| 7% | | | 1% |

| | | | | |

| | 3%| | | 1% |

3% | | | | | 1%|

| | | | 3% | 1% | |

----- o e oo — oo - -

| 103 56| 88| 74| 80| 185 318|

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- S T S N

| | | | | |

9% | 4%| 17%| 16% | 11% | 14% | 9% |

28% | 41%| 16%| 8%| 6% | 14% | 17% |

57% | 52% | 57% | 73% | 78% | 61% | 67% |

6% | 4%| 10%| 3%| 5% | 11% | 7% |

----- o e oo — oo - -

103 56| 88| 74| 80| 185 318|

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- S T S N
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo

| | | RELI G ON | 5. MARRI ED |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | PROTE| CATHQ OTHER| NONE | MARRI | SI NGL| SEP/ W DI VOR|
| | | STANT| LIC | | |ED | E |ID |CED |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 30A. PRBLM FACE CHI LD | | | | | | | | | |
| peer pressure........ | 18% | 21% | 18% | ©6%| 6%]| 18%| 19%| 6%| 26% |
|[none. .......... ... ... | 12% | 12% | 17% | 10% | 4% | 13% | 16% | | 9% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ..ot | 9% | 8%]| 9%| 16% | 13% | 11% | | 6% | 11% |
| school work.......... | 7% 6%| 12% | | 6% 9% | 7% | | |
| behavior problems.....| 6%| 8%| 3% )| | 6%| 5%| 7%]| 19%| 9% |
| home issues.......... | 6% 7%| 2%| 6%]| 13%| 4% | | 38% | 14% |
| school safety, bullys.| 6%| 7%| | 23%| 6%| 6%| 10% | | 6% |
| social issues........ | 4%]| 4%]| 5% 10% | | 4%| 8% | |
| school cuts.......... | 4%| 4%| 4% | | 7%| 5% | 6% | |
[drugs................ | 4%]| 5%]| 3%| | 6%| 5% | 6% | |
| poor life skills..... | 4%| 2%| 7% | | 7%]| 4%]| 5% | | |
| OTHER. . .. ... ... ...... | 3%| | 7% | | 11%| 2%]| 8%| 6% |
|apathy............... | 2% | 1% | 23%| 4%| 2% | | | 6% |
| col l ege, the future...| 2%| 2%| 3% | | | 2% 3%| | |
| pressure to inprove...| 2%| 2% | 4% | | | 2% | 4%| | |
| hornones. ............ | 1% 2%| | 6% | | 2% | | | |
| self image........... | 1%| 2%| | | 4%]| 1%]| 3%| | |
| di srespectful ........ | 1% 2%| | | | 1% | | | 9% |
[many. ................ | 1%| 2%| | | | 1% | | | 6% |
|[diversity............ | 1% | | 2% | | 4% | 1%| | 6% | |
| poor reading skills...| 1%| | 3%| | | 1% | | 6% | |
|spoiled.............. | 1% | 1% | | | | 5% | | |
|[telling the truth, | | | | | | | | | |
| honesty........... | 1% 1% | | | 1% | | | |
| menaging tine........ | 1% | | | | 6% | | 4% | | |
|money. ... | 0%]| 1%| | | | | | | 6% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................ 503] 296| 122] 31| 54| 363] 73| 32| 35|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| 31A. TOO MUCH HOVEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MUCH HWK. ... ..... | 11% | 11%| 16% | | 6% | 14% | | 6%| 6%
| TOO LTTL HWK. .. ... ... | 16% | 18% | 16% | | 11% | 10% | 33%| 6%| 51%|
| REGHT AMOUNT. ........ | 65% | 64% | 60% | 94% | 67% | 66%| 67% | 75% | 34% |
[UNDC/DK. ... ... .. ... | 9% | 7%]| 8%| 6%]| 17%]| 10% | | 13%| 9% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................ | 503] 296] 122] 31| 54| 363] 73| 32| 35|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%
o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo -
| | | 116. ATTEND SERVI CE | COLLEGE |
| | +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - -
| | | VEEKL| COUPL| SVRL | ONCE/ | SELDQ) NEVER| NO | COLLE]
| | |Y | E | YR |TWC | M | | COLLE| GE |
I I I | MNTH | | YR | I |GE | I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -
| 30A. PRBLM FACE CHI LD | | | | | | | | | |
| peer pressure......... | 18% | 18% | 14% | 27% | 37%| 28%| 4% | 21%| 13%|
[none. ................. | 12% | 14% | 16% | 10% | 16%| 8% | 7%| 13%| 11% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 9% | 8%| 7%| 4%| | 26% | 10% | 12% | 4% |
| school work.......... | 7%| 8%]| 3%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 7%| 5%| 12%|
| behavior problems.....| 6%| 8%| 2%| 8%| 11%| 4%| 4%| 8%| 3%|
| hone issues.......... | 6%]| 6%]| 5%| 8%| 11%| | 10%| 5%]| 8%|
| school safety, bullys.| 6%| 9%]| 5% | | | 4%]| 5%]| 9%|
| social issues........ | 4%| 7% | | | 8%| 4%| 4%| 5%
| school cuts.......... | 4% 2%| 5%]| 10% | | 4%]| 6%]| 4%| 5%
[drugs................ | 4%]| 1%]| 8%| 8%| | 8%| 4%| 4%| 5%
| poor life skills..... | 4%| 3%]| 10% | | | | 6%| 2%| 7% |
| OTHER. . . ... ... ...... | 3%| 3%]| 2%| | | | 9% | 2%| 3%|
|apathy............... | 2%| 2%]| 5%| | | | 3%| 1%| 4%|
| col l ege, the future...| 2%| 4%| 2% | | | | | 1%| 5%]|
| pressure to inprove...| 2%| | | 13% | 16% | | | 1% 3%|
| hormones. . ........... | 1%]| 1%| | | | 4% 3%| 2%]| 1%|
|self image........... | 1% | | 5% | | | 3%| 2%| |
| di srespectful ........ | 1%| 2% | | | | 3%| 2%| |
[many. .......... ... .. | 1%| 1% | 4% | | | | 2% | |
|[diversity............ | 1%| 1% | | | | 3%| 1%]| 1% |
| poor reading skills...| 1%]| 2%| | | | | | 1% | |
| spoiled.............. | 1% | | 4% | | | | | 1% | |
|[telling the truth, | | | | | | | | | |
| honesty........... | 1% | 3% | | | | | 1% |
| mnaging tinme........ | 1% | | | | | | 4%]| 1%| |
| money. ......... ... ... | 0% | | | | | | 3% | 1% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna
| Total .......... ... ... | 503] 220] 91| 52| 19| 50| 68| 321] 182]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e
| 31A. TOO MUCH HOVEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MUCH HWK. .. ...... | 11% | 9% | 14%| 13%| 11%| 16%| 7%| 11%| 11%)|
| TOO LTTL HWK. .. ... ... | 16% | 15% | 13% | 17% | 26% | 24% | 13%| 22%| 4% )|
| REGHT AMOUNT......... | 65% | 70% | 62% | 58% | 53% | 54%| 66% | 61%| 72%|
[UNDC/DK. ... ... .. ... | 9%]| 6% 11%| 12%| 11%| 6% 13%]| 6% | 13%|
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna
| Total .......... ... ... | 503] 220] 91| 52| 19| 50| 68| 321] 182]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON | EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
| | +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +
| | |Colle] No |Collel No |Young|Young|d der|d der|
| | | ge | col I e|] ge |colle] no |collel no |colle]
| | | men |ge | wonen| ge | col I e] ge | col I e] ge |
I I I | men | | women| ge | lge | I
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 30A. PRBLM FACE CHI LD | | | | | | | | | |
| peer pressure......... | 18% | 12% | 24% | 14% | 18% | 18%| 8% | 27% | 25% |
[none. ................. | 12% | 20% | 7%| 6% 17%| 18% | 12%| 3% | 11%|
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 9% | 3%]| 16%| 5%| 9%| 9%| 5%| 21%| 4%
| school work........... | 7% ]| 20% | 9% | 7%| 2%| 3%| 10%| 10% | 16% |
| behavi or problens..... | 6%| 5%| 7%]| 2%]| 9%| 8%| 4%| 10% | |
| home issues........... | 6%]|] 3%]| 5% 10%| 5%]| 4%]| 4%| 9% ]| 16%|
| school safety, bullys.| 6%| 8%| 7%]| 9%]| 3%]| 6%]| 10%| 2%| 7%|
| social issues......... | 4%]| 3%| 8%| 6%| 2%]| 5%| 8%| 2%| |
| school cuts........... | 4%| 6%| 7%]| 4%| 2%| 5%| 8%| 2%| |
[drugs................. | 4%| 8%| 4%| 3%| 3%| 4%| 6%]| | 4% |
| poor life skills...... | 4%| 6%]| 2%| 8%| 2%| 2%| 11%| | |
|OTHER. . . ... ... ... ... |  3%| | | 5%| 4%]| 3%| 3%| 2%| 4%|
| col l ege, the future...| 2%| 5%| | 5% 1%| 1%| 3% | | 11% |
| pressure to inprove...| 2%| | | 5% 2%| 2%| 3% | | 5%
|apathy................ | 2% | | 2%]| 6%]| 1%| 2%| 2%| | |
| hormones. . ............ | 1% | | 2%]| 2%]| 1%| 1%| 2%]| 2%| |
| self image............ | 1% | | 2% | | 2%| 3%| | | |
| di srespectful ......... | 1% | | | | 3% 2%| | | |
[many. .......... ... . ... | 1% | | | | 2% | 1% | 3%| |
[diversity............. | 1% | | | 2% | 1% | 2% | 2%| |
| poor reading skills...| 1%| | | | 2% | 1% | 2% | |
|spoiled............... | 1% | | | | 2% | 2%| | | |
|[telling the truth, | | | | | | | | | |
| honesty............ | 1% | | | | 1%]| 1% | | |
| mnaging time......... | 1% | | | | 1%| 1% | | |
[ money. . ... L. | 0%| 3%| | | | | 2% | | |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 503 66| 119] 116| 202| 222 120| 89| 57|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| 31A. TOO MUCH HOVEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MUCH HWK. .. ....... | 11% | 14% | 14%| 9% | 9% | 12%| 12%| 6% | 11%|
| TOO LTTL HWK. .. ....... | 16% | 9% | 17%| 2% | 25% ]| 20%| 2% | 25% | 11% |
| REGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 65% | 62% | 61% | 78% | 61%| 63%| 73%| 60%| 68% |
[UNDC/DK. . . ..o | 9% | 15% | 8% | 11%| 5%]| 5%| 14%| 10% | 11% |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 503 66| 119] 116| 202| 222 120| 89| 57|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%
o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo
| | | GENDER AGE | NASCAR VOTER |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -
| | | Young| Young| O der | O der | NASCA| MALE | NASCA| FEMAL |
| | | er | er | woren| nen |R M | |IRF |E |
I I | women| nmen | I I I I I I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -
| 30A. PRBLM FACE CHI LD | | | | | | | | |
| peer pressure......... | 18% | 15% | 14% | 24% | 29% | 40%| 14%| 18% | 16% |
[none. ................. | 12% | 18% | 10% | | 14% | | 15% | 10% | 14% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 9% | 9%| 3%| 5%]| 27%]| 5%| 13%| 5%| 9%
| school work........... | 7% 4% | 9% | 6%| 21% | | 17% | 7% | 3% |
| behavi or problens..... | 6%| 5%| 9%| 11% | | 5%| 6%| 10%| 5% |
| hone issues........... | 6%| 4%]| 5%| 18%| 3%]| 5%]| 4%| 11%| 6%
| school safety, bullys.| 6%]| 5%| 11%]| 7% | | | 9% | | 7% |
| social issues......... | 4%]| 5% 8%| | 3%]| 17%| 3%]| 7% 2%|
| school cuts........... | 4%]| 3%]| 10%| 2% | | 12% | 5%]| 3%| 3%]|
[drugs................. | 4%| 3%]| 8%| 2%| | | 7% | | 4% |
| poor life skills...... | 4%| 5%]| 5%| | | 5%| 3%| 3%| 4%|
|OTHER. . . ... ... ... ... | 3%| 5% | 5% | | | | | 6% |
| col l ege, the future...| 2%| 1%| 3%| 7% | | 7% | | | 3% |
| pressure to inprove...| 2%| 3%| | 4% | | | | 7% 2%|
|apathy................ | 2%| 2%]| 2%| | | | 1%| 3%]| 3%|
| hormones. . ............ | 1%| 2%| | | 3%]| 5%| | 4%]| 1%|
| self image............ | 1%]| 2%]| 2% | | | | 1%]| 4% 1%|
| di srespectful ......... | 1%| 2% | | | | | |  3%|
[many. .......... ... .. .. | 1%| 1% | 4% | | | | 3%| 1%|
[diversity............. | 1%| 1% | 2% | | | | | 2% |
| poor reading skills...| 1%]| 1%/ | 2% | | | | 3% 1%|
|spoiled............... | 1%| 2% | | | | | | 2% |
|[telling the truth, | | | | | | | | | |
| honesty............ | 1% 1% | | | | | 4% | |
| mnaging time......... | 1%]| 1% | | | | | | 1% |
| money. ......... ... ... | 0% | | 2% | | | | 1% | | |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna
| Total ................. | 503] 222 120 83| 63| 42| 143 73| 245]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e
| 31A. TOO MUCH HOVEWORK | | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MUCH HWK. .. ....... | 11%| 9% | 18%| 8% | 6%]| 21%| 12%| 18% | 7%
| TOO LTTL HWK. ... ...... | 16% | 16% | 9% | 18% | 21% | 19% | 13% | 16% | 17% |
| REGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 65% | 69% | 62% | 64% | 62% | 50% | 64%| 56% | 70% |
[UNDC/DK. ... ..o | 9% ]| 7% 11%| 10% | 11%| 10% | 11%| 10%| 7% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna
| Total ................. | 503] 222 120 83| 63| 42| 143 73| 245]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e
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PARENTS -

| col l ege, the future..
| pressure to inprove..
|apathy................
| hormones. . ............
| self image............
| di srespectful .........
[many. .......... ... . ...
|[diversity.............
| poor reading skills..
|spoiled...............

|[telling the truth,

| honesty. ...........
| mnaging time.........
|money. . ...

EPI C/ MRA -

STATEW DE -

| 30A. PRBLM FACE CHI LD

| peer pressure.........
[none..................
[UNDC/DK. .. .o
| school work...........
| behavi or problens.....
| home issues...........
| school safety, bullys.

| social issues.........
| school cuts...........
[drugs.................
| poor life skills......

APR 22 2004 -

1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +-

| col. |col. |ge

29% | 20% | 29% | 11% |
29% | T%| 7%| 9% |
10%| 5% 36%| 8%|
33%| 7%| 14%| 8% |

| 11% | | 3% |
| 5%| 5%]| 4% |
| 11% | | 9% |
| 9% | 5%| 9%
| 11% | | 7% |
| 7% | | 3%
| 3% | | 12% |
| | | 5%|
| | |

| | | 4% |
| 3% | | 3% |
| | 5%| 3%)|
| 3%| |

| | |

| | |

| | | 3%
| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

----- Fommm et e e -

21| 75| 42|  75]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

10% | 20% | 5%]| 9% |
19% | 12% | 21% |
62% | 61% | 62% | 79% |
10% | 7%| 12% | 12% |

21| 75| 42|  75]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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| Colle|Colle] No | No |Colle|Colle
| col

22% |

6% |

25% |
11% |

6% |

6% |
17% |
8% |

36|

11% |

6% |
72% |
11% |

36|

| young| ol der | young] ol der| young]| ol der | young| ol der
men | men | men | wonen| wonen| women| worren|

I
..... +o - oo -
No | No
| col . |
_____ +o oo - -
I I
17% | 26% |
23% | |
10% | 9% |
1% | 6%
6% | 19% |
3% | 13% |
3% | 4% |
3% | I
1% | 4%
3% | I
1% | I
4% | 4% |
1% | |
3% | |
1% | |
2% | |
3% | |
3% | |
1% | 6%
| 4%
1% | 4%
3% | |
I I
2% | I
2% | I
I I
_____ 4o - - - -
147| 47
_____ Fo oo - -
I I
8% | 6% |
24% | 28% |
64% | 57% |
4% | 9% |
_____ 4o - - - -
147| 47
_____ Fo oo - -



PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

. o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo - +
| | REG ONS | TRI COUNTY |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | Detro| Quter| Quter| Centr| West | Nort h| OUTST| WAY- O
| [it | Wayne| Met r o] al | | | ATE | AK- MA|
I I I I I I I I | C I
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 33. HELPFULL WI'H HVEWRK| | | | | | | | | |

EPI C/ MRA

| 79% | 84% | 77%| 78%| 77%| 76%| 87%| 76% | 81% |
| 17% | 13%| 17%| 16%| 20% | 19% | 10% | 19% | 14% |
| 5%| 3%| 6%| 6%| 3%| 5%| 3%| 5%| 4%|

| 1000] 196 100| 237 192| 213] 60| 512| 488
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 55% | 48% | 56% | 52% | 61% | 55% | 63%| 57%| 53% |
| 41% | 51% | 44% | 44% | 33% | 38% | 30% | 36% | 46% |
| 4% | 1%| | 4% | 6% 7%| 7%| 7%| 1%)|

| 1000] 196 100| 237 192| 213] 60| 512| 488
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 96% | 98% | 96% | 95% | 96% | 92% | 97% | 93% | 98% |
| 3% | 1% 2%| 3%| 4%| 3%| | 4% | 1%|
| 2% | 1% 2%| 2%| | 4% | 3% 3%| 1%)|

| 1000] 196 100| 237 192| 213] 60| 512| 488
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 94% | 96% | 97% | 92% | 96% | 92% | 90% | 92% | 96% |
| 2% | | 3% | 1%| 4%| 1%| 3%| 3%]| 1%|
| 4% | 4%)| | 7% | | 7%| 7%| 5%| 3%|

| 1000] 196] 100| 237 192| 213] 60| 512| 488
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

Fo-m o - o e e e e e e e e e e e e o e e e e +
| | 9. TYPE OF SCHOOL | 1. A PARENT |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | LOCAL| OTHER| PRI VA| CHART| PRE- K| PAREN| GUARD| GRAND|
| | PUBLI | PUBLI | TE | ER/ HQ | T | AN | PAREN|
| | C | C | | ME | | | | T |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 33. HELPFULL WI'H HVEWRK| | | | | | | | | |

EPI C/ MRA

| 79% | 78% | 79%| 92% | 94%| 67%| 82%| 70% | 62% |
| 17% ]| 20%| 21%| 2% | | | 14% | 20% | 29% |
| 5% 2%)| | 6%| 6%]| 33%| 4%]| 10%| 9%|

| 1000] 755 56| 102| 36| 24| 820] 30| 150
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 55% | 59% | 50% | 47% | 44% | 25%| 55% | 63% | 51% |
| 41% | 37%| 41%| 53%| 56% | 67%| 42%| 37% ]| 36% |
| 4%| 3%| 9%)| | | 8%| 3%| | 13% |

| 1000] 755| 56| 102| 36| 24| 820] 30| 150
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 96% | 97% | 88% | 94% |100% | 79% | 96% |100% | 93% |
| 3%| 2%| 4%| 2%| | 13%| 2%)| | 4% |
| 2% 1%| 9%| 4%)| | 8%| 2%)| | 3%)|

| 1000] 755| 56| 102| 36| 24| 820] 30| 150
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 94% | 95% | 84% | 100% | 100% | 88% | 96% | 100% | 79% |
| 2% 2%| | | | 13%| 2%| | |
| 4% | 3%| 16% | | | | 1%| | 21% |

| 1000] 755 56| 102| 36| 24| 820] 30| 150
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fom e e +
| | | 3A. AG 3B. AG 3C. AG 3D. A 3E. AG 3F. AG GENDER |
| | |E 4 |E5-7|E 8-9|E | E | E | |
| | | YOUNG | | 10- 12| 13- 15| 16- 19| |
| | |ER | | | | | | |
| | +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | | YES| YES| YES | YES | YES | YES | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | | | | | | | | E |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
| 33. HELPFULL WI'H HVEWRK| | | | | | | | | |
| CMP/ MST HELPFL........ | 79% | 76% | 88% | 90% | 90% | 76% | 72% | 80% | 78% |
| LTTL/ NT HLPFL......... | 17% | 14% | 8% | 8% | 8% | 23% | 25% | 16% | 17% |
|UNDC/DK. . ... ..o | 5% | 10% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 4% | 5% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 288| 266| 291| 293| 284| 296| 366| 634|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 34. HELP I N SOVE AREAS | | | | | | | | | |
| MORE IN SOME. ......... | 55% | 35% | 34% | 51%| 64% | 65%| 73% | 58% | 53% |
| ALL SUBJECTS.......... | 41% | 57% | 64% | 44% | 33%| 30%| 25%| 37%| 43%|
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 4% | 9% | 2% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 4% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 288| 266| 291| 293| 284| 296| 366| 634|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 47. AWARE CHLD WKNSS | | | | | | | | | |
| AWARE. . .. ............. | 96% | 91% | 97% | 98% | 96% | 98% | 99% | 94% | 96% |
[ NT AWARE. . . ........... | 3% | 5% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% |
|UNDG/DK. ... oee e | 2% 5% 1%)| | 2% | | | 2% 2%)|
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 288| 266| 291| 293| 284| 296| 366| 634|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 48. CMFRT TLK TEACHER | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY SMAMI CMFRT. .. ... .. | 94% | 91% | 95% | 97% | 96% | 95% | 95% | 94% | 94% |
| LTTL/ NT CMFRT. ... ... .. | 2% | 1% | | | 1% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 2% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ..o | 4% | 8% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 4% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 1000| 288| 266| 291| 293| 284| 296| 366| 634|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| | 8A. PR| 8B. Kl | GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE|
| | E- SCH| NDERG| 1ST- 2| 3RD- 4| 5TH- 6| 7TH- 8| 9TH- 1| 11TH- |
| |OOL |ARTENNND |TH |TH |TH |OTH |12TH |
|
|

| 33. HELPFULL WI'H HVEWRK| | | | | | | | | |

EPI C/ MRA

| 79% | 78% | 87%| 91% | 88%| 89%| 87%| 72% | 65% |
| 17%| 9%| 12%| 6%| 10%| 10%| 13%| 26% | 34% |
| 5%| 14%| 1%| 3%| 2%| 1%| | 1% 2%|

| 1000] 209| 149] 264| 255| 274] 190| 243| 243
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 55% | 37%| 32% | 44%| 53% | 64%| 62%| 71% | 72% |
| 41% | 59% | 61% | 53%| 40%| 35%| 33%| 27% | 24% |
| 4% 4%| 7%]| 3%]| 7%| 1%| 5%| 2%| 4%|

| 1000] 209| 149| 264| 255| 274] 190| 243| 243
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 96% | 90% | 97%| 98% | 98% | 95% | 97% | 97% | 98% |
| 3%| 3%| 3%| 2%| 2%| 3%| 3%| 3%| 2%
| 2%| 6%| | | | 2% | | | |

| 1000] 209| 149| 264| 255| 274] 190| 243| 243
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 94% | 91% | 95% | 95% | 98% | 95% | 94% | 94% | 93% |
| 2% | 1%)| | | | 1%| 3%| 2%| 5%|
| 4% | 8%| 5%| 5%| 2%| 4%| 3%| 4%]| 2%

| 1000] 209| 149] 264] 255| 274 190| 243| 243
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS -

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e emmeama +
| | MAP REG ONS |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | DET | BAY | UNI VE| SOUTH| GRAND| LOW | SUPER|
| | METRO AREA | RSI TY| VEST | | NORTH| | OR |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 33. HELPFULL WIH HVEWRK| | | | | | | | |

EPI C/ MRA -

| 79% | 81% | 74%| 80% | 77%| 73%| 71% | 94% |
| 17% | 15% | 23%| 15% | 17%| 23% | 24% | |
| 5%| 4%| 3%| 5%| 6%| 4%| 6%| 6%|

| 1000| 491] 124| 122| 88| 103] 34| 36
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | |
| 55% | 53% | 71% | 45% | 59% | 48% | 53% | 67% |
| 41% | 46% | 26% | 47%| 27%| 49% | 29% | 33% |
| 4% | 1%]| 3%| 8%| 14%| 4%| 18% | |

| 1000| 491] 124| 122| 88| 103| 34| 36
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | |
| 96% | 98% |100% | 91% | 81% | 95% | 94% | 100% |
| 3%| 1%)| | 5%| 11%| 3% | | |
| 2%| 1%)| | 4% | 8%| 2%| 6%| |

| 1000| 491] 124| 122| 88| 103] 34| 36
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | |
| 94% | 96% | 95% | 91% | 86% | 95% | 88% | 94% |
| 2%| 1%| 5%| 3%| | 3%| 6%| |
| 4% | 3%)| | 6%| 14%| 2%| 6%]| 6% |

| 1000| 491| 124| 122| 88| 103| 34| 36|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

[it | / Sagi | Rapi d| ng | rse | | | |

I
| | Detro| Flint| Grand| Lansi | Trave| WHI TE| BLACK| OTHER]
I
I I | naw |s I |Gty | I I I

| 33. HELPFULL WI'H HVEWRK| | | | | | | | | |

EPI C/ MRA

| 79% | 80% | 72%| 75% ]| 90% | 72% | 78% | 85% | 71% |
| 17% | 16% | 23%| 23%| 10%| 17%| 18%| 13%| 20% |
| 5%| 5%| 5%| 2%| | 11%| 5%| 3%| 9%|

| 1000| 544] 129] 173] 59| 36| 708| 227| 65|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 55% | 53%| 67%| 53%| 51% | 64% | 58% | 48% | 46% |
| 41% | 45% | 29% | 39% | 46% | 19% | 37%| 51% | 43% |
| 4% | 2%| 5%| 8%]| 3%| 17%| 5%| 1%| 11% |

| 1000| 544] 129] 173] 59| 36| 708| 227| 65|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 96% | 97% |100% | 87% | 97%| 94%| 97% | 96% | 80% |
| 3%| 2%| | 8% | 3%)| | 2%| 3%| 9%
| 2%| 2%)| | 5% | | 6% | 2%| 1%| 11% |

| 1000| 544] 129] 173] 59| 36| 708| 227| 65|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 94% | 95% | 95% | 92% | 97% | 89% | 94% | 94% | 89% |
| 2%| 1%]| 5%| 2%| 3%| 6%| 2%| 2%| |
| 4% | 4%)| | 6% | | 6% | 4%| 4%| 11% |

| 1000| 544] 129] 173] 59| 36| 708| 227| 65|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

Fo-m o - T T +
| | MAC- GAK- WAY VS STATE | GENERATI ONS |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | OUT | MACOM OAKLA| WAYNE| G. I. | SI LEN| BOOM | X OR |
| | STATE| B | ND | | | T | | THI RT|
| | | | | | | | | EENTH|
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 33. HELPFULL WI'H HVEWRK| | | | | | | | | |

EPI C/ MRA

| 79% | 76% | 65% | 87%| 82%| 60% ]| 59% | 76% | 86% |
| 17% | 19% | 24%| 10%| 15% | 40%| 39% | 20% | 8% |
| 5%| 5%]| 11%| 3%| 4%| | 2% 4%| 6%|

| 1000] 512| 55| 137| 296 5| 92| 456 427]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 55% | 57% | 65% | 53%| 51% |100% | 58% | 65% | 43% |

| 41% | 36% | 35% | 45% | 48% | | 28% | 32% | 54% |
| 4% | 7%)| | 2% 1%)| | 14%| 3%| 3%|
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| 1000] 512| 55| 137| 296| 5| 92| 456 427
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +

| 96% | 93% | 96% | 100% | 97% | 100% | 92% | 98% | 94% |

| 3% 4%| 4%)| | 1% | | 2%| 2%| 3%)|
| 2% 3%] | | 1%| | 5%| | 4% |
Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - +
| 1000] 512| 55| 137| 296| 5| 92| 456 427
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- +

| | | | | | | | | |
| 94% | 92% | 87% | 99% | 96% | 100% | 79% | 96% | 95% |

| 2% 3%| | | 1% | | | 2% 2%|
| 4%| 5%]| 13%| 1%| 3%| | 21%| 3%| 3%|
ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE +
| 1000] 512| 55| 137| 296| 5| 92| 456 427
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- +
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PARENTS -

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

|18 TO 30 TO 36 TO 41 TO 50 TO 56 TO 65 OR|
| 20 | 35 | 40 | 49 | 55 | 64 |OVER |

| 33. HELPFULL WIH HVEWRK| | | | | | | | |

EPI C/ MRA -

| 79% | 87%| 89%| 83%| 77%| 79% | 60% | 62% |
| 17%| 8%| 7%| 10%| 21%| 18%| 31% | 35% |
| 5%| 5%| 5%| 8%| 2%| 3%| 9%| 3%|

| 1000| 118 133| 178 268| 124 85| 79|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | |
| 55% | 36% ]| 40% | 50% | 70% | 60% | 58% | 58% |
| 41% | 60% | 57%| 47%| 27% | 40%| 35% | 25% |
| 4%| 4%| 3%| 3%| 3%| | 7% | 16% |

| 1000| 118 133| 178 268| 124 85| 79|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | |
| 96% | 88% | 97% | 95% | 97% |100% | 95% | 91% |
| 3%| 7%| 2%| 1%| 3%| | 5%| 3%)|
| 2%| 5% 2%| 4%)| | | | 6% |

| 1000| 118 133| 178 268| 124] 85| 79|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | |
| 94% | 92% | 98% | 94% | 97% | 96% | 92% | 76% |
| 2% 4%| | 3% 3%| | | |
| 4% | 3% 2%| 3%| | 4% | 8%| 24% |

| 1000| 118 133| 178 268| 124 85| 79|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeama Fom e e +
| | I NCOVE | GENDER |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | UNDER| 30 TQ 45 TQ 60 TQ 75 TQ OVER | MALE | FEMAL|
| | $30, 0] 45, 00] 60, 00| 75, 00| 100, O] $100, | | E |
| | 00 | O | O | O | 00 | 000 | | |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 33. HELPFULL WI'H HVEWRK| | | | | | | | | |

EPI C/ MRA

| 79% | 82% | 81%| 73%| 79%| 81%| 78% | 80% | 78% |
| 17% | 15% | 16% | 19% | 19% | 16% | 15% | 16% | 17% |
| 5%| 3%| 3%| 7%| 1%| 3%| 7%| 4%| 5%

| 1000] 214| 119 134] 155 143 118 366] 634]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 55% | 55% | 59% | 52% | 49% | 51% | 63%| 58% | 53% |
| 41% | 40% | 36% | 43% | 48% | 45% | 36% | 37% | 43% |
| 4% | 5%| 5%| 5%| 3%| 4%| 2%| 5%| 4% |

| 1000] 214| 119] 134] 155 143 118 366| 634]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 96% | 94% | 98% | 95% | 97% | 92% | 98% | 94% | 96% |
| 3%| 6%| | 1%| 1%]| 1% | 3%| 2%)|
| 2% | | 2%| 4%| 1%| 6%| 2%| 2%]| 2%

| 1000] 214| 119] 134] 155 143 118 366| 634]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 94% | 94% | 98% | 91% | 95% | 95% | 97% | 94% | 94% |
| 2%]| 3%)| | 3% | 4%)| | | 1% | 2%)|
| 4% | 3%| 2%| 6%]| 1%| 5%| 3%| 4%| 4% |

| 1000] 214| 119] 134| 155 143 118 366| 634]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

Fo-m o - T T +
| | RELI G ON | 5. MARRI ED |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | PROTE| CATHQ| OTHER| NONE | MARRI | SI NGL| SEP/ W DI VOR|
| | STANT| LIC | | | ED | E | 1D | CED |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 33. HELPFULL WI'H HVEWRK| | | | | | | | | |

EPI C/ MRA

| 79% | 82% | 76%| 75%| 67%]| 79% | 86% | 70% | 72% |
| 17% | 14% | 18% | 21%| 24%| 17%| 11%| 19% | 25% |
| 5%| 4%| 6%| 3%| 9%| 5%| 3%| 11%| 3%|

| 1000| 594| 244] 61| 101] 731 133] 63| 68
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 55% | 54% | 61% | 51% | 50% | 53% | 56% | 62% | 60% |
| 41% | 42% | 35% | 49% | 43% | 42%| 43% | 38% | 34% |
| 4% | 4%]| 4% | | 8%| 5%| 2% | 6% |

| 1000| 594| 244] 61| 101] 731 133] 63| 68
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 96% | 96% | 97% | 92% | 89% | 95% |100% | 97% | 93% |
| 3%| 2%| 2%| | 8% | 2%)| | 3%| 7%|
| 2%| 1%| 2%| 8%| 3%| 3%| | | |

| 1000| 594| 244] 61| 101] 731 133] 63| 68
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 94% | 96% | 92% | 92% | 89%| 93%| 95% | 94% | 97% |
| 2%| 2%| 1% | 3%| 2%| 5% | |
| 4% | 2%| 7%| 8%| 8%| 5%| | 6% 3%|

| 1000| 594| 244] 61| 101] 731 133] 63| 68
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeama Fom e e +
| | 116. ATTEND SERVI CE | COLLEGE |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | WEEKL| COUPL| SVRL | ONCE/ | SELDQ NEVER| NO | COLLE]|
| | Y | E | YR |TWC | M | | COLLE| GE |
| | | MNTH | | YR | | |GE | |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 33. HELPFULL WI'H HVEWRK| | | | | | | | | |

EPI C/ MRA

| 79% | 80% | 81%| 76%| 81%| 77%| 73%| 77%| 81% |
| 17% | 15% | 16% | 17%| 15% | 21%| 21%| 19% | 12% |
| 5%| 5%| 3%| 7%| 4%| 2%| 6%| 3%| 7%|

| 1000| 442| 178] 87| 48] 100| 139] 616] 384
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 55% | 53% | 51% | 63% | 56% | 67%]| 51% | 59% | 48% |
| 41% | 43% | 47% | 28% | 44% | 31% | 42% | 37% | 48% |
| 4% | 4% 2%| 9%)| | 2% | 7% 4%| 4%)|

| 1000| 442| 178] 87| 48] 100 139] 616] 384
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 96% | 98% | 96% | 91% | 94% | 96% | 92% | 95% | 96% |
| 3% | 1%]| 2%| 2%| 6%| 4%| 6%| 3%| 2%
| 2% | 2% 2%| 7%| | | 2%| 2%| 2%

| 1000| 442| 178] 87| 48] 100 139] 616] 384
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 94% | 95% | 95% | 90% |100% | 95% | 88% | 93% | 95% |
| 2% | 1%)| | 3% | | 5% | 4% 2%| 1%)|
| 4% | 4%| 5%| 7%| | | 7%| 4%]| 4% |

| 1000| 442| 178] 87| 48] 100 139] 616] 384
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON | EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | Colle] No |Colle|] No |Young|Young|d der|Q der|
| | | ge | col | e|] ge |collel] no |colle|l no |colle|
| | | nmen | ge | worren| ge | col | e|] ge | col | e|] ge |
I I I | men | | wonen| ge | lge | I
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 33. HELPFULL WI'H HVEWRK| | | | | | | | | |
| CMP/ MST HELPFL........ | 79% | 88% | 73% | 77% | 79% | 82% | 83% | 64%| 75% |
| LTTL/ NT HLPFL......... | 17% | 8% | 22% | 15% | 18% | 15% | 10% | 32% | 18% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 5% 4%| 4%]| 9%| 3%| 3%| T7T%| 3%| 7%|
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 1000] 152| 214| 232 402 432 265 174 114|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 34. HELP I N SOVE AREAS | | | | | | | | | |
| MORE IN SOME. ......... | 55% | 57% | 58% | 42% | 60% | 56% | 49% | 66% | 48% |
| ALL SUBJECTS.......... | 41% | 41% | 35% | 52% | 38% | 41%| 48% | 28% | 45% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 4% 1%| 7%]| 6%]| 3%| 3%| 3%| 6%| 7%|
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 1000| 152| 214| 232 402 432 265 174 114|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 47. AWARE CHLD WKNSS | | | | | | | |
| AVARE. . . .............. | 96% | 99% | 91% | 94% | 98% | 95% | 95% | 96% | 96% |
[ NT AWARE. . . ........... | 3%| | 6%]| 3%]| 1%| 3%| 2%| 1%| 4%
[UNDC/DK. .. ..o | 2%]| 1%]| 3%| 3%| 1%]| 1%| 3%| 3%| |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 1000| 152| 214| 232 402 432 265 174 114|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 48. CMFRT TLK TEACHER | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ... ... | 94% | 97% | 92% | 94% | 94% | 96% | 96% | 87% | 93% |
| LTTL/ NT CMFRT. .. ... ... | 2% | | 2%]| 1%]| 2%| 3%| 1%| | |
[UNDC/DK. .. ..o | 4%| 3%]| 6%| 5%| 4%]| 1%| 3%| 13%| 7%
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 1000| 152| 214| 232| 402 432 265 174| 114|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

. o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | GENDER AGE | NASCAR VOTER |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | Young| Young| O der | O der | NASCA| MALE | NASCA| FEMAL |
| | er | er | woren| nen |R M | |IRF |E |
I | women| nmen | I I I I I I
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 33. HELPFULL WI'H HVEWRK| | | | | | | | | |

EPI C/ MRA

| 79% | 82% | 83%| 67%| 71%| 88% | 78%| 72% | 80% |
| 17% | 13%| 13%| 28%| 25% | 7%| 19% | 22%| 15% |
| 5%| 5%| 4%| 5%| 5%| 6%| 4%| 6%| 5%|

| 1000| 443| 254] 178 110] 72| 294| 138] 496
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 55% | 52% | 56% | 57%| 63% | 61%| 57% | 57% | 52% |
| 41% | 45% | 40% | 36% | 32%| 33%| 38% | 38% | 44% |
| 4%| 2%| 4%| 7%| 5%| 6%| 4%| 5%| 3%|

| 1000| 443| 254] 178 110| 72| 294] 138] 496
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 96% | 95% | 94% | 98% | 94% |100% | 93% | 95% | 97% |
| 3% | 2%| 4%| 2%| 2%| | 4% | | 3% |
| 2% 2%| 2%)| | 5%)| | 3%| 5%| 1%)|

| 1000| 443| 254] 178 110| 72| 294] 138] 496
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 94% | 95% | 97% | 90% | 87%|100% | 93% | 91% | 95% |
| 2%| 3%| 2% | | | 2%| 5%| 1%
| 4% | 2%| 1%| 10%| 13% | | 5%| 4%]| 4% |

| 1000| 443| 254] 178 110| 72| 294] 138] 496
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| young| ol der | young] ol der| young]| ol der | young]| ol der |
| men | nen | nmen | men | wonen|wonen| women| women|

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e +
| | | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | |Colle|Colle] No | No |Colle|Colle] No | No |
| | | ge | ge | col. |col. |ge | ge | col. |col. |
I I

I I

o e e e e e oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 33. HELPFULL WIH HVEWRK| | | | | | | | | |
| CMP/ MBT HELPFL. ... .... | 79% | 92% | 80% | 77% | 64% | 78%| 72% | 85% | 65% |
| LTTL/ NT HLPFL......... | 17% | 4%| 16%| 19% | 31% | 14%| 18%| 12% | 33% |
|UNDC/ DK. .. \ooveeen | 5%| 4%]| 4%| 4%]| 5%| 9%]| 9%| 3%]| 3%|
o Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- +
|Total ..., | 1000| 103 49| 151 61| 162 65| 281] 113
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 34. HELP | N SOVE AREAS | | | | | | | | | |
| MORE IN SOVE. . ........ | 55% | 54% | 63% | 56% | 62% | 46% | 37%| 56% | 68% |
| ALL SUBJECTS.......... | 41% | 46% | 33% | 36% | 31%| 50% | 54% | 43% | 26% |
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 4% | | 4% | 7% 7%| 4%| 9%| 1%]| 6%
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
|Total ..., | 1000| 103| 49| 151 61| 162 65| 281] 113
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 47. AWARE CHLD WKNSS | | | | | | | | | |
|AWARE. .. .............. | 96% | 98% |100% | 92% | 89% | 93% | 94% | 97% | 100% |
INT AMARE. . ............ | 3% | | | 7%| 3%| 2%| 6%| 2% |
|UNDC/ DK. ..o | 2%| 2%)| | 1% | 8%| 4% | | 1% | |
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
|Total ..., | 1000| 103| 49| 151 61| 162 65| 281] 113
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
| 48. CVFRT TLK TEACHER | | | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SWAT CMFRT. . ...... | 94% |100% | 92% | 95% | 84% | 94% | 94% | 96% | 88% |
| LTTL/ NT CMFRT. ........ | 2%| | | 3%| | 2%| | 4%| |
|UNDC/ DK. ..o ooveeen | 4% | | 8% | 1%| 16%| 4%| 6% | 1%| 12% |
Fom e e Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - +
| Total ..., | 1000| 103| 49| 151 61| 162 65| 281] 113
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo - +
| | | REG ONS | TRI COUNTY |
| | +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +
| | | Detro| Quter| Quter| Centr|West | North| QUTST| WVAY-Q
| | [ it | Vayne| Met r o] al | | | ATE | AK- MA|
I I I I I I I I I | C I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 63. LEARNI NG ENVRNWNT | | | | | | | |
|POSITIVE. . ............ | 82% | 81% | 73% | 90% | 85% | 78% | 86% | 82% | 82% |
| NEGATIVE. . ............ | 16% | 19% | 27%| 8% | 15%| 18%| 7% | 14%| 18%/|
[UNDC/DK. . . ..o | 2% | | | 2% | | 5% 7%| 4%| |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. |  497] 99| 52| 106] 84| 125] 29| 264| 233
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 64B. | MPRV SCHOOL I I I I I I I I I I
| smal l er classes....... | 19% | 21% | 10% | 25% | 29% | 14%| 7% | 18% | 21% |
|l ess testing.......... | 1% 3%| | 4% | | | | | 3%|
| parents involved...... | 6%| 10%]| 4%| 8%| 5% | 21% | 4%| 9% |
| new cirriculum....... | 4%| 6%| 8%| 2%| 2%]| 2%| 10%| 3%| 4%|
| rore counseling....... | 0% | | | | | 2% | | 1% | |
| more discipline....... | 9% | 11% | 12% | 6% | 11%| 7% | | 9% | 9%|
| not needed............ | 22% | 21% | 27% | 19% | 18% | 30% | 10%| 23% | 22% |
|more funding.......... | 4%]| 8%| | 5%]| 2%| 6% | 5%| 4%|
| use technology........ | 0% | | | 2% | | | | | 1% |
| expand fine arts...... | 0% | | | | 2% | | | 1% | |
| bi gger facility....... | 1% 2%| | 3%| | 2% | | 1% 2%|
| rore caring teachers..| 4%| 3%| 4%| 4%| 2%| 5%]| 7%| 5%| 3%|
| i nprove attendance....| 0% | | | | 2% | | 1% | |
|elimnate no child | | | | | | | | | |
| left behind........ | 0% | | | | 2% | | | 1% | |
| more conmunication....| 1%| 4%| | | 2% | | | 1% 2%|
| more tine in school...| 0% | | | 2% | | | | | 1% |
| rore special ed....... | 0% | | | | | 2% | | 1% | |
| rore activities....... | 1% | | | 4% | 4% | |  3%| |
|OTHER. . .. ... ... .... | 3% | 10% | | | 10% | | 5%]| 2%|
[UNDC/DK. . . ..o | 20% | 10% | 27% | 19% | 20% | 21% | 45%| 22% | 18% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. |  497] 99| 52| 106] 84| 125] 29| 264| 233
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 65. HW OFTEN COMMUNI CAT]| | | | | | | | | |
|ONE/f MRE A WK. . ........ | 35% | 46% | 37% | 32% | 28% | 27% | 48% | 30% | 39% |
| ONCE/ TWC MNTH. .. ...... | 33% | 34% | 39% | 28% | 35%| 34%| 25%| 33%| 33%|
| EVERY CPLE MNTHS. .. ... | 18% | 12% | 16% | 21% | 19% | 20% | 13% | 18% | 17% |
| SELDOM . . ............. | 8%| 7%| 8%| 7%| 15%]| 7% | | 9% | 7%|
INEVER. .. .............. | 5%]| 1%| | 10%| 3%| 5%]| 10%| 6%]| 4%
[UNDC/DK. . . ..o | 3% | | | 3% | | 8%]| 3%| 4%]| 1%|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000] 196 100| 237 192| 213 60| 512| 488

| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS -

| 64B. | MPRV SCHOOL |

| smal | er

|l ess testing

| parents involved...... |

| new cirriculum

| rore counseling
| more discipline
needed
| rore funding
| use technol ogy

| not

| expand fine arts...... |

| bi gger facility

| rore caring teachers..
| i nprove attendance....
|elimnate no child |

| left

| more conmuni cation....|
| more tine in school.. .|

| more speci al

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e P
| 9. TYPE OF SCHOOL |  1.A PARENT |
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma
| LOCAL| OTHER| PRI VA| CHART| PRE- K| PAREN| GUARD| GRAND)
| PUBLI | PUBLI | TE | ER/ HO |T  |IAN | PAREN
| C | C | | ME | | | | T |
B oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo -
| | | | | | | | |
82% | 80% | 91% | 96% | 94% | 67% | 81% |100% | 85% |
16% | 19%| 9% | 4%| 6%| 33%| 17%)| | 10% |
2% | 1%| | | | | 2% | | 4% |
S N Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma
497| 381 22| 45| 31 6| 419] 10| 68|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
B oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo -
| | | | | | | |
19% | 21% | 23% | | 13% | 67% | 19% | 50% | 18% |
1% 2% | | | | | 1% 30%| |
6% | 6%| 14%| 7%| 6%)| | 6% | | 7% |
4%| 3%| 9%| 4%]| 6% | 4% | 20%| 3% |
0% | 1%| | | | | 0% | | |
9% | 7%| 9% | 27%| 6%| | 9% | | 7% |
22% | 20% | 27% | 38% | 26% | | 21% | | 31% |
4% | 5% | | 4% 6%)| | 5% | | 3% |
0% | 1%| | | | | 0% | | |
0% | 1%| | | | | 0% | | |
1% 2% | | | | | 2% | | |
4% | 4% | | 4% | 10% | | 4% | | 3% |
0% | 1%| | | | | | | 3%|
| | | | | | | | |
0% | ewl | 1 1 | | 3%]
Wl 2% |1 1% | 3%|
0%| %[ | | 1 1 0%l |
0%| 1%| | | 1 1 0%l |
| 2% |1 2% |
3% 4% | | ] 4% ||
20% | 20% | 9%| 16%| 26% | 33%| 21% | | 19% |
S N Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma
497| 381 22| 45| 31 6| 419] 10| 68|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
B Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm-
| | | | | | | | |
35% | 32% | 29% | 54% | 56% | 42% | 37%| 23% | 24% |
33% | 36% | 20% | 25%| 25% | 13%| 33%| 57% | 26% |
18% | 18% | 21% | 19%| 6% | 17%| 19%| 13%| 11% |
8% | 10% | 4% | | 6% | 13%| 7%| 7%| 11% |
5% | 4%| 21%| 2%)| | 17% | 2%| | 22% |
3% | 1%| 5%| | 8% | | 2% | | 5% |
B Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm-
1000] 755| 56| 102| 36| 24| 820] 30| 150]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
B oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo -
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . o m e e oo -
| | | 3A. AG 3B. AG 3C. AG 3D. A§ 3E. AG 3F. AG GENDER |
| | |E 4 |EDS5-7]E 8-9|E | E | E | |
| | | YOUNG | | 10- 12| 13- 15] 16- 19| |
I I |ER | I I I I I I
| | +----- +----- +----- +----- +----- +----- +----- +-----
| | | YES| YES| YES | YES | YES | YES | MALE | FEMVAL|
I I I I I I I I I | E I
e . . . . . . . . .
| 63. LEARNI NG ENVRNWNT | | | | | | | | | |
|POSITIVE. . ............ | 82% | 84% | 92% | 84% | 90% | 77% | 69% | 81% | 83% |
| NEGATIVE. . . ........... | 16% | 13%| 6% | 16% | 10% | 20% | 31% | 17% | 16% |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 2%| 3%]| 2%| | | 2% | | 3%| 2%|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - -
[ Total ................. | 497 136] 139] 134| 156] 132 144 181] 316]
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna
| 64B. | MPRV SCHOOL I I I I I I I I I I
| smal l er classes....... | 19% | 26% | 17% | 28% | 24% | 17%| 11% | 15% | 22% |
|l ess testing.......... | 1% 3%| | 3% | | | 2% 2% | 1% |
| parents involved...... | 6% 1% | 10%| 7%| 4%| 10%| 3% | 10%| 4%|
| new cirriculum....... | 4%| 4%| 6%| 1%| 7%| 10%| 4%| 1%| 5%|
| more counseling....... | 0% | | | | | | 1% 1%| |
| more discipline....... | 9%]| 3% 3%]| 9%| 13%| 8% 17%]| 7% ]| 10% |
| not needed............ | 22% | 28% | 26% | 17% | 17% | 16% | 24%| 22% | 23% |
| more funding.......... | 4% 1%| 3%]| 3%| | 10% ]| 5%| 4%]| 5%|
| use technology........ | 0% | | | | 1% 2%| | 1% | |
| expand fine arts...... | 0%| 1% | 1% | | | | 1% | |
| bigger facility....... | 1% | | | 4% 3%| | 1% | | 2% |
| more caring teachers..| 4%| 5%| 6%| 4%]| 6%]| 3%| 4%| 2%| 5%]|
| i nprove attendance....| 0%]| 1%| 1% | | 1% | | | | 1% |
|elimnate no child | | | | | | | | |
| left behind........ | 0%]| 1%| 1%| | | 2% | | | 1% |
| rore conmmuni cation....| 1% | | 1% | | 2% | 3%| | 2% |
| more tine in school...| 0%| | | | 1% | | | | 1% |
| more special ed....... | 0% | 1%| | | | | | | 1% |
| rore activities....... | 1%| 2%]| 2% | | 3%| | | 4% | |
|OTHER. . . ... ... ... ... |  3%| | 1%| 6%]| 5%| 6%| 6%]| 2%|
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 20% | 20% | 24% | 20% | 12% | 17% | 17% | 24% | 18% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - -
| Total ................. | 497| 136] 139| 134 156] 132| 144| 181] 316]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -
| 65. HW OFTEN COMMUNI CAT]| | | | | | | | | |
| ONE/f MRE A WK. . ........ | 35% | 45% | 48% | 40% | 40% | 24% | 18% | 31% | 37% |
| ONCE/f TWC MNTH. .. ...... | 33%| 28% | 29% | 31%| 33% | 36%| 38%| 33%| 33% |
| EVERY CPLE MNTHS. ... .. | 18% | 11% | 11% | 16% | 14% | 25%| 30% | 17% | 18% |
| SELDOM . .. ............ | 8%| 3%]| 5%| 8%| 6%]| 10%| 12%| 10%| 7% |
[NEVER. . . .............. | 5%| 7%]| 4%| 5%| 6%]| 6%| 2%| 6%| 4%|
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 3%| 6%]| 2%| | 1% | | | 4%| 2%|
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -
| Total ................. | 1000] 288] 266] 291 293] 284] 296] 366] 634

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| | | 8A. PR| 8B. Kl | GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE|
| | | E- SCH| NDERG| 1ST- 2| 3RD- 4| 5TH- 6| 7TH- 8| 9TH- 1| 11TH- |
| | |OOL |ARTENNND |TH |TH |TH |OTH |12TH |
| |
| |

+-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +

| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES | YES | YES |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 63. LEARNI NG ENVRNWNT | | | | | | | |
[|POSITIVE. . ............ | 82% | 88% | 97% | 90% | 82% | 85% | 78% | 72% | 63% |
| NEGATIVE. . . ........... | 16% | 9%| 3% | 10%| 18% | 15%| 19% | 28% | 37% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 2% | 3%| | | | | 3% | | |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 497] 109] 70| 125] 126| 148] 101} 106| 120|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 64B. | MPRV SCHOOL I I I I I I I I I I
| smal l er classes....... | 19% | 17% | 20% | 21% | 27%| 28% | 17%]| 9% | 11%|
|l ess testing.......... | 1% | 4%| | | 3%| | | 3%| |
| parents involved...... | 6%| 7%| 4%| 10%| 2% | 10%| 8%| 7%| 3%|
|[new cirriculum....... | 4%| 4%]| 9%| 5% 10%| 7%| 12%| 2%| 5%
| rore counseling....... | 0% | | | | | | | 2% | |
| more discipline....... | 9%| 4%| 3%| 8%| 6%]| 11%| 9%| 15%| 18%|
| not needed............ | 22% | 32% | 29% | 14% | 13% | 14%| 16% | 25% | 26% |
|more funding.......... | 4% 2%| 3%]| 6% 5%]| 1%]| 11%]| 4%| 8%|
| use technology........ | 0% | | | | 2% | | 2% | 2%| |
| expand fine arts...... | 0% | | | | 2% | | | | |
| bi gger facility....... | 1% | | | 2% 2% | 3%| | 2% | 2%|
| rore caring teachers..| 4%/ | 7%]| 6%]| 6%| 3%]| | 2%| 5%
| i nprove attendance....| 0% | | | 2% | 1%| | | |
| el'imnate no child | | | | | | | | | |
| left behind........ | 0% | 2% | 2% | | | 2% | | |
| more conmuni cation....| 1%| | | | 2% | | | 4% 2%|
| more tine in school...| 0% | | | | 2% | 1% | | |
| rore special ed....... | 0%| 2% | | | | | | |
| rore activities....... | 1%| 3%]| 4%| | |  3%| | | |
|OTHER. . ... ............ | 3%| 2%| | 2%]| 2%]| 5%| 4%| 10%| 6% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ..o | 20% | 22% | 21% | 26% | 16% | 11%| 20% | 13% | 15% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 497] 109] 70| 125] 126| 148] 101} 106| 120|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 65. HW OFTEN COMMUNI CAT]| | | | | | | | | |
|ONE/f MRE A WK. . ........ | 35% | 49% | 50% | 40% | 36% | 38% | 26%| 20% | 17% |
| ONCE/ TWC MNTH. .. ...... | 33% | 32% | 34%| 29% | 33%| 36%| 38%| 40% | 32% |
| EVERY CPLE MNTHS. ... .. | 18% | 7%| 5% 21%| 12% | 16%| 19% | 24% | 34% |
| SELDOM . . ............. | 8%| 4%]| 3%| 6%| 10%]| 6%| 9%| 13%| 14% |
[NEVER. . . .............. | 5%| 4%]| 5%| 3%| 9%]| 5%| 6%| 3%| 3%|
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 3%| 5%]| 2%| | | | 2% | | |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 209| 149| 264| 255| 274] 190 243] 243]

| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS -
o e e e e e e oo +
I I
I I
I I
I I
o e o e e i oo oo +
| 63. LEARNI NG ENVRNWNT |
[POSITIVE. . ............ |
| NEGATIVE. . ............ |
[UNDC/DK. . . ... oo e |
o m e e e e oo +
| Total ................. |
L .

| 64B. | MPRV SCHOOL |
| smal l er classes....... |
|l ess testing.......... |
| parents involved...... |
| new cirriculum
| rore counseling....... |
| rore discipline....... |
| not needed............ |
| more funding.......... |
| use technology........ |
| expand fine arts...... |
| bigger facility....... |
| more caring teachers..

| i mprove attendance....

|elimnate no child |
| left behind........ |
| more conmuni cation....|
| more tinme in school...|
| more special ed....... |

|OTHER. . .. ............. |
[UNDC/DK. . . ... oo e |
o e e e e e e oo +
| Total ................. |
|

o e e e e e oo +

| ONE/ MRE A WK. .. ....... |
| ONCE/ TWC MNTH. . ... . ... |

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

..... o
| MAP REGI ONS |
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma
| DET | BAY | UNI VE| SOUTH GRAND| LOW | SUPER|
| METRO AREA | RSI TY| VEST | | NORTH| | OR |

----- g
| | | | | | | |

82% | 82% | 75% | 94% | 62% | 88% | 88% | 89% |

16% | 18% | 25% | 3% | 31%| 7%)| | 11% |

2% | | | 3%| 7%| 5%]| 13%| |
----- S S S S
497| 233] 60| 63| 45| 59| 16| 19|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- g
| | | | | | | |

19% | 21% | 23% | 22% | 20% | 14% | | 11% |

1% 3% | | | | | |
6% | 9%| 3% | | 4%| | 19% | 16% |
4% | 4% | 3%| 3%| 4%| | | 16% |
0% | | | 3%| | | | |
9% | 9%| 15%| 8% | 11%| 3% | | |
22% | 22% | 18% | 17% | 16% | 47% | 19% | |
4% | 4% | 5%| 11% | | 3%| | |
0% | 1%| | | | | | |
0% | | | 3% | | | | |
1% 2% | | | | 3% | | |
4% | 3%| 3%| 3%| 4%| 3%| 25%| |
0% | I I | 4%| I I I
| | | | | | | |

0% | | 3%| | | | | |
1% 2%| 3%| | | | | |
0% | 1%| | | | | | |
0% | | | | 4% | | | |
1% | | | 11% | | | | |
3% | 2%| 3% | 4% | 14% | | |
20% | 18% | 18% | 17%| 27%| 12%| 38% | 58% |
----- e S S S S
497| 233] 60| 63| 45| 59| 16| 19
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- g
| | | | | | | |

35% | 38% | 23%| 32% | 32%| 27%| 29% | 58% |

33% | 32% | 36% | 38% | 34%| 25% | 35% | 25% |

18% | 17% | 25% | 11% | 14% | 24% | 18% | 11% |

8% | 8%| 9%| 11%| 3%| 14% | | |
5% | 4%| 5%| 6%| 7%| 5%| 12%| 6% |
3% | 1%| 2%| 3%| 10%| 5%| 6% | |

----- AP S

1000| 491 124 122| 88| 103| 34| 36|

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- g
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%
o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e - Fom e e e e e oo -
| | | MVEDI A MARKET | RACE |
| | +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - -
| | | Detro| Fl i nt]| Gand| Lansi | Trave| WHI TE| BLACK| OTHER|
| | [ it | / Sagi | Rapi d| ng |[rse | | | |
I I I | naw | s I |Gty | I I I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -
| 63. LEARNI NG ENVRNWNT | | | | | | | | | |
[|POSITIVE. . ............ | 82% | 83% | 76% | 80%|100% | 81% | 83%| 76% | 91% |
| NEGATIVE. . . ........... | 16% | 16% | 24% | 16% | | 10% | 16% | 19% | 9% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 2% | 1% |  3%| | 10% | 1%]| 5% | |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e
| Total ................. | 497| 263] 63| 92| 25| 21| 361] 113 23|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -
| 64B. | MPRV SCHOOL I I I I I I I I I I
| smal l er classes....... | 19% | 21% | 24% | 13% | 28% | | 20% | 21% | |
|l ess testing.......... | 1% 3%| | | | | 1% 3%| |
| parents involved...... | 6%]| 8%]| 3%| 2%| | 14% | 5%]| 8% | 13% |
| new cirriculum....... | 4%| 5%| 3%| 2%| | 14%| 4%| 5% | |
| rore counseling....... | 0% | | | | | | 1% | | |
| more discipline....... | 9%| 9% | 14%| 8%| 8%/| | 8% 9% | 13% |
| not needed............ | 22% | 21% | 21% | 38% | 20% | 14% | 22% | 23%| 17% |
|more funding.......... | 4%]| 5% 5%]| 2%| 16%| | 3%| 7%]| 13% |
| use technology........ | 0%| 1% | | | | 1% | | |
| expand fine arts...... | 0% | |  3%| | | | 1% | | |
| bi gger facility....... | 1% 2%| | 2% | | | 1% 2%| |
| rore caring teachers..| 4%| 3%| 3%| 4%| | 19% | 4% | 4% | |
| i nprove attendance....| 0% | | | | | 1% | | |
| el'imnate no child | | | | | | | | | |
| left behind........ | 0% | | 3%| | | | 1% | | |
| more conmuni cation....| 1%]| 2%| | | | | 1% 4%| |
| more tine in school...| 0%| 1% | | | | 1% | | |
| rore special ed....... | 0% | | | 2% | | | 1% | | |
| rore activities....... | 1%| 2% | | 12% | | 2% | | |
|OTHER. . ... ............ | 3%| 2%]| 3%| 11%| | | 4% | 2%| |
[UNDC/DK. .. ..o | 20% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 38% | 21% | 12% | 43% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e
| Total ................. | 497| 263] 63| 92| 25| 21| 361] 113 23|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - -
| 65. HW OFTEN COMMUNI CAT]| | | | | | | | | |
|ONE/f MRE A WK. . ........ | 35% | 37% | 24% | 29% | 29% | 33%| 31%| 48% | 31% |
| ONCE/ TWC MNTH. .. ...... | 33% | 32% | 36% | 31% | 44%| 33%| 33%| 34%| 26% |
| EVERY CPLE MNTHS. ... .. | 18% | 17% | 24% | 17% | 12% | 17%| 20%| 6% | 25% |
| SELDOM . . ............. | 8%| 7%]| 10%| 10% | 15% | | 7%| 10%| 8% |
[NEVER. . . .............. | 5%| 5%]| 3%| 6%] | 11%| 6%]| 1%| 8%
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 3%| 1%]| 2%| 6% | 6%| 3%]| 1%| 3%|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - -
| Total ................. | 1000| 544 129| 173| 59| 36| 708] 227| 65|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -
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PARENTS -

| 64B. | MPRV SCHOOL

| smal l er classes.......
|l ess testing..........
| parents involved......
| new cirriculum.......
| rore counseling.......
| more discipline.......
| not needed............
| rore funding..........
| use technology........
| expand fine arts......
| bi gger facility.......
| rore caring teachers..
| i mprove attendance. ..
|elimnate no child

| | eft behind........
| more conmuni cation. ..
| more tine in school..
| more special ed.......

| 65. HW OFTEN COMMUNI CAT| |

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%
Fo-m o - T T
| | MAC- GAK- WAY VS STATE | GENERATI ONS
| +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | OUT | MACOM OAKLA| WAYNE| G. I. | SI LEN| BOOM | X OR
| | STATE| B | ND | | | T | | THI RT
| | | | | | | | | EENTH|
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| | | | | | | | | |
| 82% | 82% | 71% |100% | 78% | 100% | 85% | 77% | 86% |
| 16% | 14% | 29% | | 22% | | 15% | 22% | 11% |
| 2% 4%| | | | | | 1%| 3%]
Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| 497| 264| 31| 51| 151| 2| 41| 223| 231
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| | | | | | | | | |
| 19% | 18% | 16% | 33% | 17% | | 15% | 17% | 22% |
| 1% | | | 8% | 2% | | | 1% | 2%
| 6% | 4% | 16% | 6% | 8% | | 12% | 6% | 5%
| 4% 3%| | | 7% | | | 5%| 3%
| 0% 1%| | | | | 5%| | |
| 9% | 9% | 10% | | 11% | | 12% | 13% | 4% |
| 22% | 23% | 6% | 27% | 23% | | 32% | 20% | 23% |
| 4% | 5% | 6% | | 5% | | 5% | 3% | 6%
| 0% | | | 4% | | | | 1% | |
| 0% 1%| | | | | | | 1%|
| 1% | 1% | | 6% | 1% | | | 1% | 2%
| 4% | 5% | | 4% | 3% | | | 4% | 5%
| 0% 1%| | | | | | 1%| |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 0% 1%| | | | 100% | | | |
| 1% | 1% | | | 3% | | 5% | 1% | 1%
| 0% | | | 4% | | | | 1%| |
| 0% 1%| | | | | | | 1% |
| 1%| 3%| | | | | | 2% 1%|
3% | 5% | | | 3% | | | 5% | 3%
| 20% | 22% | 45% | 8% | 16% | | 15% | 19% | 22% |
Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| 497| 264| 31| 51| 151| 2| 41| 223| 231
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
+-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| | | | | | | |
| 35% | 30% | 27% | 34% | 43%| 60%| 22%| 26%| 46% |
| 33%| 33%| 15% | 33% | 36% | | 26% | 34% | 33% |
| 18% | 18% | 36% | 18% | 13% | | 14% | 24% | 11% |
| 8% | 9% | 5% | 8% | 7% | 40% | 8% | 10% | 6% |
| 5% | 6% | 11% | 7% | 1% | | 28% | 4% | 1%
| 3%| 4%| 5% | | | | 2% 2% | 4%
+-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 1000| 512| 55| 137| 296| 5| 92| 456 427
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS -
o e e e e e e oo +
I I
I I
I I
I I
o e o e e i oo oo +
| 63. LEARNI NG ENVRNWNT |
[POSITIVE. . ............ |
| NEGATIVE. . ............ |
[UNDC/DK. . . ... oo e |
o m e e e e oo +
| Total ................. |
L .

| 64B. | MPRV SCHOOL |
| smal l er classes....... |
|l ess testing.......... |
| parents involved...... |
| new cirriculum
| rore counseling....... |
| rore discipline....... |
| not needed............ |
| more funding.......... |
| use technology........ |
| expand fine arts...... |
| bigger facility....... |
| more caring teachers..

| i mprove attendance....

|elimnate no child |
| left behind........ |
| more conmuni cation....|
| more tinme in school...|
| more special ed....... |

|OTHER. . .. ............. |
[UNDC/DK. . . ... oo e |
o e e e e e e oo +
| Total ................. |
|

o e e e e e oo +

| ONE/ MRE A WK. .. ....... |
| ONCE/ TWC MNTH. . ... . ... |

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

..... o
| AGE GROUP |
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma
|18 TO|30 TOQ 36 TO 41 TQ 50 TO 56 TQ 65 OR)
| 20 | 35 | 40 | 49 | 55 | 64 |OVER |

----- g
| | | | | | | |

82% | 79% | 83%| 91% | 81% | 79% | 66% | 87% |

16% | 17%| 14%| 6% | 19% | 21%| 28% | 13% |

2% | 3%| 3%| 3%]| | | 6% | |
----- S S S S
497| 58] 59| 114] 124/ 61| 50  31]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- g
| | | | | | | |

19% | 29% | 17% | 20% | 19% | 16% | 16% | 13% |

1% | | 4%| | |  6%| |
6% | 5%| 12%| 2% | 13%| 16% | 6% |
4% | | 7%| 3%]| 3%| 3%| 12%| |
0% | | | | | | | 6%
9% | 3% | | 7%| 15% | 15%| 6%]| 6% |
22% | 21% | 31% | 20% | 25% | 11% | 18% | 35% |
4%| 9% | 3%| 5%]| 6% | | 6% |
0% | | | | | 3%| | |
0% | 3%| | | | | | |
1% | | | 4%| | 3%| | |
4% | 3%| 8%| 4%| 2%| 3%| 8% |
0% | | | | | 3%| | |
| | | | | | | |

0% | | | | | | | 6%
%] 3% || 3%]| 4% |
0% | 1 2%l 1
0%| | 1 2% I 1
L N L I N £ (Y I
3% | | | 5%| 7%| 3% | |
20% | 26% | 19% | 22% | 22% | 15% | 14% | 19% |
----- e S S S S
497| 58] 59| 114] 124/ 61| 50  31]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- g
| | | | | | | |

35% | 43% | 52% | 43% | 28% | 25% | 25% | 24% |

33% | 31% | 34%| 33%| 33%| 31%| 39% | 24% |

18% | 14%| 6% | 13%| 29% | 19% | 13% | 11% |

8% | 4% | T7%| 7%| 7% 19%| 2% | 11%|
5% | 2% | | 1%| 1%]| 3%| 18%| 27% |
3% | 7%| 2%| 3%| 1%| 2%| 4%| 3%|

----- AP S

1000] 118] 133] 178| 268 124] 85 79

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- g
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo -

| | | | NCOMVE | GENDER |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | UNDER| 30 TQ 45 TQ 60 TQ 75 TQ OVER | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | $30, 0] 45, 00] 60, 00| 75, 00| 100, 0] $100, | | E |
I I |00 |0 | 0 | 0 |00 | 000 | I I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 63. LEARNI NG ENVRNWNT | | | | | | | | | |
|POSITIVE. . ............ | 82% | 77% | 79% | 87% | 70% | 89% | 96% | 81% | 83%|
| NEGATIVE. . ............ | 16% | 20% | 21% | 13% | 27%| 8% | 4%| 17%| 16% |
[UNDC/DK. . . ..o | 2%]| 3%| | | 2%]| 3%| | 3%]| 2%|
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 497 111 63| 46| 81| 63| 70| 181 316
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 64B. | MPRV SCHOOL I I I I I I I I I I
| smal l er classes....... | 19% | 31% | 24% | 11%| 7% | 21%| 21%| 15% | 22% |
|l ess testing.......... | 1% 3%| | | | | 6% 2%| 1% |
| parents involved...... | 6%| 4% | | 13%| 6%]| 6% 13%| 10%| 4% |
| new cirriculum....... | 4%| 8%| 3% | | 5%| | | 1%| 5%]|
| rore counseling....... | 0% | | | | 2% | | | 1% | |
| more discipline....... | 9%| 4%| 3%]| 9%| 12%| 19%| 10%| 7%| 10% |
| not needed............ | 22% | 23% | 29% | 17% | 22% | 10% | 20% | 22% | 23% |
|more funding.......... | 4%]| 2% | | 17% | 2% | 3%]| 11%| 4%]| 5%|
| use technology........ | 0% | | | | |  3%| | 1% | |
| expand fine arts...... | 0% | |  3%| | | | | 1% | |
| bi gger facility....... | 1% 2%| | | 6% | | | | 2% |
| more caring teachers..| 4%| 5%]| 6% | | 7%| 3%| | 2%| 5%
| i nprove attendance....| 0% | | | 2% | | | | 1% |
|elimnate no child | | | | | | | | | |
| left behind........ | 0% | | | | | | | | 1% |
| more communi cation....| 1%]| 5%| | | | | | | 2% |
| more time in school...| 0% | | | | 3% | | | 1%
| nore special ed....... | 0% | | | | 2% | | | | 1% |
| nore activities....... | 1% | | | | 5%]| 5%| | 4% | |
|OTHER. . .. ... ... .... | 3%| 2%| 3%| | 6%]| 3%| 9%]| 6%| 2%|
[UNDC/DK. . . ..o | 20% | 13% | 29% | 33%| 12%| 24%| 10%| 24% | 18% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 497 111 63| 46| 81| 63| 70| 181 316
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 65. HW OFTEN COMMUNI CAT]| | | | | | | | | |
|ONE/f MRE A WK. . ........ | 35% | 45% | 44% | 33% | 37%| 32% | 26%| 31%| 37% |
| ONCE/ TWC MNTH. .. ...... | 33% | 29% | 28% | 27% | 35%| 38%| 39%| 33%| 33%|
| EVERY CPLE MNTHS. .. ... | 18% | 8% | 18% | 21% | 17%| 15% | 25% | 17% | 18% |
| SELDOM . . ............. | 8%| 12%| 3%| 13%| 5%]| 6%| 4%| 10%| 7%
INEVER. .. .............. | 5%]| 5%| 2%| 4%| 5%]| 7%| 4%| 6%| 4%|
[UNDC/DK. . . ..o | 3% 1%| 7%]| 2%| 1%]| 1%]| 2%| 4%| 2%|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 214| 119| 134| 155| 143| 118] 366] 634]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo

| | | RELI G ON | 5. MARRI ED |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | PROTE| CATHO OTHER| NONE | MARRI | SI NGL| SEP/ W DI VOR)|
| | | STANT| LIC | | |ED | E |ID |CED |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 63. LEARNI NG ENVRNWNT | | | | | | | | | |
|[POSITIVE. ............. | 82% | 82% | 87% | 70% | 77% | 84% | 73%| 81%| 79% |
| NEGATIVE. . ............ | 16% | 16% | 11% | 30% | 17% | 14% | 27% | 19% | 21% |
[UNDC/DK. . ... | 2%]| 2%| 2%| | 6%]| 3%| | | |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 497 298] 122] 30| 47| 368 60| 31| 33|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 64B. | MPRV SCHOOL I I I I I I I I I I
| smal l er classes....... | 19% | 18% | 24% | 17% | 17% | 20% | 13%| 19% | 27% |
|l ess testing.......... | 1%| 1% | | 9% | 1% | 10% | |
| parents involved...... | 6% 5%| 7%]| 10%| 11%| 6% | | 16% | |
[new cirriculum....... | 4%| 5%]| 2% | | | 2% | 18% | | |
| rore counseling....... | 0% | | | 7% | | 1% | | | |
| rore discipline....... | 9%| 6%| 10%| 23%| 13%| 10%| 3%| 6% 12%|
| not needed............ | 22% | 28% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 21%| 27% | 23% | 27% |
| more funding.......... | 4%| 6%| | | 6% 3%| 13%| 6% | |
| use technology........ | 0% | | 2% | | | 1% | | | |
| expand fine arts...... | 0% | | 2% | | | 1% | | | |
| bi gger facility....... | 1%]| 2% | | | | 2% | | | |
| more caring teachers..| 4%| 4%| 5% | | | 3%| 8%| 6%| 6%|
| i mprove attendance....| 0% || | 2% | | | 1% | | | |
|elimnate no child | | | | | | | | | |
| left behind........ | 0% | | | 7% | | | | 6% | |
| more conmunication....| 1%]| 1%| 2% | 7% | | 1% 7% | |
| more tine in school...| 0%| 1%| | | | 1% | | | |
| rore special ed....... | 0% | | | | 4% | 1% | | |
| rore activities....... | 1%| 1% | 10% | | 2% | | | |
|OTHER. ... ............. | 3%]| 6%| | 5% | | | |
[UNDC/DK. . . ..o | 20% | 16% | 32%| 7%| 26%| 23%| 10%| 6% ]| 27% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| Total ................. | 497 298] 122] 30| 47| 368 60| 31| 33|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 65. HW OFTEN COMMUNI CAT]| | | | | | | | | |
|ONE/ MRE A WK. . ........ | 35% | 39% | 30% | 18% | 27% | 32%| 47%| 33% | 38% /|
| ONCE/ TWC MNTH. .. ...... | 33% | 31%| 34%| 36%| 39% | 34%| 31%| 32% | 28% |
| EVERY CPLE MNTHS.. . ... | 18% | 16% | 20% | 28% | 16% | 19% | 14%| 13% | 16% |
| SELDOM . .. ............ | 8%]| 8%| 8%| 10%| 6%]| 8%| 8%]| 10%| 9%
INEVER. .. .............. | 5% 4%| 7%]| 8%| 4%| 5% | 13% | 9% |
[UNDC/DK. . . ..o | 3% 2%| 2%| | 9% ]| 3%| | | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 594| 244 61| 101] 731 133] 63| 68|

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo -

| | | 116. ATTEND SERVI CE | COLLECE |
| | +o-- - +o-- - +o-- - + +o-- - +o-- - +o-- - +o-- - +
| | | VEEKL| COUPL| SVRL | ONCE/ | SELDQ} NEVER| NO | COLLE|
| | |Y | E | YR |TWC | M | | COLLE| GE |
I I I | MNTH | I I I |GE | I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - + +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 63. LEARNI NG ENVRNWNT | | | | | | | | |
|POSITIVE. . ............ | 82% | 85% | 87% | 77% | 55% | 86% | 77% | 79% | 87% |
| NEGATIVE. . ............ | 16% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 45% | 14%| 14%| 18% | 12% |
[UNDC/DK. . . ..o | 2% ]| 1%| | 6% | | | 8%| 3%| 1%|
o m e e e e oo e e e e + e e e e +
| Total ................. | 497 222 87| 35| 29| 50| 71| 295] 202
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - + +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 64B. | MPRV SCHOOL I I I I I I I I I
| smal l er classes....... | 19% | 18% | 26%| 6% | 41%| 18% | 11%| 22% | 15% |
|l ess testing.......... | 1% 1%| | | | | 6% 2%| |
| parents involved...... | 6%| 8%]| 2%| 9%| 7%| | 7%]| 5%]| 7% |
| new cirriculum....... | 4%| 5%| 5%]| 6% | | | 3%| 3%| 5%|
| rore counseling....... | 0% | | | | | | 3% 1%| |
| more discipline....... | 9%| 8%| 7%| 26%| 10%| 4%| 8%| 6% 12%|
| not needed............ | 22% | 23% | 24% | 17% | | 26% | 23%| 26% | 17% |
|more funding.......... | 4% 4%| 3%]| 6%| | 12% | 4%]| 3%| 6%|
| use technology........ | 0% | | 2% | | | | | | 1% |
| expand fine arts...... | 0% | | | | | | 3%| 1%| |
| bi gger facility....... | 1% 2%| 3%| | | | 1% 2%|
| more caring teachers..| 4%| 4%| | 14% | | 4%| 3%| 4%| 4%|
| i nprove attendance....| 0%| 1%/ | | | | | 1% | |
|elimnate no child | | | | | | | | | |
| left behind........ | 0% | | | | | 4% | | | 1% |
| more conmunication....| 1%]| 1%| | | | 4% | | 2% | |
| more tine in school...| 0% | | 2% | | | | | 1% | |
| rore special ed....... | 0% | | | | | | 3%| 1%| |
| rore activities....... | 1% | | 8% | | | | |  3%|
|OTHER. . .. ... ... .... | 3%| 4%| 2%| | 7% ]| 10% | | 3%]| 4%|
[UNDC/DK. . . ..o | 20% | 22% | 14% | 17% | 21% | 18% | 27% | 19% | 22% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e + e e e e +
| Total ................. | 497 222 87| 35| 29| 50| 71| 295] 202
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - + +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 65. HW OFTEN COMMUNI CAT]| | | | | | | | | |
|ONE/f MRE A WK. . ........ | 35% | 36% | 43% | 28% | 23%| 33%| 29% | 34%| 35%|
| ONCE/ TWC MNTH. .. ...... | 33% | 35% | 31%| 31%| 33%| 22% | 35% ]| 29% | 39% |
| EVERY CPLE MNTHS. .. ... | 18% | 16% | 13% | 24% | 31%| 22% | 17%| 20% | 14% |
| SELDOM . . ............. | 8% | 4%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 16%| 9% | 10%| 4%
INEVER. .. .............. | 5% 7%| 2%| 2%| | 4% 4%| 5%]| 4%|
[UNDC/DK. . . ..o | 3%]| 2%| | 5% | | 3%| 6%| 2%]| 3%|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - + +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 442 178] 87| 48| 100 139] 616] 384
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - + +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS -

| 63. LEARNI NG ENVRNVNT

|POSITIVE. . ..o ..
INEGATIVE. . ............
|UNDC/ DK. . . oo

| 64B. | MPRV SCHOOL
| smal | er cl asses
|l ess testing..........
| parents involved......
| new cirriculum
| rore counseling.......
| more discipline.......
| not needed............
| more funding..........
| use technology........
| expand fine arts
| bigger facility.......
| rore caring teachers..
| i nprove attendance. ..
|elimnate no child

| left behind........
| more conmuni cation. ..
| more tine in school..
| more special ed.......

| 65. HW OFTEN COMMUNI CAT| |

| SELDOM

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%
. o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo
| | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON | EDUCATI ON/ AGE
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -
| | Colle] No |Colle|] No |Young|Young|d der|Q der
| | ge | col | e|] ge |colle] no |colle] no |colle
| | nmen | ge | worren| ge | col | e|] ge | col | e|] ge
I I | men | | wonen| ge | lge | I
+--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna
I I I I I I I I I I
| 82% | 91% | 72% | 84% | 83% | 82% | 88% | 72% | 82% |
| 16%| 9% | 23% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 10% | 25% | 18% |
| 2% | | 5% 2%| 2%| 2%| 1%| 4%|
Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o -
| 497 86| 95| 116] 200 210 145] 85| 57
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -
I I I I I I I I I I
| 19% | 13% | 17% | 16% | 25% | 23% | 17% | 19% | 11% |
| 1% | | 4% | | 2%| 2%| | 4% | I
| 6% 13%| 7%| 3%| 4%| 4%| 3%| 8%| 19%|
| 4% | | 2% 9%| 3%]| 3%| 3%| 2%| 11%
| 0% | | 2% I I | 2% I
| 9%| 8%| 5%]| 15%| 7%]| 6%| 12%| 8% | 12%|
| 22% | 20% | 23% | 15% | 28% | 27%| 19% | 25% | 11% |
| 4%]| 6%]| 2%| 7%| 4%]| 4%| 8% | 4%
| 0%]| 2%| I I I I I | 4% |
| 0% | | 2%| I | 1% I I I
| 1% | | 3%| 2%| 1%| 1% | 4%
| 4% 2%| 2%| 5%]| 5%| 4%| 3%| 2%| 7%|
| 0% I I | 1% I | 2% I
I I I I I I I I I I
| 0% I | 2% I I I | 4%
| 1% I I | 3% 1%| | 5% I
| 0% I I | 1% 1%| I I I
| 0% | I I | 1% 1%| I I I
| 1% 8%| I I I | 2% | 7% |
| 3%| 7%]| 5%| 2%| 2%]| 3%| 6%| 2%|
| 20% | 21% | 27% | 22% | 15% | 19% | 27% | 20%| 9% |
Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o -
| 497 86| 95| 116] 200 210 145] 85| 57
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -
I I I I I I I I
| 35% | 40% | 24% | 32% | 39% | 38%| 40% | 25% | 25% |
| 33% | 37% ]| 29% | 40% | 29% | 29% | 38% | 28% | 37% |
| 18% | 11% | 21% | 16% | 19% | 20% | 15% | 17% | 13% |
| 8%| 6%| 12%| 3%| 9%| 9%| 2% | 13%| 11%|
| 5% 3%| 7%]| 5%| 4%| 1%| 1%| 14%| 13%|
| 3%| 3%| 5%]| 3%| 1%| 2%| 4%| 3%| 2%|
+-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - -
| 1000| 152| 214| 232| 402| 432 265 174 114]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
+--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | GENDER AGE | NASCAR VOTER |
| | +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +--- - - +
| | | Young| Young| O der | O der | NASCA| MALE | NASCA| FEMAL |
| | | er | er | wonen| nen |[R M | |IRF |E |
I I | woren| nen | I I I I I I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 63. LEARNI NG ENVRNWNT | | | | | | | |
[|POSITIVE. . ............ | 82% | 85% | 84% | 79% | 70% | 83% | 80% | 86% | 82% |
| NEGATIVE. . . ........... | 16% | 13% | 14% | 21%| 23% | 17%| 17% | 14% | 16% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 2%| 2%]| 1%| | 6% | | 3% | | 2% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 497| 221] 134 95| 47| 30| 151] 65| 251
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 64B. | MPRV SCHOOL I I I I I I I I I I
| smal l er classes....... | 19% | 24% | 15% | 16% | 15% | 7% 17%| 37% | 18% |
|l ess testing.......... | 1% | | 3%| 3%| | | 3%| | 1% |
| parents involved...... | 6%]| 2%]| 5%| 7%]| 23%| | 12% | 5%| 4% |
| new cirriculum....... | 4% 4%| 1%| 8% | | | 1%| 8%| 5% |
| rore counseling....... | 0% | | | | 4% | | 1% | | |
| more discipline....... | 9% | 11%| 3%| 6%| 17%| 7%| 7%| 3%| 12%|
| not needed............ | 22% | 23% | 25% | 22% | 13% | 33% | 19% | 17% | 24% |
|more funding.......... | 4%]| 6%| 5%]| 2%| | | 5%]| 3%]| 5%|
| use technology........ | 0% | | | | 4% | | 1% | | |
| expand fine arts...... | 0% | | 1% | | | 7% | | | |
| bi gger facility....... | 1% 2%| | 2% | | | | 3% 2%|
| rore caring teachers..| 4%| 4%| 3%]| 6% | | | 3%| | 6% |
| i nprove attendance....| 0% | | 2% | | | | | 1% |
| el'imnate no child | | | | | | | | | |
| left behind........ | 0% | | | 2% | | | | | 1% |
| more conmunication....| 1%]| 1%| | 4% | | | | | 2% |
| more tine in school...| 0%| 1% | | | | | | 1% |
| rore special ed....... | 0%| 1% | | | | | | 1% |
| rore activities....... | 1% | | 2% | | 9% | | 5% | | |
|OTHER. . ... ............ | 3%| 2%]| 8%| 2%| | | 7%]| 3%]| 2% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ..o | 20% | 19% | 28% | 16% | 15% | 47% | 20% | 22% | 17% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 497| 221] 134 95| 47| 30| 151 65| 251
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 65. HW OFTEN COMMUNI CAT]| | | | | | | | | |
|ONE/f MRE A WK. . ........ | 35% | 40% | 37% | 29% | 17% | 29% | 31%| 38% | 36% |
| ONCE/ TWC MNTH. .. ...... | 33% | 33%| 32% | 31%| 33%| 29% | 33%| 28% | 34%|
| EVERY CPLE MNTHS. ... .. | 18% | 17% | 19% | 17% | 12% | 25% | 15% | 20% | 17% |
| SELDOM . . ............. | 8%| 6%]| 8%| 11%| 14%| 3%| 11%| 9%| 6% |
[NEVER. . . .............. | 5%| 1%| 1%| 12%| 17%]| 6%| 6%| 1%| 5%
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 3%| 2%]| 3%| | 7%]| 8%]| 3%| 4%| 1%|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 443] 254| 178] 110] 72| 294 138| 496]|

| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS -

| 63. LEARNI NG ENVRNVNT

|POSITIVE. . ..o ..
INEGATIVE. . ............
|UNDC/ DK. . . oo

| 64B. | MPRV SCHOOL
| smal | er cl asses
|l ess testing
| parents invol ved
| new cirriculum

| more counseling
| more discipline.......
| not needed
| rore fundi ng
| use technol ogy

| expand fine arts
| bigger facility
| rore caring teachers..
| i nprove attendance. ..
|elimnate no child

| | eft behind
| more conmuni cation. ..
| more tine in school..
ed

| more speci al

| SELDOM

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

Fo- - - o m m e o o e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eme— oo
| | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -
| |Colle|Colle] No | No |Colle|Colle] No | No

| | ge | ge | col. |col. |ge | ge | col. |col.

| | young| ol der | young] ol der| young]| ol der | young| ol der
| | men | nen | men | nen | women|wonmen| wonen| wonen|
+--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama
| | | | | | | | | |
| 82% | 90% | 93% | 80% | 37% | 87%| 72% | 83% | 82% |
| 16% | 10% | 7% | 17%| 47% | 10%| 28% | 15% | 18% |
| 2% | | | 3%| 16%]| 2% | | 2% | |
+- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - -
| 497]| 58| 28| 76| 19| 87| 29| 134] 66
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
S e S e S e S e S e S e S e S e S e
| | | | | | | | | |
| 19% | 19% | | 12% | 37% | 15% | 21%| 30% | 14% |
| 1% | | 5% | | | | 5%
| 6%| 3%]| 32%| 7%| 11%]| 2%| 7%| 2%| 8%
| 4% | | |  3%| | 6%| 21%| 3%| 3%
|  0%| | 11% | | | | |
| 9% | 3%]| 18%| 3% | 16% | 17%| 7%| 7%| 6%
| 22% | 19% | 21% | 29% | | 20% | | 25% | 32% |
| 4%]| 9% | | 3% | 7% 7%]| 5%]|

| 0%| | 7% | | | | | |
| 0%| | | 3%] | | | | |
| 1% | | | | 2% 7% 2%| |
| 4% | 3%| |  3%| | 2% | 14%]| 5%| 3%
| 0%] | | | | | | | 3%]
| | | | | | | | | |
| 0% | | | | | 7% | |
| 1% | | | | | | 1% 6%|
| 0% | | | | | | 1% |
| 0% | | | | | | 1% |
| 1% 5% 14%| | | | | | |
| 3%| 10% | | 7% | | 2% | | 1%| 3%
| 20% | 28% | 7% | 28%| 26% | 26%| 10% | 13% | 18% |
+- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - -
| 497]| 58| 28| 76| 19| 87| 29| 134] 66
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
+- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - -

| 65. HW OFTEN COMMUNI CAT]| | | | | | | | |

| 35% | 50% | 18% | 28% | 16% | 34% | 29% | 44% | 29% |
| 33% | 34% | 43%| 30% | 25% | 41%| 32%| 29% | 30% |
| 18% | 10% | 12% | 26% | 11% | 18% | 14% | 17% | 19% |
| 8%| 3%| 12% | 11%| 15% | 1%| 9%| 8% | 12%|
| 5% | | 10% | 1%]| 23%| 1% | 15%]| 1%| 10% |
| 3%| 3%]| 4%| 3%| 10%| 4%| | 1% | |
+- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - -
| 1000] 103| 49| 151 61| 162] 65| 281] 113
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
+--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo - +
| | | REG ONS | TRI COUNTY |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | Detro| Quter| Quter| Centr| West | Nort h| OUTST| WAY- O
| | [it | Wayne| Met r o] al | | | ATE | AK- MA|
I I I I I I I I I | C I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 66. WHO | NI TI ATES | | | | | | | |
[YOU. . ... oo | 41% | 56% | 44% | 38% | 42% | 27% | 42% | 35% | 48% |
| TEACHER. . .. ........... | 18% | 21% | 17% | 11%| 20% | 24% | 13%| 20% | 16% |
[BOTH. .. ............... | 40% | 23% | 39% | 49% | 38% | 48% | 40% | 44%| 36% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 1% | | | 2% | | 2% 4%| 1%| 1% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 926] 194| 100 207 186] 185| 52| 459| 467|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 67. MOST OFTEN CMMNCTE | | | | | | | | | |
[ PHONE. . . .............. | 30% | 32% | 27% | 30% | 22% | 40%| 25% | 30% | 30% |
| LETTER. . ... ... ... .... | 4%| 1%]| 6%| 3%| 7%| 7%| | 6%| 3%|
[E-MAIL. ............... | 6%| 4%| 4%]| 8%| 2%| 6%| 12%| 5%| 6%
[ NOTES. . ............... | 7% 2%| 6%| 11%| 12%| 3%| 12%| 8% | 6%/
| PRNT-TCHR. . . .......... | 30% | 33%| 30% | 22% | 39% | 26%| 31%| 31%| 29% |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 21% | 27% | 27% | 23% | 18% | 15% | 17% | 18% | 25% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ... .o | 1% | | | 1% | | 2% | 4%| 2% | 1% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 926] 194 100] 207| 186] 185| 52| 459| 467|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| 68. PARTI Cl PATE PTA/ PTQ | | | | | | | | |
|[YES................... | 32% | 40% | 37% | 35% | 21%| 28% | 27% | 25%| 39% |
[NO. ... ... | 66% | 58% | 61% | 62% | 77%| 68%| 70%| 71%| 60% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3%| 2%| 2%]| 3%| 2%]| 4%| 3%| 3%| 2%|
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000] 196] 100] 237] 192 213| 60| 512| 488|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| 69. VISI T SCHOOL | | | | | | | | | |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 45% | 48% | 55% | 45% | 43% | 38% | 57%| 40% | 51% |
| ONCE/ TWCE. ........... | 32% | 35% | 32% | 29% | 31%| 34% | 22%| 34%| 29% |
| SELDOM .. ............. | 14% | 13% | 11% | 11% | 18% | 14% | 12%| 14%| 13%|
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 6% 2%| | 11%| 7%| 6%]| 10%| 8%| 5%/
[UNDC/DK. .. ... .o | 3% 2%| 2%]| 3%| 1%]| 8%/ | 4% 2%|
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 196] 100] 237] 192 213| 60| 512| 488|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e e e e e e e e e e e e o e e e e

| | | 9. TYPE OF SCHOOL | 1. A PARENT |
| | +- - - - - e +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - -

| | | LOCAL| OTHER| PRI VA| CHART| PRE- K| PAREN| GUARD| GRAND|
| | | PUBLI | PUBLI | TE | T | AN | PAREN|
| | | C | C | | | T |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - LR SRR +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| 66. WHO | NI TI ATES | | | | | |
[ YOU. . ... | 41% | 40% | 25% | 43% | 40% | 29% |
| TEACHER. . .. ........... | 18% | 19% | 35% | 17% | 20% | 28% |
[BOTH. .. ............... | 40% | 39% | 30% | 39% | 40% | 42% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 1% | 1% | 10% | 1% | | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - LTI e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o -

| Total ................. | 926| 722| 20| 787| 30| 109|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - LR SRR +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| 67. MOST OFTEN CMVNCTE | | | | | | |
| PHONE. . .. .. ... ... ... .. | 30% | 34% | 15% | 29% | 40% | 38% |
| LETTER. . ... ... ... .... | 4% | 5% | 10% | 5% | 7% | 2% |
[E-MAIL. ............... | 6% | 6% | 10% | 6% | 7% | 3% |
[ NOTES. . ............... | 7% | 6% | 15% | 7% | 23% | 6% |
| PRNT-TCHR. . . .......... | 30% | 28% | 20% | 32% | 10% | 22% |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 21% | 20% | 20% | 21% | 13% | 28% |
| UNDG/DK. . ... .o | 1% | 1% | 10% | 1% | | 3% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - LR SRR +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| Total ................. | 926| 722| 20| 787| 30| 109|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - B T T S Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o -

| 68. PARTI Cl PATE PTA/ PTQ | | | | | |
|[YES................... | 32% | 31% | 8% | 33%| 23% | 27% |
[NO. ... ... | 66% | 67% | 75% | 65% | 77% | 68% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | 1% | 17% | 2% | | 5% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - I T e +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| Total ................. | 1000| 755| 24| 820| 30| 150|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= T i Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o=

| 69. VI SI T SCHOOL | | | | | | |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 45% | 46% | 46% | 47% | 43% | 36% |
| ONCE/ TWCE. ........... | 32% | 33% | 33% | 32% | 43%| 27% |
| SELDOM .. ............. | 14% | 15% | 21% | 13% | 7% | 18% |
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 6% | 6% | | 5% | 7% | 15% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | 1% | | 3% | | 5% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - LR SRR +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| Total ................. | 1000| 755| 24| 820| 30| 150|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - B T T S Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o -
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fom e e

| | | 3A. AG 3B. AG 3C. AG 3D. A 3E. AG 3F. AG GENDER |
| | |E 4 |E5-7|E 8-9|E | E | E | |
| | | YOUNG | | 10- 12| 13- 15| 16- 19| |
| | |ER | | | | | | |
| | +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - -

| | | YES| YES| YES | YES | YES | YES | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | | | | | | | | E |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o=

| 66. WHO | NI TI ATES | | | | | | | | | |
[YOU................... | 41% | 37% | 43% | 38% | 36% | 38%| 47% | 36% | 44% |
| TEACHER. . .. ........... | 18% | 22% | 20% | 17% | 21%| 21%| 21%| 21%| 16% |
|BOTH. .. ............... | 40% | 41% | 37% | 45% | 43% | 39% | 32%| 43%| 38% |
|UNDG/DK. . ... .o | 1% | | | | | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| Total ................. | 926| 251] 249| 276| 272]| 267]| 290| 329| 597|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o=

| 67. MOST OFTEN CMMNCTE | | | | | | | | | |
[PHONE. . .. ............. | 30% | 25% | 23% | 24% | 36% | 33%| 48% | 33%| 29% |
| LETTER .. ............. | 4% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 3% | 6% | 4% | 4% | 5% |
[E-MAIL. ............... | 6% | 6% | 6% | 4% | 3% | 7% | 6% | 7% | 5% |
[ NOTES. . ............... | 7% | 8% | 2% | 12% | 8% | 6% | 9% | 5% | 9% |
| PRNT-TCHR. . . .......... | 30% | 31%| 35% | 27% | 20%| 31%| 26%| 35%| 27% |
| OTHER. . .. ............. | 21% | 22% | 26% | 29% | 29% | 16% | 8% | 17% | 24% |
| UNDG/DK. . .o | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | | | 2% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o=

| Total ................. | 926 251 249 276| 272| 267| 290| 329 597|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o -

| 68. PARTI Cl PATE PTA/ PTQ | | | | | | | | |
[ YES................... | 32% | 30% | 38% | 34% | 34% | 32% | 27% | 27%| 34%|
[NO ... ... | 66%| 63%| 59% | 63%| 65%]| 65%| 73%| 69% | 64% |
| UNDG/DK. . ... oo | 3% | 8% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | | 3% | 2% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna

| Total ......... ... .. ... | 1000| 288| 266| 291| 293| 284| 296| 366| 634|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o

| 69. VI SI T SCHOOL | | | | | | | | | |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 45% | 48% | 55% | 50% | 46% | 42% | 33%| 44%| 46% |
| ONCE/ TWCE. ........... | 32% | 25% | 26% | 31% | 34%| 32%| 46%| 32%| 31%|
| SELDOM .. ............. | 14% | 13% | 10% | 14% | 13% | 14%| 13%| 11%| 15%|
| NEVER. . .. ............. | 6% | 8% | 6% | 4% | 4% | 8% | 7% | 9% | 5% |
| UNDG/DK. . .o | 3% | 7% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 4% | 3% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o=

| Total ................. | 1000| 288| 266| 291 293| 284 296| 366| 634|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o -
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| | | 8A. PR| 8B. Kl | GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE|
| | | E- SCH| NDERG| 1ST- 2| 3RD- 4| 5TH- 6| 7TH- 8| 9TH- 1| 11TH- |
| | |OOL |ARTENNND |TH |TH |TH |OTH |12TH |
| |
| |

Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +

| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES | YES |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 66. WHO | NI TI ATES | | | | | | | |
[YOU. .................. | 41% | 39% | 44%| 42%| 35% | 31% | 36% | 45% | 45% |
| TEACHER. .............. | 18% | 18% | 12% | 24%| 23%| 25%| 11% | 25% | 23% |
|BOTH. . ... | 40% | 41% | 44% | 34% | 42%| 45%| 50% | 29% | 31% |
|UNDC/DK. . ... | 1% 1%| | | | | 3% 1%| 1%|
o Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- +
| Total ................. | 926] 191] 138 255 232 260 175 236] 235]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 67. MOST OFTEN CMWNCTE | | | | | | | | | |
|PHONE. . ............... | 30% | 20%| 22%| 24%| 33%| 35%]| 30% | 48% | 41% |
|ILETTER ............... | 4%| 4%| 7%| 2%]| 3%| 3%| 6%| 5%| 4%|
|E-MAIL................ | 6%| 6%| 6%| 7%| 3%| 3%| 6%| 8%| 4%|
INOTES. . ............... | 7% 7%| 1%| 6%| 13%| 8%| 7%| 3%| 9%
| PRNT-TCHR. . ........... | 30% | 38%| 34%| 33%| 26%| 24%| 30% | 26% | 30% |
|OTHER. .. .............. | 21% | 23%| 28%| 25%| 21%| 27%]| 20% | 10% | 11% |
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 1% 2%]| 2%]| 3%| 1%)| | 2% | | |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ................. | 926] 191] 138 255 232| 260] 175 236] 235
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Fom e e Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - +
| 68. PARTI Cl PATE PTA/ PTQ | | | | | | | | |
|YES................... | 32% | 37%| 36%| 34%| 34%| 34%| 26%| 31% | 30% |
INO. ... | 66%| 60%| 56% | 65%| 61% | 65%| 73%| 69% | 70% |
|UNDC/DK. . ............. | 3%| 3%| 8%| 1%| 5%| 1%| 1%| | |
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000] 209] 149] 264] 255 274 190 243] 243
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE +
| 69. VI SI T SCHOOL | | | | | | | | | |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 45% | 55% | 61% | 52% | 48% | 48% | 44%| 33% | 31% |
| ONCE/ TWCE. ........... | 32% | 22% | 24%| 28%| 26% | 33%| 33%| 43%| 44% |
| SELDOM . .............. | 14%| 10%| 9% | 14%| 16%| 13%| 12%| 13%| 16% |
INEVER ................ | 6%| 5%| 5%| 5%| 10%| 3%| 8%| 9%| 7%|
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 3%| 8%)| | 1%| | 3%| 4%| 2%]| 2%)|
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000] 209] 149] 264] 255 274 190 243] 243
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Fom e e Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e emmeama +
| | | MAP REGH ONS |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | DET | BAY | UNI VE| SOUTH| GRAND| LOW | SUPER|
| | | METRO AREA | RSI TY| VEST | | NORTH| | OR |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 66. WHO | NI TI ATES | | | | | | | | |
[ YOU. . ... ... . | 41% | 48% | 41% | 29% | 29% | 38% | 39% | 32% |
| TEACHER. . .. ........... | 18% | 16% | 22% | 16% | 26% | 20% | 14% | 21% |
[BOTH. . . ... ... .. ... | 40% | 35% | 37% | 55% | 45% | 39% | 46% | 41% |
[UNDC/DK. . .. oo | 1%]| 1%| | | | 3%| | 6% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 926] 470 115 111 73| 93] 28| 34|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 67. MOST OFTEN CMWNCTE | | | | | | | | |
| PHONE. . .. ... ... ..... | 30% | 30% | 28% | 25% | 37%| 35%| 32%| 29% |
| LETTER .. .. ... ... ... .. | 4% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 11% | 6% | 7% | |
[E-MAIL. ... | 6% | 6% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 8% | 7% | 12% |
[ NOTES. . ............... | 7% | 6% | 13% | 8% | 7% | 4% | 11% | 9% |
| PRNT-TCHR. . ........... | 30% | 29% | 35% | 31%| 37%| 25% | 14% | 35% |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 21% | 24% | 17% | 29% | 5% | 18% | 29% | 9% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 1% | 1% | | | | 3% | | 6% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 926| 470| 115| 111 73| 93] 28| 34|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
| 68. PARTI Cl PATE PTA/ PTQ | | | | | | | |
[ YES................... | 32% | 39% | 18% | 26% | 22% | 32% | 21% | 31% |
[NO. ... ... | 66% | 59% | 82% | 70% | 69% | 65% | 79% | 64% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | 2% | | 3% | 9% | 3% | | 6% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 491 124 122| 88| 103| 34| 36|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 69. VI SIT SCHOOL | | | | | | | | |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 45% | 51% | 40% | 37% | 30% | 41%| 56% | 58% |
| ONCE/ TWCE. ........... | 32% | 29% | 26% | 47% | 33%| 36% | 18% | 31% |
| SELDOM .. ............. | 14% | 12% | 23% | 7% | 20% | 12% | 15% | 6% |
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 6% | 5% | 7% | 8% | 5% | 8% | 12% | 6% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 13% | 4% | | |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 491 124 122] 88| 103 34| 36|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e - Fom e e e e e oo -

| | | MEDI A MARKET | RACE |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -

| | | Detro| Flint| Grand| Lansi | Trave| WHI TE| BLACK| OTHER]
| | [it | / Sagi | Rapi d| ng | rse | | | |
I I I | naw |s I |City | I I I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| 66. WHO | NI TI ATES | | | | | | | | |
[YOU. . ... oo | 41% | 46% | 40% | 34% | 34% | 37%| 39% | 48% | 40% |
| TEACHER. . .. ........... | 18% | 16% | 17% | 21%| 24% | 13% | 15% | 22% | 40% |
[BOTH. .. ............... | 40% | 36% | 43% | 42% | 42% | 43% | 45% | 29% | 17% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 1% 1% | 2% | | 7% 1%| 1%| 3% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o -

| Total ................. | 926] 510 122| 151 59| 30| 646] 222 58|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| 67. MOST OFTEN CMMNCTE | | | | | | | | | |
[ PHONE. . . .............. | 30% | 30% | 28% | 35% | 17% | 30%| 32%| 30% | 10% |
| LETTER. . ... ... ... .... | 4%]| 3%]| 5%| 8%| 7%| 13%| 6%| 2%| |
[E-MAIL. ............... | 6%| 6%| 4%]| 6%| 7%| | 7% | | 14% |
[ NOTES. . ............... | 7% 7%| 12%]| 6%]| 5%| 10%| 7%| 6% 12%|
| PRNT-TCHR. . . .......... | 30% | 28% | 33% | 30% | 42% | 13% | 28% | 35%| 28% |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 21% | 25% | 18% | 13% | 22% | 27% | 19% | 26% | 33% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ... .o | 1%]| 1% | 2% | | 7% 1%| 1%| 3%|
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| Total ................. | 926|] 510 122| 151] 59| 30| 646] 222 58|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . .

| 68. PARTI Cl PATE PTA/ PTQ | | | | | | | | |
|[YES................... | 32% | 37% | 19% | 27% | 29% | 25% | 29% | 41%| 28% |
[NO. ... ... | 66% | 61%| 81% | 67% | 71%| 75%| 69% | 57% | 65% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3%| 2%| | 6% | | | 2% 1%| 8% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| Total ................. | 1000| 544 129 173| 59| 36| 708] 227| 65|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . . .

| 69. VISI T SCHOOL | | | | | | | | | |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 45% | 48% | 40% | 36% | 46% | 61%| 44%| 51%| 45% |
| ONCE/ TWCE. ........... | 32% | 31% | 28% | 36% | 39% | 28% | 32%| 33%| 23%|
| SELDOM .. ............. | 14% | 13% | 21% | 14%| 8% | | 13% | 10% | 29% |
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 6% 6%| 7%]| 7%| 7%| 11%| 7%| 5% 3%|
[UNDC/DK. .. ... .o | 3%| 2%]| 4% 7%]| | | 4%| 1% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| Total ................. | 1000| 544 129 173| 59| 36| 708] 227| 65|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . .
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - T T +
| | | MAC- GAK- WAY VS STATE | GENERATI ONS |
| | +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | | OUT | MACOM OAKLA| WAYNE| G. I. | SI LEN| BOOM | X OR |
| | | STATE| B | ND | | | T | | THI RT|
| | | | | | | | | | EENTH|
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 66. WHO | NI TI ATES | | | | | | |
[ YOU. . ... | 41% | 35% | 54% | 35% | 52% | | 34% | 48% | 37% |
| TEACHER. . .. ........... | 18% | 20% | 17% | 8% | 19% | 40% | 34% | 17% | 17% |
[BOTH. .. ............... | 40% | 44% | 20% | 57% | 29% | 60% | 31%| 35%| 45% |
|UNDG/DK. ... oeeevn | 1% 1% 9%| | | | | 0% 2%)|
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 926| 459 46| 127| 294| 5| 64| 429 408|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 67. MOST OFTEN CMVNCTE | | | | | | | | | |
| PHONE. . .. .. ... ... ... .. | 30% | 30% | 39% | 26% | 31% | | 39% | 35% | 25% |
| LETTER. . ... ... ... .... | 4% | 6% | | 6% | 3% | | | 4% | 5% |
[E-MAIL. ............... | 6% | 5% | 4% | 12% | 4% | | | 7% | 5% |
[ NOTES. . ............... | 7% | 8% | 15% | 9% | 3% | | 3% | 8% | 7% |
| PRNT-TCHR. . . .......... | 30% | 31%| 35% | 20% | 32% | 60% | 28% | 25% | 35%|
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 21% | 18% | | 28% | 27% | 40% | 30% | 19% | 22% |
| UNDG/DK. . ... .o | 1% | 2% | 7% | | | | | 1% | 2% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 926| 459 46| 127| 294| 5| 64| 429 408|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
| 68. PARTI Cl PATE PTA/ PTQ | | | | | | | | |
|[YES................... | 32% | 25% | 29% | 41%| 39% | | 22% | 35% | 30% |
[NO. ... ... | 66% | 71% | 71% | 57% | 59% | 100%| 70%| 65% | 66% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | 3% | | 2% | 2% | | 9% | | 4% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 512| 55| 137| 296| 5| 92| 456 427
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
| 69. VI SI T SCHOOL | | | | | | | | | |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 45% | 40% | 45% | 54% | 51%| 60% | 26% | 43%| 51% |
| ONCE/ TWCE. ........... | 32% | 34% | 15% | 26% | 34% | | 29% | 36% | 28% |
| SELDOM .. ............. | 14% | 14% | 24% | 8% | 13% | | 24% | 12% | 13% |
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 6% | 8% | 11% | 11% | 1% | 40% | 16% | 7% | 4% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | 4% | 5% | 1% | 2% | | 4% | 3% | 4% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 512| 55| 137| 296| 5| 92| 456| 427
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

|18 TO 30 TO 36 TO 41 TO 50 TO 56 TO 65 OR|
| 20 | 35 | 40 | 49 | 55 | 64 |OVER |

o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 66. WHO | NI TI ATES | | | | | | | | |
[YOU. ..o | 41% | 46% | 34%| 32%| 47%| 56% | 37% ]| 30% |
| TEACHER. . . ............ | 18% | 22% | 14% | 16% | 20%| 9% | 22%| 32% |
|BOTH. .o oo | 40% | 30% | 51% | 50% | 33% | 36% | 37% | 38% |
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 1% | 2% 2%| 2%| | | 3% | |
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
|Total ..., | 926] 108 131] 171] 261] 117| 67| 56|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 67. MOST OFTEN CMWNCTE | | | | | | | | |
|PHONE. . ............... | 30% | 20%| 24%| 27%| 30% | 42%| 45% | 38% |
|LETTER ...\ | 4% | 3%| 8%| 5%| 4%| 3%| 6% |
|E-MAIL. ..o, | 6%| 3%| 10%| 2%| 8%| 8%| | |
INOTES. . ...\, | 7%| 9%| 10%| 4%]| 8%| 9%]| 10% | |
| PRNT-TCHR. .. .......... | 30% | 39% | 27% | 39% | 33%| 17% | 12% | 34% |
|OTHER . . ... | 21% | 24% | 21% | 20% | 18% | 19% | 27% | 29% |
|UNDC/ DK. . ..o | 1%| 2% | 3% | | 3% | | |
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ................. | 926/ 108 131 171 261 117 67| 56|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE +
| 68. PARTI Cl PATE PTA/ PTO | | | | | | | |
|YES. ..o | 32% | 25% | 32% | 34% | 31%| 44% | 27%| 23% |
INO. ..o | 66% | 68% | 65% | 63%]| 69%| 56% | 73% | 67% |
|UNDC/ DK. . ..o | 3%| 7%| 3%| 3%| | | | 10% |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
| Total ................. | 1000] 118 133 178 268 124 85 79|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 69. VI SI T SCHOOL | | | | | | | | |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 45% | 46% | 50% | 57% | 43% | 45% | 36% | 29% |
| ONCE/ TWCE. ........... | 32% | 29% | 32% | 25% | 40% | 32% | 27% | 28% |
| SELDOM . .. ............ | 14% | 16% | 17%| 8% | 12%| 14% | 14%| 20% |
INEVER . ............... | 6%| 5%| | 5%| 3%| 9%| 19% | 18% |
|UNDC/ DK. . ..o | 3%| 4%]| 2%| 5%| 3%] | 4% | 5%
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000] 118 133 178 268 124 85 79|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeama Fom e e +
| | | I NCOVE | GENDER |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | UNDER| 30 TQ 45 TQ 60 TQ 75 TQ OVER | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | $30, 0] 45, 00] 60, 00| 75, 00| 100, O] $100, | | E |
| | |00 |0 | 0 | 0 |00 [000 | | |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 66. WHO | NI TI ATES | | | | | | | |
[ YOU. . ... | 41% | 39% | 39% | 38% | 39% | 40%| 53%| 36% | 44% |
| TEACHER. . .. ........... | 18% | 24% | 16% | 18% | 18% | 15% | 14% | 21% | 16% |
[BOTH. .. ............... | 40% | 35% | 45% | 43% | 40% | 44%| 32%| 43%| 38% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 1% | 1% | | | 3% | | | 1% | 1% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 926| 201]| 109| 125| 146| 131 111 329| 597|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 67. MOST OFTEN CMVNCTE | | | | | | | | | |
| PHONE. . .. .. ... ... ... .. | 30% | 32% | 39% | 22% | 25% | 37% | 22% | 33%| 29% |
| LETTER. . ... ... ... .... | 4% | 2% | 3% | | 8% | 10% | 2% | 4% | 5% |
[E-MAIL. ............... | 6% | 2% | | | 9% | 3% | 21% | 7% | 5% |
[ NOTES. . ............... | 7% | 8% | 6% | 14% | 3% | 6% | 9% | 5% | 9% |
| PRNT-TCHR. . . .......... | 30% | 28% | 26% | 39% | 29% | 18% | 34% | 35%| 27% |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 21% | 26% | 26% | 22% | 26% | 26% | 11%| 17%| 24% |
| UNDG/DK. . ... .o | 1% | 1% | | 2% | | | 2% | | 2% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 926| 201]| 109| 125| 146| 131 111 329| 597|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
| 68. PARTI Cl PATE PTA/ PTQ | | | | | | | | |
|[YES................... | 32% | 21% | 34% | 39% | 37%| 31%| 36%| 27%| 34% |
[NO. ... ... | 66%| 76% | 66% | 59% | 61%| 64%| 63%| 69% | 64% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | 4% | | 2% | 2% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 2% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 214| 119 134 155| 143| 118| 366| 634|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
| 69. VI SI T SCHOOL | | | | | | | | | |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 45% | 46% | 46% | 48% | 52% | 48% | 53% | 44% | 46% |
| ONCE/ TWCE. ........... | 32% | 27% | 34% | 28% | 30%| 30%| 28% | 32%| 31% |
| SELDOM .. ............. | 14% | 22% | 9% | 13% | 10% | 13% | 7% | 11% | 15% |
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 6% | 5% | | 3% | 6% | T% | 12% | 9% | 5% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | | 10% | 7% | 2% | 3% | | 4% | 3% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 214| 119 134 155| 143| 118| 366| 634|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - T T +
| | | RELI G ON | 5. MARRI ED |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | PROTE| CATHQ| OTHER| NONE | MARRI | SI NGL| SEP/ W DI VOR|
| | | STANT| LIC | | | ED | E | 1D | CED |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 66. WHO | NI TI ATES | | | | | | | | | |
[ YOU. . ... ... . | 41% | 40% | 51% | 29% | 33% | 42% | 41%| 38% | 37% |
| TEACHER. . .. ........... | 18% | 19% | 12% | 23% | 22% | 17%| 17%| 31%| 18%|
[BOTH. . . ... ... .. ... | 40% | 39% | 37% | 48% | 45% | 40%| 40% | 31% | 45% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 1% | 1% | 1% | | | 1% | 2% | | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 926| 559| 223| 56| 88| 674| 133 55| 62|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 67. MOST OFTEN CMWNCTE | | | | | | | | | |
| PHONE. . .. ... ... ..... | 30% | 29% | 35% | 50% | 16% | 29% | 30%| 40%| 37% |
| LETTER .. .. ... ... ... .. | 4% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 8% | 4% | 7% | | 3% |
[E-MAIL. ... | 6%| 5%]| 9% | | 2%| 8% | | |
[ NOTES. . ............... | 7% | 7% | 13% | | | 8% | 5% | 4% | 8% |
| PRNT-TCHR. . ........... | 30% | 32% | 21% | 14% | 53%| 29% | 37%| 22% | 34% |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 21% | 23% | 16% | 32% | 20% | 21%| 20%| 35%| 18% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 1% | 1% | 3% | | | 1% | 2% | | |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 926| 559| 223| 56| 88| 674| 133 55| 62|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
| 68. PARTI Cl PATE PTA/ PTQ | | | | | | | | |
[ YES................... | 32% | 36% | 26% | 26% | 26%| 33%| 23%| 30%| 34% |
[NO. ... ... | 66% | 62% | 71% | 74% | 68% | 64%| 75%| 70%| 66% |
[UNDC/DK. . .. oo | 3%]| 2%| 3%| | 6%]| 3%| 2%| | |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 594| 244| 61| 101 731]| 133 63| 68|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 69. VI SIT SCHOOL | | | | | | | | | |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 45% | 46% | 44% | 44% | 45% | 46% | 48% | 41% | 37% |
| ONCE/ TWCE. ........... | 32% | 35% | 30% | 13% | 27%| 31%| 31%| 33%| 41%|
| SELDOM .. ............. | 14% | 11% | 15% | 31% | 14% | 14% | 20% | 6% | 7% |
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 6% | 5% | 10% | 7% | 9% | 6% | 2% | 16% | 12% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | 3% | 2% | 5% | 6% | 3% | | 3% | 3% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 594| 244| 61| 101 731] 133| 63| 68|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeama Fom e e +
| | | 116. ATTEND SERVI CE | COLLEGE |
| | +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | | WEEKL| COUPL| SVRL | ONCE/ | SELDQ NEVER| NO | COLLE]|
| | | Y | E | YR |TWC | M | | COLLE| GE |
| | | | MNTH | | YR | | |GE | |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 66. WHO | NI TI ATES | | | | | | | |
[ YOU. . ... | 41% | 45% | 44% | 52% | 46% | 19% | 34%| 38% | 46% |
| TEACHER. . .. ........... | 18% | 17% | 14% | 16% | 19% | 32% | 17% | 21%| 14% |
[BOTH. .. ............... | 40% | 38% | 42% | 30% | 27% | 48% | 47% | 40%| 39% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 1% | | | 2% | 8% | | 2% | 1% | 1% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 926| 403| 174 81| 48| 93| 124 571]| 355|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 67. MOST OFTEN CMVNCTE | | | | | | | | | |
| PHONE. . .. .. ... ... ... .. | 30% | 29% | 27% | 41% | 38% | 35%| 23%| 31%| 28%|
| LETTER. . ... ... ... .... | 4% | 5% | 5% | | 4% | 2% | 7% | 4% | 6% |
[E-MAIL. ............... | 6% | 6% | 7% | 7% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 10% |
[ NOTES. . ............... | 7% | 9% | 9% | | 13% | 6% | 2% | 8% | 7% |
| PRNT-TCHR. . . .......... | 30% | 30% | 26% | 27% | 19% | 28% | 45% | 33%| 25% |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 21% | 21% | 24% | 25% | 19% | 20% | 19% | 21% | 22% |
| UNDG/DK. . ... .o | 1% | | 2% | | 4% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 926| 403| 174 81| 48| 93| 124 571]| 355]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
| 68. PARTI Cl PATE PTA/ PTQ | | | | | | | | |
|[YES................... | 32% | 36% | 38% | 40% | 13% | 15% | 22% | 29% | 36% |
[NO. ... ... | 66%| 62% | 58% | 57% | 88%| 85%| 73%| 69% | 61% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | 2% | 4% | 2% | | | 4% | 2% | 3% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 442| 178| 87| 48| 100| 139 616]| 384|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
| 69. VI SI T SCHOOL | | | | | | | | | |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 45% | 50% | 49% | 32% | 35% | 42% | 41%| 43%| 50% |
| ONCE/ TWCE. ........... | 32% | 31% | 33% | 31%| 50%| 25% | 32%| 31%| 32%|
| SELDOM .. ............. | 14% | 12% | 13% | 22% | 15% | 16% | 13% | 16% | 9% |
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 6% | 5% | 3% | 7% | | 17% | 10% | 7% | 5% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | 3% | 1% | 8% | | | 4% | 2% | 4% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 442| 178| 87| 48| 100| 139| 616]| 384|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo

| | | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON | EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -

| | | Colle] No |Colle|] No |Young|Young|d der|Q der|
| | | ge | col | e|] ge |collel] no |colle|l no |colle|
| | | nmen | ge | worren| ge | col | e|] ge | col | e|] ge |
I I I | men | | wonen| ge | lge | I
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna

| 66. WHO | NI TI ATES | | | | | | | | | |
[YOU. . ... | 41% | 42% | 30% | 49% | 42% | 37% | 46% | 42% | 48% |
| TEACHER. . .. ........... | 18% | 15% | 26% | 13% | 18% | 21%| 13% | 19%| 16% |
[BOTH. .. ............... | 40% | 43% | 43% | 36% | 39% | 41%| 39%| 38%| 35%|
|UNDC/DK. . ... ..o | 1% | | 1% 2%| 1%]| 1%| 2%| 1%| |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - -

| Total ................. | 926| 142 187 213| 384 418| 253] 143] 97|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna

| 67. MOST OFTEN CMMNCTE | | | | | | | | | |
| PHONE. . . .............. | 30% | 29% | 36% | 28% | 29% | 25% | 29% | 50% | 29% |
| LETTER .. ............. | 4% 3%| 4%]| 8%| 3%| 4%| 6%| 1%| 6%]|
[E-MAIL. ............... | 6% 13%| 2% | 8%| 3%]| 3%| 11%| | 9% |
[ NOTES. . ............... | 7%| 1%| 8% | 10%]| 8%| 9%| 6%| 5% 10%|
| PRNT-TCHR. . . .......... | 30% | 33%| 36% | 20% | 32% | 37%| 29% | 21%| 18%|
|OTHER. . . .............. | 21% | 21% | 14% | 23% | 24% | 22%| 19% | 20% | 28% |
[UNDC/DK. ... ..o | 1% | | | 2% ]| 2%]| 1%| 2%| 2%| |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna

| Total ................. | 926| 142 187 213| 384 418 253| 143] 97|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e

| 68. PARTI Cl PATE PTA/ PTQ | | | | | | | | |
|[YES................... | 32% | 33% | 23% | 38%| 32%| 28% | 37%| 32%| 35%|
[NO ... ... ... | 66% | 64%| 73% | 59% | 66% | 71%| 59% | 63%| 65% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ... .o | 3%]| 3%| 4%| 3%| 1%]| 1%| 4%| 5% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| Total ................. | 1000| 152| 214| 232| 402| 432 265 174 114]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . .

| 69. VI SI T SCHOOL | | | | | | | | | |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 45% | 52% | 39% | 48% | 45% | 46% | 51% | 34% | 44% |
| ONCE/ TWCE. ........... | 32% | 32% | 32% | 32% | 31%| 33%| 32%| 28%| 32% |
| SELDOM .. ............. | 14%| 7% | 13% | 10% | 18% | 15%| 8% | 19% | 11%|
[NEVER. . . .............. | 6%]| 5%]| 12%| 5% 5%]| 4%]| 2%| 16%| 11%|
[UNDC/DK. ... ..o | 3%| 5%]| 4%| 4%| 1%]| 2%]| 6%| 3%| 2%|
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna

| Total ................. | 1000| 152| 214 232| 402| 432 265 174 114]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo

| | | GENDER AGE | NASCAR VOTER |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -

| | | Young| Young| O der | O der | NASCA| MALE | NASCA| FEMAL |
| | | er | er | woren| nen |R M | |IRF |E |
I I | wonen| men | I I I I I I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| 66. WHO | NI TI ATES | | | | | | | | |
[YOU. . ... oo | 41% | 46% | 32% | 43% | 48% | 27% | 37% | 41% | 45% |
| TEACHER. . .. ........... | 18% | 14% | 25% | 22% | 10% | 21% | 21% | 12% | 18% |
[BOTH. .. ............... | 40% | 38% | 43% | 35% | 40% | 52% | 41%| 47%| 36% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 1% 2%| | | 2% | | 1% | | 1% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o -

| Total ................. | 926] 427 244 157] 83| 62| 267 130] 467|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| 67. MOST OFTEN CMMNCTE | | | | | | | | | |
[ PHONE. . . .............. | 30% | 26% | 28% | 38% | 48% | 44% | 30% | 27%| 29% |
| LETTER. . ... ... ... .... | 4%| 5%]| 4%| 5% | | 4%| 4%| 5% |
[E-MAIL. ............... | 6%| 6%| 5% | | 11%| 3%| 7% | | 6% |
[ NOTES. . ............... | 7% 9%| 6%]| 9%| 4%| 10%| 4%| 11%| 8%
| PRNT-TCHR. . . .......... | 30% | 29% | 43% | 24% | 11%| 35% | 34%| 29% | 27% |
|OTHER. . .. ............. | 21% | 24% | 14% | 22% | 27%]| 8% | 19% | 27%| 23% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ... .o | 1%| 2%| | 2% | | | | 2% | 1%
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| Total ................. | 926| 427 244| 157]| 83| 62| 267 130 467]|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . .

| 68. PARTI Cl PATE PTA/ PTQ | | | | | | | | |
|[YES................... | 32% | 33% | 28% | 37% | 27%| 21%| 29% | 26% | 36% |
[NO. ... ... | 66% | 65%| 70% | 61%| 68%| 76%| 68% | 72% | 61% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3%| 2%| 3%]| 2%]| 5%| 3%| 3%| 2%| 2%|
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| Total ................. | 1000| 443] 254| 178] 110] 72| 294 138| 496]|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . . .

| 69. VISI T SCHOOL | | | | | | | | | |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 45% | 47% | 50% | 44% | 29% | 49% | 43% | 43%| 47% |
| ONCE/ TWCE. ........... | 32% | 33% | 32% | 28% | 33%| 25%| 34%| 34%| 30% |
| SELDOM .. ............. | 14% | 14%| 9% | 17% | 14%| 11%| 11%| 14%| 15%||
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 6% 3%| 4%| 11%| 20%]| 3% | 10%| 1%| 6%
[UNDC/DK. .. ... .o | 3%| 3%]| 4% 1%| 5%]| 13%]| 2%| 7%| 1%
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| Total ................. | 1000| 443] 254| 178] 110] 72| 294 138| 496]|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . .
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%

o m e e e e e e o Fo- - - o m m e o o e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eme— oo

| | | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -

| | |Colle|Colle] No | No |Colle|Colle] No | No |
| | | ge | ge | col. |col. |ge | ge | col. |col. |
| | | young| ol der | young] ol der| young]| ol der | young]| ol der |
| | | men | nen | nmen | men | wonen|wonen| women| women|
Fom e e eeaeaaas +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama

| 66. WHO | NI TI ATES | | | | | | | | | |
[YOU. . ... | 41% | 42% | 43% | 24% | 54% | 49% | 53% | 44% | 37% |
| TEACHER. . .. ........... | 18% | 15% | 14% | 32%| 5% | 12%| 18% | 16% | 25% |
[BOTH. .. ... .. .. ... | 40% | 43% | 43% | 44% | 37% | 37%| 29% | 39% | 38% |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 1% | | | | 5%| 3%| | 1% | |
o e e e e e o - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - -

| Total ................. | 926] 100] 42| 144 41] 153| 55| 274] 102]
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Fom e e eeaeaaas +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama

| 67. MOST OFTEN CMMNCTE | | | | | | | | | |
| PHONE. . . .............. | 30% | 27% | 33%| 28%| 63% | 30%| 25% | 23%| 45% |
| LETTER . ... ... ... .... | 4% | 4% | | 4% | | 7% | 11%| 4%| 2%|
[E-MAIL. ... | 6%| 9%| 21%| 3%| | 12% | | 3% | |
[NOTES. .. .............. | 7% 2%| | 8%| 7%]| 8%| 18%| 9%| 4% |
| PRNT-TCHR. . . .......... | 30% | 45% | 5% | 42% | 17% | 18% | 27% | 35% | 23% |
|OTHER. . . .............. | 21% | 13% | 40% | 15% | 12% | 22% | 18% | 25% | 24% |
[UNDC/DK. ... ..o | 1% | | | | | 3% | 1%]| 3%|
Fom e e eeaeaaas +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama

| Total ................. | 926] 100] 42| 144 41| 153 55| 274 102]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m m e e e e e e e o +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -

| 68. PARTI Cl PATE PTA/ PTQ | | | | | | | | |
[ YES. . ... ... | 32% | 33% | 33%| 24% | 23% | 39%| 37%| 30% | 37% |
[INO ... | 66% | 63% | 67%| 74%| 69% | 57%| 63%| 69% | 60% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ... .o | 3%| 4%| | 2%]| 8%| 4%| | 1%| 3%|
e e e e e iiaiaiaaaas S e S e S e S e S e S e S e S e S e

| Total ................. | 1000] 103] 49| 151 61| 162] 65| 281] 113
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e e e o Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - - Fo- - -

| 69. VISI T SCHOOL | | | | | | | | | |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 45% | 61% | 33% | 43%| 26% | 45% | 52% | 48% | 39% |
| ONCE/ TWCE. . .......... | 32% | 27% | 41%| 35% | 26% | 36%| 26% | 31%| 28% |
| SELDOM . .. ............ | 14% | 5%]| 12% | 13% | 15% | 10%| 9% | 16% | 21% |
[NEVER. . . .............. | 6%]| 2%| 10%]| 5% 28%]| 2% | 12%| 3% | 10% |
[UNDC/DK. ... ..o | 3%| 5%]| 4%| 4%| 5%]| 6% | | 1%| 2%|
Fom e e eeaeaaas +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama +--ama

| Total ................. | 1000| 103] 49| 151 61| 162] 65| 281] 113
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m m e e e e e e e o +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -
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PARENTS

| 71LA. HW OFTN SCHL CNTCT|
| MANY TIMES. ........... |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... |
|FEWTIMES. . ........... |

| 72A. WHY SCHOOL CONTACT|
|sick child............ |

[test info............. |
|activity info......... |
| absence............... |
| behavior issue........ |

|1 asked themto....... |
| conpli ment student....|
| scheduling............ |
| forgotten supplies, |
| homework. .......... |
|to vol unt eer
| j ust updates

| 83. TCHR CMFRTABLE TALK|
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. ... . ... |
| LTTL/NT CMFRT. . ....... |
|UNDC/ DK. . .o vveeeee |

EPI C/ MRA -

- STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

..... o
| REG ONS | TRI COUNTY |
e e e e e e e e
| Detro| Quter| Quter| Centr| West | Nort h| OUTST| WAY- O
[it | Wayne| Met r o] al | | | ATE | AK- MA|
I I I I I I I | C I

----- T T Ty i,
I I I I I I I I I

12% | 22% | 13%| 8% | 4%| 13%| 16%| 8% | 15%)|

9% | 13% | | 11%]| 6% 10% | 10%| 8% | 10% |

28% | 11% | 38% | 29% | 35% | 30%| 32% | 31%| 25% |

22% | 28% | 17%| 12% | 31% | 19% | 29% | 25% | 19% |

27% | 26% | 29% | 38% | 22% | 26%]| 6% | 26%| 29% |

2% | | 4%]| 2%]| 2%| 2%| 6%]| 2%| 2%
----- T T S Ty S,
503] 97| 48| 131] 108| 88| 31| 248] 255|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S
I I I I I I I I I

22% | 13% | 15% | 22% | 30% | 27% | 17% | 26% | 18% |

2% | I I I I | 21% | 3%| I
9% | 6%| 6%| 7%]| 12%| 17% | | 12% | 7% |
6% | 10% | | 6%]| 9%]| 3% | | 5%| 7%
27% | 49% | 41% | 21% | 17% | 13% | 38% | 19% | 35% |
1% | I I | 4% 3%| | 3% I
2% | | 6% | | 2% | 3%]| 7%| 3%| 1%|
4% | 3% | 12% | | 4% ]| 11% | | 6%]| 3%|

I I I I I
5% | 10% | 15% | 4%| 5% | | | 2% | 8%|
7% | 3% | | 20% | 6%]| 3% | | 4% | 10% |
7% | 3% | | 15% | 2% ]| 10% | 17%| 8% | 7% |
1% | | | | 4% | | 2%] |
6%| 6%| 6%| 5%]| 5%]| 10%| | 7%| 4% |

----- T T Ty i,

361] 72| 34| 81| 82| 63| 29| 180] 181
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e
I I I I I I I I I

93% | 97% | 92% | 93% | 94% | 90% | 93% | 90% | 96% |

2% | 1%| 6%| 1%]| 1%| 3%| 3%]| 3%| 2%|
5%| 2%| 2%| 6%]| 5%| 7%| 3%]| 7%| 2%|

----- T T S Ty S,

1000] 196] 100] 237 192 213| 60| 512| 488

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S
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PARENTS

| 71LA. HW OFTN SCHL CNTCT|
| MANY TIMES. ........... |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... |
|FEWTIMES. . ........... |

| 72A. WHY SCHOOL CONTACT|
|sick child............ |

[test info............. |
|activity info......... |
| absence............... |
| behavior issue........ |

|1 asked themto....... |
| conpli ment student....|
| schedul i ng
| forgotten supplies, |
| homewor k
|to vol unt eer
| j ust updates

| 83. TCHR CMFRTABLE TALK|
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. ... . ... |
| LTTL/NT CMFRT. . ....... |
|UNDC/ DK. . .o vveeeee |

EPI C/ MRA -

- STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%

..... Y
| 9. TYPE OF SCHOOL |  1.A PARENT |
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma
| LOCAL| OTHER| PRI VA| CHART| PRE- K| PAREN| GUARD| GRAND)
| PUBLI | PUBLI | TE | ER/ HO |T  |IAN | PAREN
| C | C | | ME | | | | T |

----- e
| | | | | | | | |

12% | 14%| 6%| 5% | | | 13% | 10%| 5% |

9% | 10% | | 7% | | 11%| 7% 10%| 17% |

28% | 29% | 12% | 35% | | 28% | 29% | 40% | 20% |

22% | 22% | 6% ]| 21%|100% | 39% | 24% | 20% | 12% |

27% | 23% | 71% | 28% | | 22% | 25% | 20% | 39% |

2% | 1%| 6%| 4% | | 1% | | 7% |
----- .
503| 374| 34| 57| 5/ 18] 401] 20| 82
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S
| | | | | | | | |

22% | 22% | 20% | 15% | | 50% | 22% | | 26% |

2% | 2%| | | | | 2% | | |
9% | 8%| 20% | 17% | | 14% | 11% | | |
6% | 7%| | | | | 6% | |  8%|
27% | 29% | 20% | 20% | 60% | | 25% | 50% | 36% |
1% 2% | | | | | 1% | | 4% |
2% | 3% | | | | | 1% | 14% | 4% |
4% | 3%| | 7% | 40%| 14%| 5% | | |
| | | | | | | |
5% | 4% | 20% | 17% | | | 4% | 21%| 6% |
7% | 8% | | | | 21%| 8%| | 4% |
7% 7% | 20% | | | 9% | | |
1% 1% | | | | | 1% | |
6% | 5%| 20%| 5% | | | 4% | 14% | 12% |
----- e
361] 283] 10| 41 5/ 14| 297| 14| 50|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S
| | | | | | | | |

93% | 94% | 82% |100% | 100% | 92% | 94% |100% | 87% |

2% | 3% | | | | 8% | 2%| | 1% |
5% | 4% | 18% | | | | 4% | | 12% |

----- .

1000] 755| 56| 102| 36| 24| 820 30| 150]

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S
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PARENTS

| 72A. WHY SCHOOL CONTACT]|
| sick child
| test i
|activity info
| absence
| behavi or issue
|1 asked themto
| conpl i ment student....|
| schedul i ng
| forgotten supplies, |
| homewor k
|to vol unt eer
| j ust updates

EPI C/ MRA -

- STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%

----- e S S
| 3A. AG 3B. AG 3C. AG 3D. AG| 3E. AG 3F. AG GENDER |
|E4 |E5-7/E8-9E |E |E | |
| YOUNG] | | 10- 12| 13- 15| 16- 19 |
|ER | | | | | | |
oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo -
| YES| YES| YES | YES| YES | YES | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | | | | | | E |

----- e S S S
| | | | | | | | |

12% | 14% | 17% | 15%| 17% | 16% | 14% | 12%| 11% |

9% | 7%| 6% 14%| 7% 13%| 7%| 6%| 11% |

28% | 24% | 26% | 29% | 34%| 25% | 27% | 39% | 22% |

22% | 32% | 17% | 14% | 19% | 22% | 22% | 21%| 23% |

27% | 22% | 32% | 25% | 24% | 22% | 31% | 21% | 31% |

2% | 1%| 2%| 3% | 3% | 2% 2%)|

----- L

503| 152| 127| 157| 137| 152| 152 185 318|

100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S
| | | | | | | | |

22% | 35% | 27% | 21%| 22% | 26%| 9% | 24% | 20% |

2% | | | | | 3%| 6% 2%| 1%
9% | 11%| 10% | 6% | 7%| 7%| 10%| 5% | 12% |
6% | 4%| 3%| 2%| 6%| 5%| 16% | | 10% |
27% | 25% | 17% | 33%| 39% | 30% | 18% | 30% | 25% |
1% | | 3%| 2%)| | 3%| 3%| 2%| 1%)|
2% | 2%| 2%)| | | 2%| 8%| 3%| 2%|
4% | 6%| 9%| 3%| 5%| 8%| 5%| 3%| 5%
| | | | | | | | |
5%| 2%| 5%| 6%| 5%| 6%| 5%| 6%]| 5%|
7% 3%| 2%| 7%| 5% 2%| 11%| 9%| 6%
7%| 9%| 6%| 10%| 2% | | 6%| 8%| 7%|
1% | | | | | 3%| | | 1% |
6% | 3%| 14% | 10%| 10%| 7% | 4%| 7%| 5%|
----- e S S S
361] 116| 86| 115| 102 115| 101| 145 216|

100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- M g S
| | | | | | | | |

93% | 92% | 97% ]| 97% | 96% | 93% | 93% | 92% | 94% |

2% | 2%| 1%| 1%| 1%| 5%| 3%| 2%| 2%
5% | 6%| 2%| 2%| 4%| 2%| 4%| 5%| 4%

----- L

1000] 288| 266] 291| 293| 284| 296] 366 634]

100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S
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PARENTS

| 71LA. HW OFTN SCHL CNTCT|
| MANY TIMES. ........... |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... |
|FEWTIMES. . ........... |

| 72A. WHY SCHOOL CONTACT|
|sick child............ |

[test info............. |
|activity info......... |
| absence............... |
| behavior issue........ |

|1 asked themto....... |
| conpli ment student....|
| scheduling............ |
| forgotten supplies, |
| homework. .......... |
|to vol unt eer
| j ust updates

| 83. TCHR CMFRTABLE TALK|
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. ... . ... |
| LTTL/NT CMFRT. . ....... |
|UNDC/ DK. . .o vveeeee |

EPI C/ MRA -

- STATEW DE -

1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +-

3. 0%

| 8A. PR| 8B. Kl | GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE|
| E- SCH| NDERG| 1ST- 2| 3RD- 4| 5TH- 6| 7TH- 8| 9TH- 1| 11TH- |

|OOL |ARTENJND |TH |TH |TH |[OTH |12TH |
Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm-
| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES | VYES |
----- e
| | | | | | | | |
12% | 8% | 14%| 15%| 14%| 19%| 7%| 21%| 15% |
9% | 6%| 8%| 7%| 11%| 13%| 15%| 7% | 10% |
28% | 31% | 29% | 22% | 33% | 32%| 30% | 29% | 31% |
22% | 35% | 15% | 19% | 18% | 13% | 24% | 20% | 18% |
27% | 18% | 32% | 36% | 21% | 22% | 22% | 22% | 24% |
2% | 2%| 3% 1%| 3%| | 2% | | 2% |
----- .
503| 100] 79| 139] 129] 126] 89| 137| 123
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- e S S S
| | | | | | | | |
22% | 35% | 22% | 27%| 21% | 20% | 31% | 18%| 8% |
2% | | | | | | | 9%]| 3%|
9% | 7%| 19% | 4%| 2%| 7%| 6%| 8%| 11% |
6% | 4% | | 3%| 4%| 4%| 9% 10%| 18% |
27% | 28% | 17% | 24% | 34%| 53% | 19% | 25% | 18% |
1% | 4% | | | | | 4%| 5%| 3%
2% | | | 4% | | 2% | | 2% | 7%|
4% | 2%| 9%| 3%]| 3%| 3%| 12%| 8%| 3%
| | | | | |
5% | 2%| 6% 7%| 13%| 2%| 7%| 4%| 9%
7% | 4% | | 7%| 4% 2%| 4% 5%| 12%|
7% 9% | 9% | 11%| 7%| | | 2%| 4%)|
1% | 3%
6% | 5%| 19%| 9% | 12%| 6%| 6% 4%| 2%
----- e
361] 82| 54| 89| 100 96| 67| 105 89|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- e S S S
| | | | | | | | |
93% | 96% | 98% | 99% | 98% | 97% | 91% | 97% | 90% |
2% | 1% | | | 1%| 1%]| 7%| 2%]| 3%|
50| 3%| 2% 1%| 2% 3%| 2% 2%| 7%|
----- .
1000] 209 149] 264 255| 274| 190| 243| 243|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- e S S S
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

| | | MAP REG ONS |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -

| | | DET | BAY | UNI VE| SOUTH GRAND| LOW | SUPER|
| | | METRQ| AREA | RSI TY| VEEST | | NORTH | OR |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| 71A. HW OFTN SCHL CNTCT]| | | | | | | | |
| MANY TIMES. . .......... | 12% | 15% ]| 6% | | 5%]| 16% | 22% | 18% |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 9% | 10%]| 6% | 10%| 12%| 5% | | 18% |
| FEWTIMES. . ........... | 28% | 25% | 36% | 22% | 28% | 36% | 39% | 29% |
|ONCE/ TWCE. . .. ......... | 22% | 20% | 20% | 32% | 23% | 18% | 17% | 35% |
[NEVER. . . .............. | 27% | 29% | 28% | 36% | 33% | 20% | 11% | |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 2%| 2%]| 3%| | | 5%| 11% | |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - -

[ Total ................. | 503] 258 64| 59| 43| 44| 18| 17|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna

| 72A. WHY SCHOOL CONTACT]| | | | | | | | |
[sick child............ | 22% | 17%| 23% | 32% | 52% | 11% | 25% | 18% |
[test info............. | 2% | | | | | | 19% | 18% |
|activity info......... | 9% | 7%| | 11% | 33% | 23% | | |
| absence............... | 6% 7%| 20% | | | | | |
| behavior issue........ | 27% | 35% | 20% | 18% | 7% | 11% | 31% | 47% |
|1 asked themto....... | 1% | | 7% | | | 6% | | |
| conplinment student....| 2%| 1% | 11% | | | 13% | |
| scheduling............ | 4%]| 3%| | 13% | | 14% | | |
| forgotten supplies, | | | | | | |
| homework. .......... | 5%]| 8%]| 5%| 5%]| | | | |
|[to volunteer.......... | 7% | 10% | 11% | | | 6% | | |
| just updates.......... | 7% 7%| 5%]| 5%]| 7%| 11%| 13%| 18%|
|OTHER. . . .............. | 1%| 2% | | | | | |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 6%]| 4%]| 9%| 5% | 17% | | |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| Total ................. | 361] 184 44| 38| 27| 35| 16| 17|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . .

| 83. TCHR CMFRTABLE TALK| | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ... ... | 93% | 96% | 92% | 86% | 89% | 90% | 88% | 100% |
| LTTL/NT CMFRT. .. ... ... | 2%| 2%| 2%| 3%| | 5%| 6% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 5%| 2%]| 6%| 11%| 11%]| 5%| 6% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - -

[ Total ................. | 1000] 491] 124 122] 88| 103] 34| 36|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna
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PARENTS

| MANY TIMES. ........... |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... |

| FEWTIMES. . ........... |
| ONCE/ TWCE. . . .......... |
INEVER. .. .............. |
[UNDC/DK. . ... oo |
o e e e e oo +
| Total ................. |
L .

| 72A. WHY SCHOOL CONTACT|
|sick child............ |

[test info............. |
|activity info......... |
| absence............... |
| behavior issue........ |

|1 asked themto....... |
| conpli ment student....|
| scheduling............ |
| forgotten supplies, |
| homework. .......... |
|to vol unt eer
| just updates.......... |

| 83. TCHR CMFRTABLE TALK|
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. ... . ... |
| LTTL/NT CMFRT. . ....... |
|UNDC/ DK. . .o vveeeee |

EPI C/ MRA -

- STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

----- T
| MEDI A MARKET | RACE |
e e e e e e e e +
| Detro| Flint| Grand| Lansi | Trave| WHI TE| BLACK| OTHER]
[it | / Sagi | Rapi d| ng | rse | | | |
I | naw |s I |City | I I I

----- T T T ST T T
I I I I I I I I I

12% | 14%| 6% | 9% | | 40% | 10% | 20% | |

9% | 10%| 6%| 9% | 6% | 7%]| 13% | 12% |

28% | 24% | 41%| 30% | 26% | 13%| 30% | 21%| 33% |

22% | 20% | 17% | 22% | 50% | 20% | 22% | 16% | 38% |

27% | 32% | 27% | 28% | 18% | 13% | 28% | 30% | 17% |

2% | 1%| 3%| 2%| | 13% | 3% | | |
----- T T T T T T g
503] 281 66| 81| 34| 15| 347] 114 42|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- T S e 3
I I I I I I I I

22% | 17% | 26% | 21% | 36% | 46% | 19% | 19% | 49% |

2% | I I I | 23% | 2%| I I
9% | 6% | | 30% | 14% | | 11% | 3% | 14% |
6%| 6% 20% | | | | 6%]| 5%]| 9% |

27% | 35% | 15% | 11% | 18% | 15% | 20% | 55% | 14% |

1% | | 7% 4%| I | 2% I I
2% | 1% | 4% | 14% | | 3% | | |
4% | 3% | | 9% | 11% | | 5%]| 5%| |

I I I I I I I I
5%| 8%| 4% | | 7% | | 4% | 4% | 14% |
7% | 9% | 11%| 4% | | | 9% | 3%| |
T%| 7%| 4% | 11% | | 15% | 10%| 3% | |
1% | 2% | I I I | 1% I I
6%| 5% 9%]| 11%| | | 7%]| 5% |

----- T T T ST T T

361] 192] 46| 56| 28| 13| 246]| 80| 35|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- T T TSP Sy
I I I I I I I I

93% | 94% | 92% | 88% | 97% | 89% | 93% | 95% | 89% |

2% | 2% | 2% | 3%| | 6%]| 2%]| 2% | |
5%| 4%| 6%]| 9%]| 3%| 6%| 5%]| 3%| 11%|

----- T T T T T T g

1000] 544 129] 173] 59| 36| 708] 227| 65|

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- T S e 3
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PARENTS

| 71LA. HW OFTN SCHL CNTCT|
| MANY TIMES. ........... |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... |
|FEWTIMES. . ........... |

| 72A. WHY SCHOOL CONTACT|
|sick child............ |

[test info............. |
|activity info......... |
| absence............... |
| behavior issue........ |

|1 asked themto....... |
| conpli ment student....|
| scheduling............ |
| forgotten supplies, |
| homework. .......... |
|to vol unt eer
| j ust updates

| 83. TCHR CMFRTABLE TALK|
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. ... . ... |
| LTTL/NT CMFRT. . ....... |
|UNDC/ DK. . .o vveeeee |

EPI C/ MRA -

- STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%

..... o
| MAC- OAK- WAY VS STATE | GENERATI ONS |
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma
| OUT | MACOM OAKLA| WAYNE| G. | . | SI LEN| BOOM | X OR |
| STATE|B |ND | | | T | | TH RT|
| | | | | | | | EENTH|

----- e
| | | | | | | | |

12% | 8% | | 13% | 19% | | 12% | 9% | 16% |

9% | 8%| 21%| 8%| 9% | | 4% | 11%| 9% |

28% | 31% | 54% | 27% | 20% | 100% | 20% | 26% | 30% |

22% | 25% | | 16% | 24% | | 20% | 23% | 21% |

27% | 26% | 17% | 36% | 27% | | 33% | 30%| 22%|

2% | 2%| 8% | | 1%| | 12% | | 2%|
----- .
503| 248| 24| 86| 145 3| 51| 233 196]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S
| | | | | | | | |

22% | 26% | 45% | 16% | 13% | | 24% | 15% | 25% |

2% | 3% | | | | | 2% 2%|
9% | 12% | 10% | 7%| 6% | | | 8% 14% |
6% | 5% | | 9% | 7%)| | 12%| 6% 3%)|
27% | 19% | 10% | 24% | 46% | | 35% | 27%| 28% |
1% 3% | | | | | 6% 2%| |
2% | 3%| | | 2% | | | 5%| |
4% | 6% | | | 6%| | | 3% 7%|

| | | | | | | | |

5% | 2%| 15% | | 11% | 100% | | 6%| 5%|
7% | 4%| 10%| 25% | 2% | | 6%]| 11%| 3%|
7% | 8% | | 18% | 2% | | | 9%]| 8%)|
1% 2% | | | | | | 2% | |
6% | 7%| 10% | | 6%)| | 18% | 4%| 5%|
----- e
361] 180] 20| 55| 106 3| 34| 158 152]

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S
| | | | | | | | |

93% | 90% | 96% | 99% | 95% | 100% | 79% | 94% | 95% |

2% | 3% | | | 3%| | 4% 2%| 2%)|
5% | 7%| 4%| 1%| 2% | 16%| 4%]| 3%)|

----- .

1000 512| 55| 137| 296] 5| 92| 456 427]

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
| | | AGE GROUP |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -
| | |18 TQ 30 TQ 36 TO 41 TQ 50 TQ 56 TO 65 OR|
| | | 29 | 35 | 40 | 49 | 55 | 64 |OVER |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -
| 71A. HW OFTN SCHL CNTCT]| | | | | | | | |
| MANY TIMES. . .......... | 12% | 10% | 23% | 13%| 9% | 13%| 6%]| 8%
| SEVERAL TIMES......... | 9% | 13%| 3% | 11%| 8% | 11%| 20%| 4% |
| FEWTIMES. . ........... | 28% | 32% | 32% | 27% | 25% | 35% | 14% | 23% |
|ONCE/ TWCE. . .. ......... | 22% | 20% | 18% | 27% | 28% | 13% | 23% | 17% |
[NEVER. . . .............. | 27% | 25% | 24% | 17% | 30% | 29% | 37% | 35% |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 2% | | | 6% | | | | 13% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - -
[ Total ................. | 5083] 60| 74| 64| 144 63| 35| 48|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna
| 72A. WHY SCHOOL CONTACT]| | | | | | | | |
[sick child............ | 22% | 29% | 21% | 28% | 21%| 7%| 9% | 19% |
[test info............. | 2% | | | 6%| 3%| | | |
|activity info......... | 9% | 13% | 16% | 11%| 8%| 9% | | |
| absence............... | 6% | | 5% 4%| 9% | | | 13% |
| behavior issue........ | 27% | 31%| 32% | 19% | 24% | 28% | 50% | 26% |
|1 asked themto....... | 1% | | | | 3%| | | 6% |
| conpliment student....| 2%| | | 2%| 5%]| 18% | |
| scheduling............ | 4% 9% | 9%| 4%]| 5%]| | | |
| forgotten supplies, | | | | | | |

| homework. .......... | 5%| 7% | 8%| 4%]| 5%| 14%| 10% |
|[to volunteer.......... | 7% 7%| 4% | | 6% | 28% | | 6% |
| just updates.......... | 7% 4%| 9% | 9% | 11%| 9% | | |
|OTHER. . . .............. | 1% | | | | 3%| | | |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 6% | | 4% | 11% | | 9% | 9%]| 19% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -
| Total ................. | 361] 45| 56| 53| 99| 43| 22| 31|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . .
| 83. TCHR CMFRTABLE TALK| | | | | | | | |
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ... ... | 93% | 91% | 97% | 96% | 96% | 94% | 88% | 78% |
| LTTL/NT CMFRT. .. ... ... | 2% | 3%]| 2%| 2%| 1% | 7%| 3%|
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 5%| 6%]| 2%| 3%| 3%| 6%| 5%| 19%|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - -
[ Total ................. | 1000] 118] 133] 178] 268] 124 85| 79|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna
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PARENTS

| 71LA. HW OFTN SCHL CNTCT|
| MANY TIMES. ........... |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... |
|FEWTIMES. . ........... |

| 72A. WHY SCHOOL CONTACT|
|sick child............ |

[test info............. |
|activity info......... |
| absence............... |
| behavior issue........ |

|1 asked themto....... |
| conpli ment student....|
| scheduling............ |
| forgotten supplies, |
| homework. .......... |
|to vol unt eer
| j ust updates

| 83. TCHR CMFRTABLE TALK|
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. ... . ... |
| LTTL/NT CMFRT. . ....... |
|UNDC/ DK. . .o vveeeee |

EPI C/ MRA -

- STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%

..... o
| | NCOVE | GENDER |
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma
| UNDER| 30 TO 45 TO 60 TO 75 TO OVER | MALE | FEMAL|
| $30, 0] 45, 00| 60, 00| 75, 00| 100, 0 $100, | | E
|00 |0 | 0 | 0 |00 | 000 | | |

----- e
| | | | | | | | |

12% | 12% | 20% | 7% | 5%| 19%| 4% | 12%| 11% |

9% | 5%| 14% | 14%| 9% | 10% | | 6% 11% |

28% | 37% | 38% | 22% | 20% | 25% | 42% | 39% | 22% |

22% | 25% | 11% | 24% | 23% | 26% | 25% | 21% | 23% |

27% | 19% | 14% | 32% | 39% | 20% | 29% | 21% | 31% |

2% | 2% | 4%| 2%| 3%| | | 2% 2%)|
----- .
503| 103| 56| 88| 74| 80| 48| 185 318
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S
| | | | | | | | |

22% | 25% | 15% | 38% | 20% | 15% | 18% | 24% | 20% |

2% | 4% | | 5%)| | | | 2% 1%)|
9% | 6%| 15%| 10% | 4% | 10% | | 5%]| 12% |
6% | 6% | | 8%| 7%| | 12% | | 10% |
27% | 43% | 40% | 15% | 27%| 11%| 35% | 30% | 25% |
1% | | | | | 8%| | 2% 1%|
2% | | | | | 6%| 6%| 3%| 2%|
4% | | | 3%| 4%| 16% | | 3%| 5%)|
| | | | | | | |

5% | 6%| 10%| 8%| 9% | | | 6%| 5%|
7% | | 13%| 3%| 11%| 5%| 15%| 9%| 6% |
7% | | 4%| 3%| 4%| 26%| 15%| 8%| 7%)|
1% | | | 5%| | | | 1% |
6% | 10% | 4% | | 13%| 3%| | 7% 5%)|
----- e
361] 83| 48| 60| 45| 62| 34| 145 216|

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S
| | | | | | | | |

93% | 93% | 97% | 93% | 91% | 91% | 98% | 92% | 94% |

2% | 1%| 2%| 3%| 4%| 1% | 2% 2%)|
5% | 5%| 2%| 4%| 5%| 8%| 2%| 5%| 4%

----- .

1000| 214 119] 134 155| 143| 118] 366| 634]

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S
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PARENTS

| MANY TIMES. ........... |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... |
|FEWTIMES. . ........... |

| 72A. WHY SCHOOL CONTACT]|
[sick child............ |
[test info............. |
|activity info......... |
| absence............... |
| behavi or issue........ |
|1 asked themto....... |
| conpl i ment student....|
| scheduling............ |
| forgotten supplies, |
| homework. .......... |
|to vol unt eer
| j ust updates

| 83. TCHR CMFRTABLE TALK|
| VRY/ SMAT CVFRT. . ... ... |
| LTTL/NT CMFRT. ........ |

EPI C/ MRA -

- STATEWDE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

..... o
| RELI G ON | 5. MARRI ED |
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma
| PROTE| CATHO OTHER| NONE | MARRI | SI NGL| SEP/ W DI VOR|
| STANT|LIC | | |ED |E |ID |CED |

----- .
| | | | | | | | |

12% | 12% | 11% | 16%| 7%| 12%| 8%| 13%| 17% |

9% | 9% | 11% | | 9%| 8%| 11%| 6% | 14% |

28% | 24% | 30% | 42% | 35% | 29% | 34%| 19% | 17% |

22% | 24% | 21% | 26% | 9% | 24%| 12%| 31%| 17% |

27% | 28% | 23% | 16% | 39% | 26% | 34%| 25% | 29% |

2% | 2%| 3%| | | 2%| | 6%| 6%)|
----- g
503| 296| 122| 31| 54| 363] 73] 32| 35|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- L
| | | | | | | | |

22% | 18% | 18% | 63% | 27% | 21%| 17%| 42% | 20% |

2% | 3%| | | | 2% | | | |
9% | 6%| 11% | | 30%| 10%| 6%]| 8%| 8%
6%| 8%| 5% | | | 5%| 6%| | 20% |

27% | 33% | 17% | 13% | 33% | 24% | 44% | 33% | 24% |

1% 1%| 2%| | | 2% | | | |
2% | 1%| 7%| | | 3% | | | |
4% | 6%| 4% | | | 5%| 4%)| | |

| | | | | | |

5% | 4%| 9%| 8% | | 5%| 4%)| | 12% |
7% | T%| 9% | | 9%]| 8%]| 10% | | |
7% | 8%| 11% | | | 9% | 4%)| | 8%|
1% 1% | | | | 1%| | | |
6% | 5%| T7%| 17%| | 5%| 4%| 17%| 8%|
----- .
361| 212| 92| 24| 33| 264] 48] 24| 25|

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S
| | | | | | | | |

93% | 94% | 93% | 89% | 92% | 93% | 95% | 84% | 100% |

2% | 3%| 1%| 3%]| | 2%| 3%| 3%)| |
5% | 4%| 6%| 8%| 8%| 5%| 2%| 13% | |

----- g

1000] 594 244 61| 101] 731 133] 63| 68

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- L
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PARENTS

| 71LA. HW OFTN SCHL CNTCT|
| MANY TIMES. ........... |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... |
|FEWTIMES. . ........... |

| 72A. WHY SCHOOL CONTACT|
|sick child............ |

[test info............. |
|activity info......... |
| absence............... |
| behavior issue........ |

|1 asked themto....... |
| conpli ment student....|
| scheduling............ |
| forgotten supplies, |
| homework. .......... |
|to vol unt eer
| j ust updates

| 83. TCHR CMFRTABLE TALK|
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. ... . ... |
| LTTL/NT CMFRT. . ....... |
|UNDC/ DK. . .o vveeeee |

EPI C/ MRA -

- STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%

..... o
| 116. ATTEND SERVI CE | COLLEGE |
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma
| WEEKL| COUPL| SVRL | ONCE/ | SELDO NEVER| NO | COLLE]
IY |E | YR |TWC |[M | | COLLE| GE |
| | MNTH | | YR | | |GE | |

----- e
| | | | | | | | |

12% | 6% | 18% | 12% | | 28%| 9% | 11%| 13% |

9% | 11% | 10% | 4% | | 8%| 7%| 7%| 12%|

28% | 24% | 23% | 48% | 63%| 12% | 35% | 28% | 27% |

22% | 28% | 19% | 25% | 16% | 16% | 13%| 20% | 25% |

27% | 27%| 29% | 12% | 21% | 36% | 35% | 31% | 21% |

2% | 4%| 2% | | | | | 2% 2%)|
----- .
503| 220/ 91| 52| 19| 50| 68 321 182
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S
| | | | | | | | |

22% | 23% | 19% | 20% | 20% | 6% | 36%| 23%| 20% |

2% | 4% | | | | | | 1%| 2%|
9% | T7%| 3%| 17%| | 6%]| 23%| 10%| 8%|
6% | 6%| 13%| 7% | | | 4% 8%)|
27% | 25% | 21% | 20% | 13%| 63%| 30% | 31% | 23% |
1% | | 3% 7%| | | | 1% | 1%)|
2% | 4% | | | 13% | | | 1% 4%)|
4% | 5% | 10% | | | | 5%| 3%| 7%|
| | | | | | | | |

5% | 8% | | 4%]| 20%| 6%)| | 7% 3%|
7%| 3%| 3%| 17%| 33%| 6%| 7%| 8%| 6% |
7% | 6%| 17%| 4% | | 13% | | 5% 12% |
1% | | 5%| | | | | 1% | |
6% | 9% | 6%| 4% | | | 5% 6%|
----- e
361] 158| 63| 46| 15| 32| 44| 219| 142

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S
| | | | | | | | |

93% | 93% | 97% | 91% | 100% | 89% | 91% | 92% | 95% |

2% | 2% | 2%| 2% | | 2% 4%| 2%]| 2%)|
5% | 5%| 1%| 7% | 9%| 6%| 6%| 3%|

----- .

1000| 442| 178] 87| 48] 100 139] 616 384|

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S S S

APR 05 - APR 22 2004 - PART 8 Page 010



PARENTS -

| 72A. HW OFTN SCHL CNTCT|

| MANY TIMES. ...........
| SEVERAL TIMES.........

| 72A. WHY SCHOOL CONTACT|

| sick child
|test info
| activity info
| absence. . .............
| behavi or issue
|1 asked themto
| conpl i ment student....
| schedul i ng
| forgotten supplies,
| homewor k
|to vol unt eer
| j ust updates

| 83. TCHR CMFRTABLE
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ... ...

EPI C/ MRA -

TALK|

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

..... o
| GENDER/ EDUCATI ON | EDUCATI ON/ AGE
e e e e e e e e
| Colle] No |Colle|] No |Young|Young|d der|Q der
| ge | col | e|] ge |colle] no |colle] no |colle
| nmen | ge | worren| ge | col | e|] ge | col | e|] ge
I | men | | wonen| ge | lge | I

----- T e L T R uspepi e p ey Y
I I I I I I I I I

12% | 20%| 8%| 9%| 13%| 10%| 18% | 13%| 4%/|
9% | 8%| 5%| 14%]| 9% | 5%| 14%| 13%| 7%
28% | 33% | 42% | 24% | 20% | 35% | 15% | 12% | 47% |
22% | 27% | 17% | 24% | 22% | 21%| 30%| 16% | 18% |
27% | 6% | 29% | 29% | 33% | 27% | 22% | 40% | 21% |
2% ]| 6% | | | 3%| 1%]| 2%| 4%| 4%|
----- T T Ty i,
503 66| 119] 116| 202|] 222 120| 89| 57
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e

I I I I I I I I I
22% | 16% | 30% | 23% | 19% | 25% | 22% | 17%| 5% |
2% ]| 5% | | | 2%]| 2%]| 3% | |
9% | 3%| 6%]| 13%]| 12% | 13%| 9% | | 9% |
6% | | 15% | 7%]| 1%| 13%| 8% |
27% | 31% | 30%| 16% | 31%| 30%| 20%| 34%| 30%
1% | | 4%| 3%| | 2% | | | 5% |
2% | 6% | | 3%]| 1%| 1%| | | 14%
4% | 8% | | 6%]| 4%| 4%| 11% | |
I I I I I I I I I
5%| 3%| 8%| 3%]| 6%| 6%| 2%]| 11%| 5%
7% | 5% 12%| 6%]| 5% 7%]| | 11% | 19% |
7% | 16%| 2%| 9%]| 6%| 5%| 16%]| 4%| 5%
1% | | | 2% 2% | | |
6%| 6%| 7%| 5%]| 4%| 3%| 4%]| 15%| 9%|

----- T e L T R uspepi e p ey Y

361]| 62| 83| 80| 136] 159| 94| 53| 43
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- S T e
I I I I I I I I I

93% | 97% | 89% | 93% | 94% | 95% | 95% | 85% | 93% |
2% | 1%| 3%| 3%]| 2%| 2%| 2%]| 2% | 4%|
5%| 1%| 8%| 5%]| 4%| 3%| 3%]| 13%| 4%|

----- T T Ty i,

1000|] 152 214| 232 402 432| 265 174| 114]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e
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PARENTS

| 71LA. HW OFTN SCHL CNTCT|
| MANY TIMES. ........... |
| SEVERAL TIMES......... |
|FEWTIMES. . ........... |

| 72A. WHY SCHOOL CONTACT|
|sick child............ |

[test info............. |
|activity info......... |
| absence............... |
| behavior issue........ |

|1 asked themto....... |
| conpli ment student....|
| scheduling............ |
| forgotten supplies, |
| homework. .......... |
|to vol unt eer
| j ust updates

| 83. TCHR CMFRTABLE TALK|
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. ... . ... |
| LTTL/NT CMFRT. . ....... |
|UNDC/ DK. . .o vveeeee |

EPI C/ MRA -

- STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

..... o
| GENDER AGE | NASCAR VOTER |
e e e e e e e e
| Young| Young| O der | O der | NASCA| MALE | NASCA| FEMAL |
| er | er | woren| nen |R M | |IRF |E |
| wonen| men | I I I I I I

----- T T Ty i,
I I I I I I I I I

12% | 13% | 13% | 10% | 10%| 5% | 14%| 11%| 11%|

9% | 9% | 8%]| 17%| 3%| 5%| 6%]| 14%| 10% |

28% | 19% | 45% | 27% | 25% | 48% | 36% | 30% | 19% |

22% | 24% | 23% | 17% | 16% | 24% | 20% | 14% | 26% |

27% | 34% | 9% | 25% | 43% | 19% | 21%| 29% | 32% |

2% | 1%| 2%| 5%]| 3%| | 3%]| 3%]| 2% |
----- T T S Ty S,
503] 222| 120] 83| 63| 42| 143 73| 245]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S
I I I I I I I I I

22% | 21% | 29% | 15%| 6% | 35%| 21%| 13% | 23% |

2% | 2% | 3%| | | 9% | | 6% | |
9% | 16%| 5%| 3%]| 6%| 6%| 5%]| 21%| 9%
6% | 10% | | 7% | | | | 13% | 9% |
27% | 21% | 34% | 38% | 22% | 21% | 33%| 21%| 27% |
1% | | 3%| 3%| | | 3% | | 1% |
2% | 1% | | 3%| 11% | | 4% | | 2% |
4% | 8%| 5% | | | 5%]| 4%| 5%

I I I I I I I I I
5%| 5%| 4%| 5%]| 14%| 12%| 5%| 4%| 5%
7% | 5%| 4%| 8%]| 25% | 12%| 8%| 4%| 6%
7% 9% | 9%| 3%]| 6% | | 11% | 8%| 7% |
1% | 2% | I I | 6% I
6%| 1%| 6%]| 13%]| 11%| 6%| 7% | 6% |

----- T T Ty i,

361] 146] 107]| 60| 36| 34| 111 52| 164]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e
I I I I I I I I I

93% | 95% | 95% | 90% | 85% | 94% | 92% | 94% | 93% |

2% | 2% | 2% | 3%]| 2%| 3%| 2%]| 1%| 2%|
5% 4%| 2%| 7%]| 13%| 3%| 6%]| 4%| 4%|

----- T T S Ty S,

1000] 443 254 178] 110| 72| 294 138| 496]|

| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- e S
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PARENTS -

| 72A. HW OFTN SCHL CNTCT|

| MANY TIMES. ...........
| SEVERAL TIMES.........

| 72A. WHY SCHOOL CONTACT|

| sick child............
|[test info.............
|activity info.........
| absence. . .............
| behavior issue........
|1 asked themto.......
| conpl i ment student....
| scheduling............
| forgotten supplies,

| homework. ..........
|to vol unt eer
| just updates..........

| 83. TCHR CMFRTABLE
| VRY/ SMAT CMFRT. . ... ...

EPI C/ MRA -

TALK|

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%
..... o o o o o e e e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e =
| GENDER/ EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
+-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
|Colle|Colle] No | No |Colle|Colle] No | No
| ge | ge | col. |col. |ge | ge | col. |col.
| young| ol der | young] ol der| young]| ol der | young| ol der
| men | nen | nmen | men | wonen|wonen| women| women|
----- e T S I I e
I I I I I I I I I
12% | 24%| 10%| 7% | 10%| 13% | | 12% | 17% |
9% | 11% | | 5%]| 5%| 16%| 11%| 5%| 21% |
28% | 24% | 52% | 57% | 12%| 9% | 44%| 24%| 13% |
22% | 31% | 19% | 19% | 14% | 29% | 17%| 22% | 17% |
27% | 4% | 10% | 12% | 60% | 32% | 28% | 35% | 23%|
2% | 4% | 10% | | | | | 1%]| 9% |
----- R o T T e e
503| 45| 21| 75| 42| 75| 36| 147] 47
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- T T e T
I I I I I I I I I
22% | 19% | 11% | 36% | | 25% | | 18% | 25% |
2% | 7% I I I | 3%] I
9% | | 11% ]| 8% | | 16% | 8% | 17% | |
6% | | | | 24% | | 2% | 11%
27% | 40% | 11% | 30% | 35% ]| 4% | 46% | 29% | 33%
1% | I | 5%] I | 8%] I I
2% | | 21% | I I | 8%| 2%| I
4% | 12% | | | | 10% | | 6% | |
I I I I I I I I I
5% | | 11% | 6% | 18% | 4% | | 5%]| 8%
7% | | 16% | 6% | 35% | | 21% | 7% | |
7% | 19% | 11%| 3% | | 14% | | 6%]| 6%|
1% | I I I I I | 3%] I
6% | 5%]| 11%| 6%| 12%| 4%| 8% | 17% |
----- e T S I I e
361]| 43| 19| 64| 17| 51| 24| 95| 36
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- B T T T S
I I I I I I I I I
93% | 98% | 96% | 93% | 77%| 93% | 91% | 96% | 89% |
2% | 2% | | 3%]| 3%| 1%]| 6% 2%]| 2%
5% | | 4% 4% | 20%]| 6% 3%]| 2%| 9%
----- R o T T e e
1000| 103 49| 151 61| 162] 65| 281] 113
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- T T e T
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo - +
| | | REG ONS | TRI COUNTY |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | Detro| Quter| Quter| Centr| West | Nort h| OUTST| WAY- O
| | [it | Wayne| Met r o] al | | | ATE | AK- MA|
I I I I I I I I I | C I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 87B. PARENT | NVLD EDCTN| | | | | | | | | |
| VERY I NVOLVED. . ....... | 58% | 73% | 52% | 49% | 57% | 58% | 55% | 59% | 58% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 31% | 20% | 29% | 45% | 36% | 26%| 34%| 30% | 33% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 7%| 3%| 15%| 6%]| 5%]| 10%| 10%| 7%| 7%
| NOT | NVOLVED. ......... | 1% 2% | 4% | | | 2% | | 1% 2%|
|UNDC/DK. . ... ..o | 2% 2%| | | 2% | 4%| | 3%| 1%|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497] 99| 52| 106] 84| 125] 29| 264 233
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 88B. PRNT | NVLD PLANNNG | | | | | | | | |
| VERY I NVOLVED. . ....... | 38% | 48% | 46% | 30% | 31% | 40%| 24% | 37% | 39% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 50% | 41% | 50% | 58% | 50% | 47%| 69% | 50% | 50% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 8%| 2% | 4%| 8%| 17%| 8%| 7%| 10%| 6%
| NOT | NVOLVED. ......... | 3%| 6%]| | 2%| 2% | 5% | | 3%| 3%|
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 1% 2%| | 2% | | | | | 2% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497] 99| 52| 106] 84| 125] 29| 264| 233|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| 89B. HW MUCH DI SCI PLI NE| | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MCH DISCIPLINE....| 6%]| 5%]| 10%]| 7%]| 2%| 7% | 5%| 6%]|
| TOO LTTL DISCIPLINE...| 28% | 40% | 25% | 23% | 20%| 29% | 31%| 28% | 29% |
| REGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 60% | 53%| 62% | 71% | 63% | 56% | 62%| 58% | 63% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 6% 2%| 4% | | 14%| 8%| 7%]| 9%| 2%|
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497] 99| 52| 106] 84| 125] 29| 264| 233|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| 90B. EXPCT TCH RGHT/ WR | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT................. | 37% | 43% | 29% | 23% | 39% | 46% | 48% | 40% | 34% |
[SOME. .. ............... | 43% | 37% | 38% | 51% | 42% | 43% | 45% | 44% | 42% |
[LITTLE. .. ... ... . | 10%| 6% | 15% | 18% | 12%| 2% | 7%| 9%| 11%|
| NOT AT ALL............ | 5% 9%| 13%| 4%]| 2%| 2%| | 2%| 8%|
[UNDC/DK. .. ... .o | 5% 4%| 4%]| 5%| 5%| 7%| | 5% 5%]|
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497]| 99| 52| 106] 84| 125] 29| 264| 233|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +

EPI C/ MRA - APR 05 - APR 22 2004 - PART 9 Page 001



PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e e e e e e e e e e e e o e e e e +
| | | 9. TYPE OF SCHOOL | 1. A PARENT |
| | +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | | LOCAL| OTHER| PRI VA| CHART| PRE- K| PAREN| GUARD| GRAND|
| | | PUBLI | PUBLI | TE | ER/ HQ | T | AN | PAREN|
| | | C | C | | ME | | | | T |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 87B. PARENT | NVLD EDCTN]| | | | | | | | | |
| VERY | NVOLVED. . ....... | 58% | 55% | 73% | 69% | 68% | 33%| 56% | 70%| 72% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 31% | 33% | 18% | 24%| 32% | 67% | 33% | | 25% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 7% | 9% | | 7% | | | 8% | 30% | |
| NOT I NVOLVED. ......... | 1% 2%)| | | | | 1% | | |
|UNDG/DK. . ..o | 2% 2% 9%)| | | | 2% | | 3% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497| 381] 22| 45| 31| 6| 419 10| 68|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 88B. PRNT | NVLD PLANNNG | | | | | | | | |
| VERY I NVOLVED. . ....... | 38% | 41% | 18% | 18% | 45% | | 38% | 30% | 38% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 50% | 48% | 73% | 62% | 45%| 33%| 50%| 70%| 46% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 8% | 8% | | 7% | | 67% | 7% | | 16% |
| NOT | NVOLVED. ......... | 3% | 2% | | 13% | 10% | | 4% | | |
|UNDG/DK. ..o oeeeenn | 1% 1% 9%| | | | 1% | | |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497| 381] 22| 45| 31| 6| 419 10| 68|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
| 89B. HW MUCH DI SCI PLI NE| | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MCH DI SCI PLINE. . .. | 6% | 5% | | | 19% | | 7% | | |
| TOO LTTL DI SCIPLINE...| 28% | 32% | | 16% | 32% | 33% | 29% | 30% | 24% |
| REGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 60% | 57% | 100% | 84% | 42% | 67%| 59% | 70% | 68% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 6% | 6% | | | 6% | | 5% | | 9% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497| 381] 22| 45| 31| 6| 419 10| 68|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
| 90B. EXPCT TCH RGHT/ VR | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT................. | 37% | 36% | 41% | 31%| 61%| 33%| 38%| 80%| 25%|
[SOME. .. ............... | 43% | 42% | 59% | 64% | 26% | 33% | 41% | | 65% |
[LITTLE. .. ... ... . | 10% | 11% | | | 6% | | 11% | | |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 5% | 5% | | | 6% | 33% | 4% | 20% | 7% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 5% | 6% | | 4% | | | 5% | | 3% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497| 381] 22| 45| 31| 6| 419 10| 68|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
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PARENTS -

| 87B. PARENT | NVLD EDCTN|

| VERY | NVOLVED. .. ......

| 89B. HW MUCH DI SCI PLI NE]|

| TOO MCH DI SCI PLI NE. . ..
| TOO LTTL DI SCI PLI NE. . .

EPI C/ MRA -

STATEW DE -

1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +-

3. 0%

| 3A. AG 3B. AG 3C. AG| 3D. AG| 3E. AG| 3F. AG  GENDER
|E4 |E5-7/E8-9E |

E |

E |

| YOUNG] | | 10- 12| 13- 15| 16- 19
|ER | | | | | |
oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo -
| YES| YES| YES | YES| YES | YES | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | | | | | | E
----- e S S S
| | | | | | | |
58% | 71% | 78% | 60% | 56% | 43% | 53%| 52%| 62%
31% | 28% | 17% | 30% | 37% | 36%| 31% | 34%| 30%
7% | | 4% | 9%| 4%| 12%| 11%| 10%| 5%
1% | | | | 1%| 3%| 3%| 2%]| 1%
2% | 1%| 1%| 1%| 1%| 5%| 3%| 1%| 2%
----- e
497| 136| 139| 134| 156| 132| 144| 181] 316
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- e S S S
| | | | | | | |
38% | 40% | 45% | 31% | 31% | 34%| 36% | 41%| 36%
50% | 49% | 47% | 60% | 58% | 55% | 49% | 47% | 52%
8% | 9%| 6%| 3%| 6%| 3%| 10%| 9%| 7%
3% | 2%| 2%| 6%| 5% 5%| 3%| 3%| 3%
Wl 1 %l %] | 1%
----- L
497| 136] 139| 134| 156| 132| 144| 181] 316
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- e S S S
| | | | | | | |
6% | 9%| 4%| 7%| 5% 10%| 4%| 2%| 8%
28% | 21% | 29% | 22% | 29% | 29% | 41% | 31%| 27%
60% | 67% | 65% | 64% | 60% | 58% | 49% | 57% | 62%
6% | 3%| 2%| 7%| 6% 3%| 6%| 9%| 3%
----- L
497| 136] 139| 134| 156| 132| 144| 181| 316
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- e S S S
| | | | | | | |
37% | 43% | 46% | 43% | 44% | 33%| 30% | 42%| 35%
43% | 42% | 35% | 50% | 44%| 50% | 38%| 33%| 49%
10% | 10% | 8% | 4%| 5%| 7%| 17%| 13%| 8%
50| 3%| 6% | 3%| 6%]| 10%| 5%| 5%
50| 3%| 4%| 3%| 4%| 5%| 6%| 8%| 3%
----- e S S S
497| 136] 139| 134| 156| 132| 144| 181] 316
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- M g S
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| | | 8A. PR| 8B. Kl | GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE|
| | | E- SCH| NDERG| 1ST- 2| 3RD- 4| 5TH- 6| 7TH- 8| 9TH- 1| 11TH- |
| | |OOL |ARTENNND |TH |TH |TH |OTH |12TH |
| |
| |

Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +

| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES | YES |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 87B. PARENT | NVLD EDCTN| | | | | | | | | |
| VERY | NVOLVED. ........ | 58% | 73% | 81% | 63%| 61%| 51%| 50% | 46% | 49% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. ... ..... | 31% | 27%| 16% | 23%| 30% | 39%| 34%| 29%| 36% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 7% | | 3%| 10%| 6%| 5%| 9%| 19%]| 8%
| NOT I NVOLVED. . ........ | 1% | | | | | 1% | 4%| 2%| 3%|
|UNDC/ DK. . . oo | 2% | | | 3%| 3%| 3%| 3%| 4%| 3%|
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
| Total ................. | 497] 109] 70| 125 126] 148 101| 106] 120]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 88B. PRNT | NVLD PLANNNG | | | | | | | | |
| VERY | NVOLVED. ........ | 38% | 37%| 51%| 35%| 36% | 36%| 37%| 42%| 29% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . . . ..... | 50% | 54% | 33%| 53%| 57%| 54% | 51% | 42%| 53% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 8%| 9%| 11%| 6%| 5%| 7%]| 4%| 9%| 15% |
| NOT | NVOLVED. . ........ | 3%| | 4%| 6%| 2%| 3%| 6%| 3%| 2%|
|UNDC/ DK. .. oo | 1% | | | | | 2%| 4%]| 2%]|
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ................. | 497] 109] 70| 125 126] 148 101|] 106] 120]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE +
| 89B. HW MUCH DI SCI PLI NE| | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MCH DISCIPLINE....| 6%| 3%]| 7%| 6%]| 6%| 3%| 2%| 7%| 8%]|
| TOO LTTL DISCIPLINE...| 28%| 15% | 20% | 33%| 26% | 30% | 30% | 43%| 34% |
| RIGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 60% | 78% | 73%| 58% | 61% | 60% | 64% | 42% | 54% |
|UNDC/ DK. .. oo | 6%| 5% | 3%| 6%| 7%| 4%| 8%| 3%|
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ................. | 497] 109] 70| 125 126] 148 101|] 106] 120]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE +
| 90B. EXPCT TCH RGHT/ VR | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT. ... .. | 37%| 35%| 51% | 53% | 45% | 45% | 43%| 23%| 30% |
|SOVE. . ..o | 43% | 51% | 40% | 33% | 48%| 45%| 37%| 50% | 35% |
ILITTLE. ... | 10%| 6%]| 3%| 10%| 3%| 4%]| 7%| 12%| 16% |
|NOT AT ALL............ | 5%| 6% | 2%| 2%]| 3%| 8%| 9%| 9%|
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 5%| 2%| 6%| 3%| 2%| 4%| 6%| 6%]| 10% |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ................. | 497] 109] 70| 125 126] 148 101| 106] 120]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Fom e e Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e emmeama +
| | | MAP REGH ONS |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | DET | BAY | UNI VE| SOUTH| GRAND| LOW | SUPER|
| | | METRO AREA | RSI TY| VEST | | NORTH| | OR |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 87B. PARENT | NVLD EDCTN]| | | | | | | | |
| VERY | NVOLVED. . ....... | 58% | 58% | 45% | 70% | 67% | 59% | 75% | 32% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 31% | 33% | 48% | 24%| 20% | 22% | 25% | 53% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED......... | 7% | 7% | 3% | 3% | 9% | 14% | | 16% |
| NOT | NVOLVED. . ........ | 1%]| 2%| | 3%| | | | |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 2% | 1% | 3% | | 4% | 5% | | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 497| 233| 60| 63| 45| 59| 16| 19|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 88B. PRNT | NVLD PLANNNG | | | | | | | |
| VERY | NVOLVED. . ....... | 38% | 39% | 28% | 49% | 36% | 34%| 38%| 26% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 50% | 50% | 52% | 40% | 64% | 44%| 63%| 63% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 8% | 6% | 17% | 11% | | 12% | | 11% |
| NOT | NVOLVED. ......... | 3% | 3% | 3% | | | 10% | | |
|UNDG/DK. . ..o | 1% 2%)| | | | | | |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497| 233| 60| 63| 45| 59| 16| 19|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 89B. HW MUCH DI SCI PLI NE| | | | | | | | |
| TOO MCH DI SCI PLI NE. . . . | 6% | 6% | 3% | 3% | | 15% | | |
| TOO LTTL DISCIPLINE...| 28% | 29% | 25% | 27% | 42% | 12% | 38% | 37% |
| REGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 60%| 63%| 58% | 63%| 51%| 61%| 63%| 53% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 6% | 2% | 13% | 6% | T% | 12% | | 11% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497| 233| 60| 63| 45| 59| 16| 19|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 90B. EXPCT TCH RGHT/ WR | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 37% | 34% | 47% | 30% | 40% | 39% | 63%| 42% |
[SOMVE. .. ............... | 43% | 42% | 32% | 48% | 51% | 46% | 38% | 47% |
[LITTLE. .. ... ... . | 10% | 11% | 15% | 16% | 4% | | | 11% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 5% | 8% | 3% | 3% | | 3% | | |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 5% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 12% | | |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497| 233| 60| 63| 45| 59| 16| 19|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| |

| | | Detro| Flint| Grand| Lansi | Trave| WHI TE| BLACK| OTHER]
| | [it | / Sagi | Rapi d| ng | rse | | | |
I I

| | naw [ s | |Gty | | | |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 87B. PARENT | NVLD EDCTN| | | | | | | | | |
| VERY | NVOLVED. ........ | 58% | 57% | 54% | 60% | 68% | 57% | 53%| 76% | 48% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. ... ..... | 31% | 34% | 40% | 24% | 16% | 43%| 36%| 13%| 52% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 7%| 6%]| 3%| 13%| 8% | 9% | 4%| |
| NOT I NVOLVED. . ........ | 1%| 2%)| | |  8%| | 1%| 2%)| |
|UNDC/ DK. . . oo | 2% | 1%| 3%| 3%| | | 1%| 4% |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
| Total .ooovenee .. | 497] 263] 63| 92| 25| 21| 361 113] 23|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 88B. PRNT | NVLD PLANNNG | | | | | | | | |
| VERY | NVOLVED. ........ | 38% | 40% | 33% | 39%| 40% | 29% | 37%| 43%| 26% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . . . ..... | 50% | 50% | 51% | 47% | 32%| 62%| 52% | 45%| 52% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 8%| 6%]| 13%| 8%| 28%| 10%| 8%| 4%| 22% |
| NOT | NVOLVED. . ........ | 3%| 3%| 3%| 7%| | | 3%| 5%| |
|UNDC/ DK. .. oo | 1%]| 2%| | | | | 1%]| 2%| |
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total .oooveeee .. | 497] 263] 63| 92| 25| 21| 361 113] 23|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE +
| 89B. HW MUCH DI SCI PLI NE| | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MCH DISCIPLINE....| 6%| 6%]| 3%| 10% | | | 6%| 6% |
| TOO LTTL DISCIPLINE...| 28%| 29% | 24%| 21% | 24% | 43%| 25% | 42%| 22% |
| RIGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 60% | 63%| 57%| 62%| 68%| 57% | 64%| 46% | 70% |
|UNDC/ DK. .. oo | 6%| 2%| 16%| 8%| 8% | 5%| 6%]| 9%]
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total .oooveeee .. | 497] 263] 63| 92| 25| 21| 361 113] 23|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE +
| 90B. EXPCT TCH RGHT/ VR | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT. ... .. | 37% | 31% | 49% | 34% | 44% | 48%| 34%| 50% | 39% |
|SOVE. . ..o | 43% | 43% | 30% | 54% | 56% | 52% | 48% | 30% | 39% |
ILITTLE. ... | 10% | 13%| 17%| 2% | | | 10%| 9%| 13% |
|NOT AT ALL............ | 5%| 8%| | 2%| | | 4%| 10% | |
|UNDC/ DK. . oo oo | 5%| 5%| 3%| 8%| | | 6%| 2%| 9%)|
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total .ooovone .. | 497] 263] 63| 92| 25| 21| 361 113] 23|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Fom e e Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - T T +
| | | MAC- GAK- WAY VS STATE | GENERATI ONS |
| | +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | | OUT | MACOM OAKLA| WAYNE| G. I. | SI LEN| BOOM | X OR |
| | | STATE| B | ND | | | T | | THI RT|
| | | | | | | | | | EENTH|
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 87B. PARENT | NVLD EDCTN]| | | | | | | | | |
| VERY | NVOLVED. . ....... | 58% | 59% | 52% | 37% | 66% | 100% | 46% | 54% | 64% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 31% | 30% | 35% | 59% | 23% | | 49% | 33% | 27% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 7% | 7% | 13% | 4% | 7% | | | 11% | 5% |
| NOT | NVOLVED. ......... | 1% | 1% | | | 3% | | | 1% | 2% |
|UNDG/DK. . ..o | 2% | 3%)| | | 1% | | 5% 1% 2%)|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497| 264| 31| 51| 151 2| 41| 223| 231]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 88B. PRNT | NVLD PLANNNG | | | | | | | | |
| VERY I NVOLVED. . ....... | 38% | 37%| 23%| 25% | 48% | | 46% | 39% | 36% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 50% | 50% | 58% | 61% | 44% | 100% | 37%| 49%| 53% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 8% | 10% | 6% | 14% | 3% | | 17% | 8% | 6% |
| NOT | NVOLVED. ......... | 3% | 3% | 6% | | 4% | | | 4% | 3% |
|UNDG/DK. ..o oeeeenn | 1% | | 6% | | 1% | | | | 2% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497| 264| 31| 51| 151 2| 41| 223| 231]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
| 89B. HW MUCH DI SCI PLI NE| | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MCH DI SCI PLINE. . .. | 6% | 5% | 16% | | 7% | | | 5% | 7% |
| TOO LTTL DISCIPLINE...| 28% | 28% | 29% | 12% | 35% | | 22% | 34% | 24% |
| REGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 60% | 58% | 55% | 88% | 56% | 100% | 66% | 55% | 64% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 6% | 9% | | | 3% | | 12% | 6% | 4% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497| 264| 31| 51| 151 2| 41| 223| 231]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
| 90B. EXPCT TCH RGHT/ VR | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT................. | 37% | 40% | 48% | 14% | 38% | 100% | 24% | 36% | 41% |
[SOME. .. ............... | 43% | 44% | 39% | 59% | 38% | | 63% | 40% | 43% |
[LITTLE. .. ... ... . | 10% | 9% | 6% | 18% | 9% | | 7% | 11% | 9% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 5% | 2% | 6% | | 11% | | 5% | 7% | 3% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 5% | 5% | | 10% | 4% | | | 5% | 5% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497| 264| 31| 51| 151 2| 41| 223| 231]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

|18 TO 30 TO 36 TO 41 TO 50 TO 56 TO 65 OR|
| 20 | 35 | 40 | 49 | 55 | 64 |OVER |

o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 87B. PARENT | NVLD EDCTN| | | | | | | | |
| VERY I NVOLVED. . ....... | 58% | 76% | 75% ]| 53%| 50% | 46% | 62% | 68% |
| SMAT I NVOLVED. . ....... | 31% | 24%| 22%| 31%| 35% | 39% | 38% | 26% |
| LTTL INVOLVED. .. ...... | 7%| | 3% 9%| 14%| 11% | | |
| NOT INVOLVED. ......... | 1% | | | 4% | | 3%| | |
|UNDC/DK. . ... | 2%| | | 4% 2%)| | | 6%|
o Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- +
| Total ................. | 497 58 59| 114] 124 61| 50 31|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 88B. PRNT | NVLD PLANNNG | | | | | | | |
| VERY I NVOLVED. . ....... | 38% | 53%| 39%| 25%| 37%| 34%| 46% | 52% |
| SMAT I NVOLVED. ... ..... | 50% | 38% | 42%| 66%| 50% | 52% | 46% | 32% |
| LTTL INVOLVED. .. ...... | 8%| 9%| 10%| 3%| 6%]| 13%| 8%| 16% |
| NOT INVOLVED. ......... | 3%| | 5%| 4%| 6%| | | |
|UNDC/DK. . ... .. | 1% | | 3% 2%| | | | |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
| Total ................. | 497 58 59| 114] 124 61| 50 31|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 89B. HW MUCH DI SCI PLI NE| | | | | | | | |
| TOO MCH DISCIPLINE....| 6%]| 3%| 20%| 3%]| 3%]| 11% | | |
| TOO LTTL DISCIPLINE...| 28% | 29% | 22%| 23%| 27%| 36%| 46%| 19% |
| RIGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 60% | 64% | 54% | 69% | 61% | 52% | 44% | 71% |
|UNDC/DK. . ... | 6%| 3%| 3%| 5%| 8%| | 10% | 10% |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
| Total ................. | 497 58 59| 114] 124 61| 50 31|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 90B. EXPCT TCH RGHT/ WR | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT. ................ | 37% | 45% | 39% | 39% | 39% | 34%| 26% | 32% |
|SOVE.................. | 43% | 36% | 41%| 47%| 41%| 36% | 44%| 68% |
|LITTLE. ............... | 10% | 16%| 10%| 4%| 12%| 16%| 6% | |
|NOT AT ALL............ | 5%| 3%| 7%| | 4%| 5%]| 20% | |
|UNDC/DK. .. ... .. | 5%| | 3%| 9%| 4%| 8%| 4%| |
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ................. | 497 58 59| 114] 124 61| 50 31|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeama Fom e e +
| | | I NCOVE | GENDER |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | UNDER| 30 TQ 45 TQ 60 TQ 75 TQ OVER | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | $30, 0] 45, 00] 60, 00| 75, 00| 100, O] $100, | | E |
| | |00 |0 | 0 | 0 |00 [000 | | |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 87B. PARENT | NVLD EDCTN]| | | | | | | | | |
| VERY | NVOLVED. . ....... | 58% | 67% | 63% | 57% | 62% | 60% | 37%| 52% | 62% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 31% | 28% | 29% | 33%| 21%| 30%| 51%| 34%| 30% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 7% | 3% | 5% | 11% | 15% | 6% | 6% | 10% | 5% |
| NOT | NVOLVED. ......... | 1% | | | | 2% | | 6% | 2% | 1% |
|UNDG/DK. . ..o | 2% 3%| 3% | | 3% | | 1% 2%)|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497| 111 63| 46| 81| 63| 70| 181 316|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 88B. PRNT | NVLD PLANNNG | | | | | | | | |
| VERY I NVOLVED. . ....... | 38% | 50% | 30% | 52% | 42% | 35%| 31% | 41%| 36% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 50% | 39% | 67% | 48% | 46% | 44% | 54% | 47% | 52% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 8% | 6% | 3% | | 2% | 14% | 14% | 9% | 7% |
| NOT | NVOLVED. ......... | 3% | 5% | | | 7% | 3% | | 3% | 3% |
|UNDG/DK. ..o oeeeenn | 1% | | | | 2% 3%)| | | 1% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497| 111 63| 46| 81| 63| 70| 181 316|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
| 89B. HW MUCH DI SCI PLI NE| | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MCH DI SCI PLINE. . .. | 6% | 9% | 3% | 4% | | 3% | 11% | 2% | 8% |
| TOO LTTL DISCIPLINE...| 28% | 36% | 24% | 26% | 37%| 32%| 20%| 31%| 27% |
| REGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 60%| 50% | 67% | 61% | 56% | 65%| 63%| 57%| 62% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 6% | 5% | 6% | 9% | 7% | | 6% | 9% | 3% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497| 111 63| 46| 81| 63| 70| 181 316|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
| 90B. EXPCT TCH RGHT/ VR | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT................. | 37% | 49% | 43% | 54% | 25% | 38% | 24% | 42% | 35% |
[SOME. .. ............... | 43% | 43% | 35% | 28% | 47% | 46% | 50% | 33%| 49% |
[LITTLE. .. ... ... . | 10% | 4% | 8% | 9% | 7% | 10% | 13% | 13% | 8% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 5% | 2% | 11% | | 14% | 6% | | 5% | 5% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 5% | 3% | 3% | 9% | 7% | | 13% | 8% | 3% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497| 111 63| 46| 81| 63| 70| 181 316|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - T T +
| | | RELI G ON | 5. MARRI ED |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | PROTE| CATHQ| OTHER| NONE | MARRI | SI NGL| SEP/ W DI VOR|
| | | STANT| LIC | | | ED | E | 1D | CED |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 87B. PARENT | NVLD EDCTN]| | | | | | | | | |
| VERY | NVOLVED. . ....... | 58% | 67% | 43% | 70% | 38% | 54% | 72% | 71%| 64% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 31% | 21% | 52% | 30% | 43%| 33%| 25%| 29% | 30% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED......... | 7% | 8% | 3% | | 19% | 10% | | | |
| NOT | NVOLVED. ......... | 1% | 2% | | | | 1% | 3% | | |
|UNDG/DK. ... oeeevn | 2% 2% 2%)| | | 2% | | | 6% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 497| 298| 122| 30| 47| 368| 60| 31| 33|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 88B. PRNT | NVLD PLANNNG | | | | | | | | |
| VERY | NVOLVED. . ....... | 38% | 40% | 33% | 47% | 36% | 38% | 32%| 58% | 27% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 50% | 49% | 52% | 43% | 53% | 48% | 60% | 42% | 73% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 8% | 6% | 13% | | 11% | 10% | 3% | | |
| NOT | NVOLVED. ......... | 3% | 4% | 2% | 10% | | 4% | 5% | | |
|UNDG/DK. . ..o | 1% 1%| | | | 1% | | | |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497| 298| 122| 30| 47| 368| 60| 31| 33|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 89B. HW MUCH DI SCI PLI NE| | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MCH DI SCI PLI NE. . . . | 6% | 2% | 14% | 13% | | 4% | 15% | | 9% |
| TOO LTTL DISCIPLINE...| 28% | 35% | 17% | 17% | 21%| 27%| 40%| 39% | 18% |
| REGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 60% | 57% | 65% | 70% | 64% | 62% | 42% | 55% | 73% |
|UNDG/DK. . ..o | 6% 5%]| 4%)| | 15%| 7% 3%| 6% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497| 298| 122| 30| 47| 368| 60| 31| 33|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 90B. EXPCT TCH RGHT/ WR | | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 37% | 43% | 23% | 57% | 28% | 37%| 37%| 52% | 33% |
[SOMVE. .. ............... | 43% | 39% | 57% | 37% | 43% | 43%| 40% | 42% | 61% |
[LITTLE. .. ... ... . | 10% | 8% | 11% | | 19% | 9% | 13% | | 6% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 5% | 7% | | 7% | 4% | 5% | 7% | 6% | |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 5% | 3% | 9% | | 6% | 6% | 3% | | |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497| 298| 122] 30| 47| 368| 60| 31| 33|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeama Fom e e +
| | | 116. ATTEND SERVI CE | COLLEGE |
| | +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | | WEEKL| COUPL| SVRL | ONCE/ | SELDQ NEVER| NO | COLLE]|
| | | Y | E | YR |TWC | M | | COLLE| GE |
| | | | MNTH | | YR | | |GE | |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 87B. PARENT | NVLD EDCTN]| | | | | | | | | |
| VERY | NVOLVED. . ....... | 58% | 64% | 60% | 66% | 48% | 54% | 41%| 63% | 52% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 31% | 29% | 30% | 29% | 52% | 24% | 39% | 27% | 37% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 7% | 5% | 8% | 6% | | 10% | 15% | 7% | 7% |
| NOT | NVOLVED. ......... | 1% | 1% | 2% | | | 4% | | | 3% |
|UNDG/DK. . ..o | 2% 1%| | | | 8% | 4%| 2%| 1%|
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497| 222| 87| 35| 29| 50| 71| 295| 202|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 88B. PRNT | NVLD PLANNNG | | | | | | | | |
| VERY I NVOLVED. . ....... | 38% | 44% | 29% | 23% | 45% | 30% | 39% | 38% | 38% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 50% | 48% | 62% | 43%| 38% | 58% | 46% | 48% | 52% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 8% | 6% | 6% | 11% | 17% | 8% | 10% | 10% | 5% |
| NOT | NVOLVED. ......... | 3% | 2% | 3% | 17% | | | 4% | 3% | 3% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 1% | | | 6% | | 4% | | 1% | 1% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497| 222]| 87| 35| 29| 50| 71| 295| 202|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
| 89B. HW MUCH DI SCI PLI NE| | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MCH DI SCI PLINE. . .. | 6% | 3% | 10% | 14% | 17% | 4% | | 6% | 5% |
| TOO LTTL DISCIPLINE...| 28% | 27% | 32% | 29% | 34% | 28% | 25% | 28% | 29% |
| REGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 60% | 64% | 55% | 51% | 48% | 60%| 65%| 60% | 61% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 6% | 6% | 2% | 6% | | 8% | 10% | 7% | 4% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497| 222]| 87| 35| 29| 50| 71| 295| 202|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
| 90B. EXPCT TCH RGHT/ VR | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT................. | 37% | 37% | 44% | 40% | 31% | 42%| 30%| 40%| 34% |
[SOME. .. ............... | 43% | 42% | 39% | 46% | 48% | 44% | 51%| 46% | 39% |
[LITTLE. .. ... ... . | 10% | 7% | 13% | 9% | 7% | 8% | 13% | 4% | 17% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 5% | 7% | 2% | | 7% | 6% | 3% | 5% | 4% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 5% | 7% | 2% | 6% | 7% | | 4% | 4% | 6% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497| 222]| 87| 35| 29| 50| 71| 295| 202|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON | EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | Colle] No |Colle|] No |Young|Young|d der|Q der|
| | | ge | col | e|] ge |collel] no |colle|l no |colle|
| | | nmen | ge | worren| ge | col | e|] ge | col | e|] ge |
I I I | men | | women| ge | lge | I
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 87B. PARENT | NVLD EDCTN| | | | | | | | | |
| VERY I NVOLVED. . ....... | 58% | 52% | 52% | 52% | 68% | 66% | 49% | 54% | 60% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 31% | 36% | 33%| 38%| 25% | 22% | 40% | 40% | 30% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED......... | 7%| 5%]| 16%| 9%| 4%]| 9%| 7%| 4%| 7%|
| NOT | NVOLVED. ......... | 1% | 5% | 2% | | | 3%| | 4% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 2% | 2%| | | 4%]| 2%| 1%| 2% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497] 86| 95| 116] 200| 210] 145] 85| 57|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| 88B. PRNT | NVLD PLANNNG | | | | | | | | |
| VERY | NVOLVED. . ....... | 38% | 47% | 37% | 32% | 39% | 38% | 34%| 39% | 47% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 50% | 49% | 45% | 55% | 50% | 50% | 55% | 46% | 46% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED......... | 8%| 2%| 15%| 7%| 8%| 8%| 4% | 15%| 7%
| NOT I NVOLVED. ......... | 3%]| 2%]| 3%| 4%| 3%]| 4%| 5%]| | |
[UNDC/DK. .. ... .o | 1% | | | 2%]| 1%]| 1% 1%/ | |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497]| 86| 95| 116] 200 210] 145] 85| 57|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| 89B. HW MUCH DI SCI PLI NE| | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MCH DISCIPLINE....| 6% 2%]| 2%| 8%| 8%| 5%]| 8%| 8%| |
| TOO LTTL DI SCIPLINE...| 28% | 31% | 32% | 28% | 26% | 25%| 26% | 35% | 37% |
| REGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 60% | 59% | 55% | 63%| 62% | 65%| 61% | 47% | 63% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ... .o | 6%]| 7% 12%]| 2% | 5%]| 6%| 6%]| 9% | |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497]| 86| 95| 116] 200 210] 145] 85| 57|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
| 90B. EXPCT TCH RGHT/ WR | | | | | | | | | |
[ALOT................. | 37% | 49% | 36% | 23%| 42% | 41%| 38% | 35% | 25% |
[ SOME. ... ... | 43% | 26% | 39% | 48% | 50% | 45%| 39% | 51% | 39% |
[LITTLE. . ... oo | 10% | 21% ]| 5% | 15%| 4%]| 5%| 17%| 2% | 19% |
| NOT AT ALL............ | 5% | | 9% | 7%]| 4% 4%| 1%]| 8% | 11%|
[UNDC/DK. ... ..o | 5%]| 5%]| 11%| 7%| 1%]| 4%]| 6%| 4%| 7%
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| Total ................. | 497]| 86| 95| 116] 200| 210] 145] 85| 57|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | GENDER AGE | NASCAR VOTER |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | Young| Young| O der | O der | NASCA| MALE | NASCA| FEMAL |
| | | er | er | woren| nen |R M | |IRF |E |
I I | wonen| men | I I I I I I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 87B. PARENT | NVLD EDCTN| | | | | | | | | |
| VERY I NVOLVED. . ....... | 58% | 62% | 54% | 62% | 45% | 60% | 50% | 54% | 64% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 31% | 29% | 30% | 31%| 47% | 33% | 34%| 42% | 27% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 7%| 6%| 11%| 3%| 9%| 7%| 11%| 5%| 6%
| NOT | NVOLVED. ......... | 1% | | 3%| 2%| | | 3% | | 1% |
|UNDC/DK. . ... ..o | 2% 2%| 1%| 2% | | | 1% | | 3% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 497] 221] 134 95| 47| 30| 151] 65| 251]
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 88B. PRNT | NVLD PLANNNG | | | | | | | | |
| VERY I NVOLVED. . ....... | 38% | 32% | 43% | 45% | 36% | 37% | 42% | 45% | 34% |
| SMAT | NVOLVED. . ....... | 50% | 54% | 49% | 47% | 43% | 63% | 44% | 55% | 51% |
| LTTL I NVOLVED. ........ | 8%| 7%| 4% | 7%| 21%| | 11% | | 9% |
| NOT | NVOLVED. ......... | 3%| 5%| 4% | | | | 3% | | 4% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 1% 2%| | | | | | | 2% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497] 221] 134 95| 47| 30| 151] 65| 251]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| 89B. HW MUCH DI SCI PLI NE| | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MCH DISCIPLINE. ...| 6%| 8%| 3%| 7% | | 3%| 11%| 7% |
| TOO LTTL DISCIPLINE...| 28% | 24% | 28% | 33% | 43%| 27%| 32%| 15%| 29% |
| REGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 60%| 66% | 59% | 55% | 51%| 60% | 56% | 74%| 59% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 6% 3%| 10%| 5%]| 6%]| 13%| 9% | | 4% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497] 221] 134 95| 47| 30| 151] 65| 251]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . . . +
| 90B. EXPCT TCH RGHT/ WR | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT................. | 37% | 38% | 44% | 28% | 36%| 37%| 43%| 54% | 30% |
[SOME. .. ............... | 43% | 49% | 31% | 49% | 38% | 40%| 31%| 40%| 52% |
[LITTLE. .. ... ... . | 10%| 9% | 12%| 6% | 15%| 17%| 12%| 3%| 9%/
| NOT AT ALL............ | 5% 2%| 5%]| 12%| 4% | | 6% | | 6% |
[UNDC/DK. .. ... .o | 5% 3%| 8%]| 4%| 6%| 7%| 8%| 3%| 3%]|
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 497] 221] 134 95| 47| 30| 151] 65| 251
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| young| ol der | young] ol der| young]| ol der | young]| ol der |
| men | nen | nmen | men | wonen|wonen| women| women|

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e +
| | | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | |Colle|Colle] No | No |Colle|Colle] No | No |
| | | ge | ge | col. |col. |ge | ge | col. |col. |
I I

I I

o e e e e e oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 87B. PARENT | NVLD EDCTN| | | | | | | | | |
| VERY I NVOLVED. . .. ..... | 58% | 57% | 43% | 53% | 47% | 44% | 76% | 74% | 56% |
| SMAT I NVOLVED. . ... .... | 31% | 33%| 43% | 28% | 53% | 45% | 17% | 19% | 36% |
| LTTL INVOLVED. ... ..... | 7%)| | 14% | 20% | | 11% | | 3%| 5%)|
| NOT INVOLVED. . ........ | 1% 7%)| | | | | 7%)| | |
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 2% 3%| | | | | | 4% 3%)|
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ..o, | 497] 58 28 76| 19| 87| 29| 134 66|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE +
| 88B. PRNT | NVLD PLANNNG | | | | | | | | |
| VERY I NVOLVED. . .. ..... | 38% | 50% | 39% | 38% | 32% | 24%| 55% | 37% | 41% |
| SMAT I NVOLVED. . ... .... | 50% | 47% | 54% | 50% | 26% | 61% | 38% | 49% | 52% |
| LTTL INVOLVED. . ....... | 8%| | 7% 8%| 42%| 7%| 7%| 7%| 8%)|
| NOT INVOLVED. . ........ | 3% 3%| | 4% | | 6%)| | 4% | |
[UNDC/DK. .. oo | 1% | | | | | 2% | | 1%| |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ..o ... | 497 58 28] 76| 19| 87| 29| 134 66|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Fom e e Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - +
| 89B. HW MUCH DI SCI PLI NE]| | | | | | | | | |
| TOO MCH DISCIPLINE....| 6%]| 3%| | 3%)| | 10% | | 6% 11% |
| TOO LTTL DISCIPLINE...| 28% | 28% | 39% | 28% | 47% | 25% | 34% | 23% | 32% |
| RIGHT AMOUNT. ......... | 60% | 59% | 61% | 59% | 37%| 62%| 66%| 68%| 50% |
|UNDC/ DK. ... ooveee | 6% | 10% | | 11% | 16%| 2% | | 3%| 8%|
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ..o ... | 497 58 28] 76| 19| 87| 29| 134 66|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Fom e e Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - +
| 90B. EXPCT TCH RGHT/ WR | | | | | | | | | |
|ALOT. ... ... | 37% | 60% | 25% | 32% | 53% | 23%| 24% | 47% | 30% |
|SOVE. . ................ | 43% | 14% | 50% | 43% | 21% | 55% | 28% | 46% | 59% |
ILITTLE. .. ... | 10% | 19% | 25% | 7%| | 15% | 14% | 4%| 3%|
|NOT AT ALL............ | 5% | | | 9%| 11%| 2%| 21%| 1%]| 8%)|
|UNDC/ DK. ..\ ooveee | 5%| 7%| | 9%| 16%| 5% 14%| 1% | |
o e e e e e oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ... ... | 497 58 28 76| 19| 87| 29| 134 66|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo - +
| | | REG ONS | TRI COUNTY |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | Detro| Quter| Quter| Centr| West | Nort h| OUTST| WAY- O
| | [it | Wayne| Met r o] al | | | ATE | AK- MA|
I I I I I I I I I | C I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 91B. PRNT SPPRT TCHR | | | | | | | |
| SPPRTV. . . ............. | 57% | 53% | 40% | 57% | 62% | 62% | 55% | 62% | 51% |
| NT SPPRTV. ............ | 34% | 43% | 48% | 32% | 24% | 29% | 45% | 30% | 40% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 9% | 4% | 12% | 11% | 14%| 9% | | 9% | 9%|
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 497 99| 52| 106| 84| 125| 29| 264 233|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 96. CHI LDREN GRADES | | | | | | | |
[A . | 38% | 26% | 40% | 41%| 44% | 39%| 40% | 40% | 36% |
[B. oo | 39% | 49% | 45% | 36% | 35% | 35%| 35% | 35% | 44% |
[Cooe | 9% | 13%| 6%| 8%| 11%| 8%| 8%| 10%| 9% |
Do | 1% 1% | 1% 3%| 1% | | 1% 1%|
| FAILING . ............. | 1% 1% | 1% | | 1% | | 1% 0%|
| UNDG/DK. . .. ... | 12% | 11%| 9% | 13%| 7% | 16%| 17%| 13%| 10% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 196] 100] 237] 192 213| 60| 512| 488|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 105A. HW OFTEN PT CNFRN| | | | | | | | | |
| ALL THE TIME. ......... | 59% | 45% | 69% | 66% | 59% | 59% | 55% | 58% | 60% |
| MOST. ................. | 14% | 29% | 4%| 9% | 13%| 11%| 19% | 12%| 16% |
[SOME. .. ............... | 5%| 8%| 23%| 2%| 2% | | 10%| 2% | 8% |
| SELDOM .. ............. | 6% | | | 5% 12% | 10% | | 9% | 2%|
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 13% | 15% | 4% | 14% | 14%| 11%| 16%| 15%| 11%|
[UNDC/DK. .. ... .o | 3%| 2%| | 5%| | 8% | | 4% 2%|
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 503| 97| 48| 131|] 108| 88| 31| 248] 255|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e e e e e e e e e e e e o e e e e +
| | | 9. TYPE OF SCHOOL | 1. A PARENT |
| | +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +
| | | LOCAL| OTHER| PRI VA| CHART| PRE- K| PAREN| GUARD| GRAND|
| | | PUBLI | PUBLI | TE | ER/ HQ | T | AN | PAREN|
| | | C | C | | ME | | | | T |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 91B. PRNT SPPRT TCHR | | | | | | | |
| SPPRTV. .. ... ... ... ... | 57% | 54% | 73% | 71% | 48% | 67%| 58% | 50% | 50% |
| NT SPPRTV. ............ | 34% | 36% | 14% | 29% | 52% | 33%| 35% | 50% | 31% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 9% | 10% | 14% | | | | 8% | | 19% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 497| 381] 22| 45| 31| 6] 419| 10| 68|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 96. CHI LDREN GRADES | | | | | | | |
[ A | 38% | 37% | 45% | 52% | 25% | 33%| 40% | 17%| 33%|
[B. oo | 39% | 41% | 39% | 33% | 56% | 8% | 37% | 73% | 43% |
|Coo | 9% | 11%| 7%)| | 6% | | 9% | | 10% |
Do | 1% 2%)| | | | | 1% | | |
| FAILING . ............. | 1% | 1% | | | | 8% | 1% | | |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ... | 12% | 8% | 9% | 15% | 14% | 50% | 11%| 10% | 14% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 755| 56| 102| 36| 24| 820| 30| 150|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 105A. HW OFTEN PT CNFRN] | | | | | | | | |
| ALL THE TIME. ......... | 59% | 62% | 18% | 82% | | 39% | 67%| 70% | 18% |
| MOST. ................. | 14% | 15% | 26% | | 60% | 22% | 15% | 10% | 10% |
[SOME. .. ............... | 5% | 5% | 12% | | 40% | | 4% | 10% | 7% |
| SELDOM . . .. ..o .. | 6%]| 7%| | | | 17% | 4% | 10% | 11% |
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 13% | 10% | 44% | 18% | | 11% | 7% | | 46% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | 2% | | | | 11% | 2% | | 7% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 503| 374| 34| 57| 5| 18| 401 20| 82|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
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PARENTS -

| 91B. PRNT SPPRT TCHR
| SPPRTV. ..o

| ALL THE TIME. .........

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%
Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fom e e
| | 3A. AG 3B. AG 3C. AG 3D. A 3E. AG 3F. AG GENDER |
| |E 4 |E5-7|E 8-9|E | E | E | |
| | YOUNG | | 10- 12| 13- 15| 16- 19| |
| |ER | | | | | | |
| +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - - +- - - - -
| | YES| YES| YES | YES | YES | YES | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | | | | | | | E |
Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o=
| | | | | | | | | |
| 57% | 65% | 58% | 66% | 58%| 62% | 52% | 50% | 60% |
| 34% | 25% | 30% | 24% | 35%| 33%| 38%| 40%| 31% |
| 9% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 7% | 5% | 10% | 9% | 9% |
+-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - -
| 497| 136| 139| 134 156| 132] 144 181 316|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
+--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna
| | | | | | | | | |
| 38% | 39% | 47% | 41%| 40% | 39% | 34%| 37% | 38% |
| 39% | 26% | 32% | 44% | 45% | 49% | 46% | 39% | 40% |
| 9% | 4% | 4% | 7% | 11% | 8% | 16% | 12% | 8% |
| 1% | | 1% 1% | 1%| 1%| 2%| 2%| 1%|
| 1% | 1% | | | | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% |
| 12% | 29% | 16% | 7% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 10% | 13% |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -
| 1000| 288| 266| 291| 293| 284| 296| 366| 634|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o -
| 105A. HW OFTEN PT CNFRN| | | | | | | | | |
| 59% | 52% | 68% | 56% | 58% | 53%| 61%| 53%| 63% |
| 14% | 14% | T% | 17% | 11% | 24% | 13% | 12% | 15% |
| 5% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 3% | 10% | 6% | 5% |
| 6% | 10% | 6% | 8% | 8% | 3% | 6% | 9% | 3% |
| 13% | 12% | 12% | 15% | 17% | 18% | 9% | 17% | 10% |
| 3% | 9% | 3% | | | | 1% | 2% | 3% |
Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o=
| 503 152| 127| 157| 137] 152| 152| 185 318
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o -
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| | | 8A. PR| 8B. Kl | GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE|
| | | E- SCH| NDERG| 1ST- 2| 3RD- 4| 5TH- 6| 7TH- 8| 9TH- 1| 11TH- |
| | |OOL |ARTENNND |TH |TH |TH |OTH |12TH |
| |
| |

Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +

| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES | YES |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 91B. PRNT SPPRT TCHR | | | | | | | |
|SPPRTV. . .............. | 57% | 54% | 56% | 66% | 68% | 55%| 60% | 48% | 58% |
INT SPPRTV. ............ | 34% | 33%| 27%| 26%| 26% | 38%| 36%| 40% | 34% |
|UNDC/DK. . ... | 9%| 13%| 17%| 8%| 6%| 7%| 4%| 12%| 8%|
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| Total ................. | 497| 109] 70| 125 126] 148 101| 106] 120]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 96. CHI LDREN GRADES | | | | | | | |
A | 38% | 38%| 56% | 46% | 38%| 41% | 38% | 39% | 36% |
B | 39% | 23%| 27%| 34%| 53%| 46% | 49% | 42% | 46% |
|Co | 9% | 4%| 1%| 8%| 7%| 9%| 9%| 14%]| 16% |
1D | 1% | | | 1% 1%| 1%| 2%| 1%| 2%|
|FAILING .............. | 1% 2%)| | | | | | 2%| |
|UNDC/DK. . ... .. | 12% | 33%| 16%| 11%| 1%| 4%| 2%| 3%| |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
| Total ................. | 1000] 209] 149] 264] 255 274 190 243] 243
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 105A. HW OFTEN PT CNFRN| | | | | | | | | |
| ALL THE TIME. ......... | 59% | 58% | 61% | 67%| 43%| 52%| 56% | 60% | 62% |
IMOST. . ................ | 14% | 15%| 9% | 10%| 16% | 21%| 21% | 20% | 11% |
|SOVE. ................. | 5%| | 9%| 1%| 5%| 6%| 7%| 5%| 8%|
| SELDOM . .............. | 6%| 8%| 6%]| 12%| 9%| 3%| 2%| 2%| 7%|
INEVER ................ | 13%| 6%| 15%| 6% | 26%| 15%| 13%| 13%| 12% |
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 3% 13%| | 3%| | 2%)| | | |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ................. | 503] 100] 79| 139] 129] 126/ 89 137 123
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Fom e e Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e emmeama +
| | | MAP REGH ONS |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | DET | BAY | UNI VE| SOUTH| GRAND| LOW | SUPER|
| | | METRO AREA | RSI TY| VEST | | NORTH| | OR |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 91B. PRNT SPPRT TCHR | | | | | | | | |
| SPPRTV. .. ............. | 57% | 51% | 65% | 62% | 60% | 64% | 44%| 58% |
| NT SPPRTV. ............ | 34% | 40% | 28% | 25% | 27% | 31%| 44%| 42% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 9% | 9% | 7% | 13% | 13% | 5% | 13% | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ... .. | 497 233] 60| 63| 45| 59| 16| 19|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 96. CHI LDREN GRADES | | | | | | | | |
A | 38% | 36% | 35% | 43%| 34%| 46% | 18% | 61% |
[B. oo | 39% | 43% | 44% | 25% | 35% | 33%| 59% | 19% |
|Coo | 9% | 9% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 7% | 9% | 6% |
Do | 1% | 1% | 4% | | | 2% | | |
|[FAILING. . .. ........... | 1%]| 0%| | 3%| | | | |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 12% | 10% | 6% | 16% | 20% | 13% | 15% | 14% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 491 124 122| 88| 103| 34| 36|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 105A. HW OFTEN PT CNFRN]| | | | | | | | |
| ALL THE TIME. ......... | 59% | 59% | 53% | 64%| 56% | 68% | 44% | 65% |
[ MOST. ... ... | 14% | 17% | 16% | 5% | 5% | 9% | 28% | 18% |
|SOVE. . ..ot | 5%| 8%| 3%| | | | 17% | |
| SELDOM .. ............. | 6% | 2% | 13% | 3% | 23% | 5% | | |
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 13% | 11%| 16% | 20% | 9% | 14% | 11% | 18% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | 2% | | 7% | 7% | 5% | | |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 503| 258| 64| 59| 43| 44| 18] 17|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| |

| | | Detro| Flint| Grand| Lansi | Trave| WHI TE| BLACK| OTHER]
| | [it | / Sagi | Rapi d| ng | rse | | | |
I I

| | naw |s | |City | | | |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 91B. PRNT SPPRT TCHR | | | | | | | |
| SPPRTV. . ... | 57% | 51% | 68% | 65% | 52% | 57% ]| 57%| 55% | 57% |
INT SPPRTV. ............ | 34% | 40% | 21% | 28% | 28% | 33% | 32% | 39% | 43% |
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 9% | 8%]| 11%| 7%]| 20%| 10%| 11%| 6% | |
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
|Total ..., | 497| 263] 63| 92| 25| 21| 361] 113] 23|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 96. CHI LDREN GRADES | | | | | | | |
A | 38% | 35%| 41%| 42% | 44%| 17%| 40% | 30% | 43% |
= | 39% | 42% | 41% | 35% | 25% | 56% | 38% | 45% | 37% |
| Coo | 9% | 9%]| 10%| 8%]| 15%| 8%| 8%| 15% | |
D | 1% | 1% 4%| 1%)| | | 1%| 1%]| 3%
[FAILING . ..o | 1% | 1% | | | | 1% | 1% |
|UNDC/ DK. . ..o | 12% | 12% | 4% | 13%| 15% | 19% | 12%| 9% | 17% |
o e eea oo s Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
| Total ................. | 1000] 544| 129] 173] 59| 36| 708 227| 65
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 105A. HW OFTEN PT CNFRN| | | | | | | | | |
|ALL THE TIME. ......... | 59% | 59% | 55% | 62% | 65% | 53% | 64% | 50% | 45% |
IMOST. ..o | 14%| 16% | 15%| 5%]| 9% | 13%| 10%| 25% | 19% |
|SOVE. . ..o | 5%| 7%| 3% | | 20%| 4% 9%| 7%|
| SELDOM . .. ... .. | 6%| 2%| 12%| 15% ]| 6% | | %] 2%]| 7%
INEVER . ............... | 13% | 12% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 13% | 12%| 13% | 17% |
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 3%| 3%| | 6%| 6%)| | 3%| 2%]| 5%
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ................. | 503] 281] 66| 81| 34| 15| 347 114 42|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Fom e e Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - T T +
| | | MAC- GAK- WAY VS STATE | GENERATI ONS |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | OUT | MACOM OAKLA| WAYNE| G. I. | SI LEN| BOOM | X OR |
| | | STATE| B | ND | | | T | | THI RT|
| | | | | | | | | | EENTH|
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 91B. PRNT SPPRT TCHR | | | | | | | |
| SPPRTV. .. ... ... ... ... | 57% | 62% | 55% | 55% | 48% | 100% | 46% | 51% | 64% |
| NT SPPRTV. ............ | 34% | 30% | 32% | 29% | 45% | | 39% | 41% | 27% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 9% | 9% | 13% | 16% | 7% | | 15% | 8% | 9% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 497| 264| 31| 51| 151| 2| 41| 223| 231|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 96. CHI LDREN GRADES | | | | | | | |
[ A | 38% | 40% | 47% | 42% | 30% | | 40% | 37% | 38% |
[B. oo | 39% | 35% | 25% | 42% | 48% | 100% | 42% | 45% | 33% |
[Cooe | 9% | 10% | 15% | 3% | 10% | | 7% | 11% | 8% |
D oo | 1%]| 1%| | 2%| 1%| | | 2% | |
| FAILING . ............. | 1% | 1% | | | 1% | | 2% | 0% | 0% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ... | 12% | 13% | 13% | 10% | 10% | | 9% | 5% | 21% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 512| 55| 137| 296| 5| 92| 456 427
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 105A. HW OFTEN PT CNFRN] | | | | | | | | |
| ALL THE TIME. ......... | 59% | 58% | 63%| 70% | 53% | 100% | 8% | 62% | 67% |
| MOST. ................. | 14% | 12% | | 14% | 21% | | 8% | 16% | 14% |
[SOME. .. ............... | 5% | 2% | | 2% | 13% | | 12% | 4% | 5% |
| SELDOM .. ............. | 6% | 9% | 13% | 3% | | | 8% | 8% | 3% |
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 13% | 15% | 17% | 8% | 12% | | 57% | 9% | 7% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | 4% | 8% | 2% | 1% | | 8% | 1% | 5% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 503| 248| 24| 86| 145 3| 51| 233| 196|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e emmeama

| | | AGE GROUP |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - B

| | [18 TOQ 30 TQ 36 TQ 41 TQ50 TQ 56 TY 65 OR|
| | | 29 | 35 | 40 | 49 | 55 | 64 |OVER |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - R

| 91B. PRNT SPPRT TCHR | | | | | | | |
| SPPRTV. .. ............. | 57%| 67% | 56% | 66%| 60%| 33%| 42%| 61% |
| NT SPPRTV. ............ | 34% | 29% | 34% | 23%| 33%| 64%| 38%| 29% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 9% | 3% | 10% | 11% | 7% | 3% | 20% | 10% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o B e

| Total ................. | 497| 58| 59| 114 124 61| 31|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - R

| 96. CHI LDREN GRADES | | | | | | | |
A | 38% | 37%| 38% | 38%| 41%| 33%| 33%| 37%|
[B. oo | 39% | 33%| 29% | 36% | 44%| 39% | 55% | 46% |
|Coo | 9% | 5% | 10% | 10% | 10% | 18% | 8% |
Do | 1% | | | | 2% | 2% | |
| FAILING . ............. | 1% | | 2% | | | 2% | 3% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 12% | 25% | 23% | 16% | 2% | 6% | 12% | 8% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - e

| Total ................. | 1000| 118| 133 178| 268| 124 79|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - Fom e oo oo

| 105A. HW OFTEN PT CNFRN]| | | | | | | |
| ALL THE TIME. ......... | 59% | 62% | 72% | 67% | 67% | 54%| 49% | 15% |
[ MOST. ... ... | 14% | 18% | 12% | 11% | 17% | 14% | 17% | 4% |
[SOMVE. .. ............... | 5% | 8% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 11% | 8% |
| SELDOM .. ............. | 6% | 5% | 4% | | 3% | 21% | 8% |
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 13% | 7% | 7% | 8% | 9% | 8% | 17% | 56% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | | 3% | 11% | | | 8% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - R

| Total ................. | 503| 60| 74| 64| 144 63| 48|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= g
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeama Fom e e +
| | | I NCOVE | GENDER |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | UNDER| 30 TQ 45 TQ 60 TQ 75 TQ OVER | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | $30, 0] 45, 00] 60, 00| 75, 00| 100, O] $100, | | E |
| | |00 |0 | 0 | 0 |00 [000 | | |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 91B. PRNT SPPRT TCHR | | | | | | | |
| SPPRTV. .. ... ... ... ... | 57% | 70% | 57% | 54% | 46% | 56% | 59% | 50% | 60% |
| NT SPPRTV. ............ | 34% | 23% | 40% | 35% | 42% | 33% | 34%| 40% | 31% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 9% | 6% | 3% | 11%| 12% | 11% | 7% | 9% | 9% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 497 111] 63| 46/ 81| 63| 70| 181] 316|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 96. CHI LDREN GRADES | | | | | | | |
[ A | 38% | 31%| 37% | 41% | 46% | 41%| 30%| 37%| 38%|
[B. oo | 39% | 47% | 40% | 39% | 32% | 31%| 51%| 39% | 40% |
[Cooe | 9% | 11% | 9% | 10% | 10% | 10% | 4% | 12% | 8% |
Do | 1% | | 2% 1%| | | 3% 2%| 1%)|
| FAILING . ............. | 1% | | | | 3% | 1% | | 1% | 1% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ... | 12% | 11% | 12% | 9% | 10% | 15% | 13% | 10% | 13% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 214| 119 134 155| 143 118| 366| 634|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 105A. HW OFTEN PT CNFRN] | | | | | | | | |
| ALL THE TIME. ......... | 59% | 43% | 57% | 55% | 70% | 78% | 81% | 53%| 63% |
| MOST. ................. | 14% | 22% | 29% | 15% | 7% | | 4% | 12% | 15% |
[SOME. .. ............... | 5% | 11% | 4% | 6% | 5% | 5% | | 6% | 5% |
| SELDOM .. ............. | 6% | 9% | 4% | 13% | 3% | 3% | | 9% | 3% |
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 13% | 16% | 4% | 7% | 15% | 10% | 10% | 17% | 10% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | | 4% | 6% | | 5% | 4% | 2% | 3% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 503| 103| 56| 88| 74| 80| 48| 185 318|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - T T +
| | | RELI G ON | 5. MARRI ED |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | PROTE| CATHQ| OTHER| NONE | MARRI | SI NGL| SEP/ W DI VOR|
| | | STANT| LIC | | | ED | E | 1D | CED |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 91B. PRNT SPPRT TCHR | | | | | | | | | |
| SPPRTV. .. ............. | 57% | 59% | 57% | 40% | 47% | 59% | 67% | 42% | 27% |
| NT SPPRTV. ............ | 34% | 34% | 31% | 43% | 43%| 30%| 27%| 58% | 73%|
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 9% | 7% | 11% | 17% | 11% | 11% | 7% | | |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 497| 298| 122| 30| 47| 368| 60| 31| 33|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| 96. CHI LDREN GRADES | | | | | | | | | |
A | 38% | 40% | 30% | 43% | 43% | 42% | 23% | 19% | 47% |
[B. oo | 39% | 39% | 51% | 26% | 24% | 33%| 55%| 70%| 47% |
|Coo | 9% | 11% | 5% | 18% | 5% | 10% | 14% | | |
Do | 1% | 1% | 1% | | 5%| 2%| | | |
| FAILING . ............. | 1% | 1% | | 3% | | 1% | 2% | | |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 12% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 24% | 13% | 7% | 11% | 6% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 594| 244| 61| 101 731]| 133 63| 68|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 105A. HW OFTEN PT CNFRN]| | | | | | | | | |
| ALL THE TIME. ......... | 59% | 56% | 67% | 45% | 67%| 65% | 55% | 19% | 40% |
[ MOST. ... ... | 14% | 16% | 7% | 19% | 20% | 8% | 33%| 25% | 34% |
[SOMVE. .. ............... | 5% | 6% | 6% | | | 4% | 5% | 19% | 6% |
| SELDOM .. ............. | 6% | 7% | 4% | 6% | | 6% | | 6% | 9% |
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 13% | 13% | 12% | 29% | 4% | 13% | 7% | 31% | 11% |
|UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | 2% | 3% | | 9% | 4% | | | |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 503| 296| 122] 31| 54| 363| 73| 32| 35|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e eeaaeooo - Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= Fo-m o= +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeama Fom e e +
| | | 116. ATTEND SERVI CE | COLLEGE |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | WEEKL| COUPL| SVRL | ONCE/ | SELDQ NEVER| NO | COLLE]|
| | | Y | E | YR |[TWC [|M | | COLLE| GE |
| | | | MNTH | | YR | | |GE | |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 91B. PRNT SPPRT TCHR | | | | | | | |
| SPPRTV. .. ... ... ... ... | 57% | 59% | 45% | 51% | 41%| 68% | 62%| 60% | 52% |
| NT SPPRTV. ............ | 34% | 32% | 46% | 43% | 48% | 24% | 28% | 31% | 39% |
|UNDG/DK. . . ............ | 9% | 9% | 9% | 6% | 10% | 8% | 10% | 9% | 9% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o Fomm o +
| Total ................. | 497| 222| 87| 35| 29| 50| 71| 295| 202|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 96. CHI LDREN GRADES | | | | | | | |
[ A | 38% | 39% | 35% | 45% | 40% | 31%| 41%| 39%| 36% |
[B. oo | 39% | 40% | 49% | 30% | 44% | 48% | 24%| 38% | 41% |
[Cooe | 9% | 10% | 3% | 9% | 4% | 16% | 9% | 11% | 6% |
D oo | 1%]| 1%| | 2% | | | 4% | 2%| |
| FAILING . ............. | 1% | | | 2% | 4% | | 1% | 0% | 1% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ... | 12% | 10% | 12% | 11% | 8% | 5% | 20% | 9% | 16% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 442] 178| 87| 48| 100| 139| 616]| 384|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 105A. HW OFTEN PT CNFRN] | | | | | | | | |
| ALL THE TIME. ......... | 59% | 61% | 57% | 63%| 58% | 46% | 65% | 51%| 73% |
| MOST. ................. | 14% | 11% | 14% | 8% | 11% | 24% | 21% | 19% | 5% |
[SOME. .. ............... | 5% | 5% | 4% | 8% | 16% | 8% | | 7% | 2% |
| SELDOM .. ............. | 6% | 3% | 9% | 8% | 16% | 12% | | 7% | 3% |
[ NEVER. . .. ............. | 13% | 17%| 13% | 10% | | 10% | 7% | 16% | 8% |
| UNDG/DK. . .. ..o | 3% | 3% | 2% | 4% | | | 7% | | 8% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 503| 220| 91| 52| 19| 50| 68| 321] 182|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - Fo-m o - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3.0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo

| | | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON | EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - -

| | | Colle] No |Colle|] No |Young|Young|d der|Q der|
| | | ge | col | e|] ge |collel] no |colle|l no |colle|
| | | nmen | ge | worren| ge | col | e|] ge | col | e|] ge |
I I I | men | | women| ge | lge | I
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna

| 91B. PRNT SPPRT TCHR | | | | | | | | | |
| SPPRTV. .. ... ... .... | 57% | 43% | 57% | 59% | 61% | 65% | 59% | 47% | 35% |
| NT SPPRTV. ............ | 34% | 43% | 38% | 36% | 28% | 28% | 31%| 39% | 60% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 9% | 14% | 5%| 5% 11%]| 7%| 10%| 14%| 5% |
o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o -

| Total ................. | 497]| 86| 95| 116] 200 210] 145] 85| 57|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| 96. CHI LDREN GRADES | | | | | | | | | |
[A | 38% | 39% | 36% | 34%| 40% | 41%| 36% | 34%| 34% |
[B. oo | 39% | 43% | 36% | 39% | 40% | 37%| 38% | 44% | 48% |
[Co | 9% | 7%]| 15%| 6%| 9%| 10%| 7%| 13%| 5%
[Dooe | 1% | |  3%| | 1% | 1% | 2% | |
| FAILING . ............. | 1% | | 1%| 2% | | 1%| 1%]| 2%|
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 12% | 11%]| 8% | 19% | 10% | 11%| 18% | 7% | 11%|
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo -

| Total ................. | 1000| 152| 214| 232| 402| 432 265 174] 114]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e . . . . . . . . .

| 105A. HW OFTEN PT CNFRN| | | | | | | | | |
| ALL THE TIME. ......... | 59% | 67% | 45% | 77% | 54% | 62% | 76% | 24%| 65% |
[ MOST. ... ... | 14% | | 19% | 9% | 19% | 20% | 7% | 17%| 4% /|
[ SOME. . .. ..o | 5%| 5%]| 7%| | 7%]| 5%]| 3%| 11% | |
| SELDOM . .. ............ | 6%]| 6%]| 11%| 2%| 4%]| 5%/ | 12% | 11% |
[NEVER. . . .............. | 13% | 17% | 18% | 3% | 14%| 8%| 8%]| 36% | 11%|
[UNDC/DK. ... ..o | 3%| 6%| | 9% | | | 8% | | 11% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna

| Total ................. | 503| 66| 119] 116| 202| 222 120| 89| 57|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

o e e e e e e oo . o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | | GENDER AGE | NASCAR VOTER |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | | Young| Young| O der | O der | NASCA| MALE | NASCA| FEMAL |
| | | er | er | woren| nen |R M | |IRF |E |
I I | women| nmen | I I I I I I
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 91B. PRNT SPPRT TCHR | | | | | | | |
| SPPRTV. . . ............. | 57% | 65% | 57% | 48% | 30% | 67%| 47% | 69% | 58% |
| NT SPPRTV. ............ | 34% | 26% | 34% | 42% | 57% | 33%| 42% | 23%| 33% |
[UNDC/DK. .. .o | 9% | 9%| 8%| 9%| 13%| | 11%| 8%| 9% |
o m e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. | 497| 221] 134 95| 47| 30| 151] 65| 251
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| 96. CHI LDREN GRADES | | | | | | | |
[A . | 38% | 39% | 39% | 34%| 34% | 38%| 37% | 36%| 39% |
[B. oo | 39% | 37% | 38% | 48% | 41% | 42%| 38% | 43%| 39% |
[Cooe | 9% | 8%| 10%| 7%| 14%| 17%| 11%| 4%| 9%
[Dooe | 1%| 0%]| 2%| |  3%| | 2% | | 1% |
| FAILING . ............. | 1% | 0% | | 1% | 2%| | 1% | | 1% |
[UNDC/DK. . ..o | 12% | 15% | 11%| 9% | 7% | 4%| 11%| 17%| 12% |
o e e e e e oo +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +-- - - - +
| Total ................. | 1000| 443] 254| 178] 110] 72| 294 138| 496]|
[ | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +--mnna +
| 105A. HW OFTEN PT CNFRN| | | | | | | | | |
| ALL THE TIME. ......... | 59% | 70% | 61% | 40% | 40% | 48% | 55% | 58% | 64% |
[ MOST. ... ... | 14% | 14% | 17% | 17%| 5% | 14%| 12% | 21%| 14% |
[ SOME. . .. ..o | 5%| 4%| 4%| 7%| 6%]| 7%| 6%| 3%| 5%|
| SELDOM . .. ............ | 6%| 3%]| 4%| 6% 19%| 21%| 6%| 8%| 2%
[NEVER. . . .............. | 13% | 5% ]| 13% | 25% | 27% | 10%| 20%| 7%| 11%|
[UNDC/DK. .. ... .o | 3%]| 3%]| 2%| 5%| 3%|] | 3%| 4%]| 3%|
o e e e oo ooo--- +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
| Total ................. | 503] 222 120 83| 63| 42| 143 73| 245]
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e e e e oo . . . . . . . . . +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| young| ol der | young] ol der| young]| ol der | young]| ol der |
| men | nen | nmen | men | wonen|wonen| women| women|

o e e e e e e oo . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e +
| | | GENDER/ EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
| | +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | |Colle|Colle] No | No |Colle|Colle] No | No |
| | | ge | ge | col. |col. |ge | ge | col. |col. |
I I

I I

o e e e e e oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 91B. PRNT SPPRT TCHR | | | | | | | | | |
|SPPRTV. . ... .. | 57% | 53% | 21% | 61% | 42% | 62% | 48% | 67% | 48% |
INT SPPRTV. ............ | 34% | 31% | 68%| 37%| 42%| 31% | 52% | 23% | 38% |
[UNDC/DK. . . oo | 9%| 16% | 11%| 3% | 16%| 7%| | 10% | 14% |
o Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- +
| Total ................. | 497 58 28 76| 19| 87| 29| 134 66|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e e e o oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| 96. CHI LDREN GRADES | | | | | | | |
[A | 38% | 39% | 39% | 40% | 30% | 34% | 31% | 42% | 36% |
B | 39% | 39% | 53% | 38% | 31% | 38% | 45% | 36% | 50% |
|Co | 9% | 8%| 4%| 12%| 21%| 6%| 6%| 9%| 8%
D | 1% | | | 3%| 5%| | | 1% | |
|FAILING .............. | 1%| | | | 3%| 1%| 3%)| | |
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 12% | 15% | 4%| 8%| 10%| 20%| 15% | 12%| 5% |
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ................. | 1000] 103] 49| 151] 61| 162 65 281 113
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE ERE +
| 105A. HW OFTEN PT CNFRN| | | | | | | | | |
| ALL THE TIME. ......... | 59% | 73% | 52% | 53% | 33%| 77%| 72%| 67% | 15% |
IMOST. ... | 14% | | | 27% | 7%| 11%| 6% | 16%| 26% |
|SOVE. . ... | 5% 7%| | 3% 10% | | | 6% 13%|
| SELDOM . .. ... .. | 6%)| | 19%| 7% 19% | | 6%| 4%| 6%)|
INEVER .. ... | 13% | 16% | 19%| 11%| 31%]| 3%| 6%| 7%]| 40% |
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 3%| 4% 10% | | | 9% | 11% | | |
o e e e e e oeaaoo-- oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
| Total ... ... | 503 45| 21| 75| 42| 75| 36| 147 47|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
e aa- Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

. o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ma—- o m e e oo - +
| | REG ONS | TRI COUNTY |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | Detro| Quter| Quter| Centr| West | Nort h| OUTST| WAY- O
| [it | Wayne| Met r o] al | | | ATE | AK- MA|
I I I I I I I I | C I
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 106A. JOB LIM T PT CNFR| | | | | | | | | |

| 25% | 34%| 10% | 19% | 25% | 27%| 35% | 27% ]| 23% |
| 73% | 66%| 90% | 81%| 71%| 65% | 58% | 68% | 77% |
| 3%| | | |  4%]| 8%| 6%| 5%| |

| 503] 97| 48] 131 108| 88| 31| 248] 255
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 59% | 53%| 58% | 62% | 60% | 55% | 71% | 58% | 59% |
| 24% | 28% | 23% | 25% | 26% | 25% | | 22% | 26% |
| 17% | 20% | 19% | 13% | 14% | 20% | 29% | 20% | 15% |

| 503] 97| 48] 131] 108] 88| 31| 248] 255
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 108A. MKE U FEEL WELCOM | | | | | | I I I

EPI C/ MRA

| 83%| 81%| 83%| 83%| 85%| 85%| 77% | 84% | 83% |
| 12% | 12% | 17%| 11% | 13%| 3% | 23%| 10% | 13% |
| 2%| 6%| | | 2% | | | 1%| 2%|
| 3% | | | 5% | | 11% | | 5%| 2%)|

| 503] 97| 48] 131 108| 88| 31| 248| 255
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

Fo-m o - o e e e e e e e e e e e e o e e e e +
| | 9. TYPE OF SCHOOL | 1. A PARENT |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | LOCAL| OTHER| PRI VA| CHART| PRE- K| PAREN| GUARD| GRAND|
| | PUBLI | PUBLI | TE | ER/ HQ | T | AN | PAREN|
| | C | C | | ME | | | | T |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 106A. JOB LIM T PT CNFR| | | | | | | | | |

| 25% | 27%| 12%| 19% | 40% | 11%| 26% | 25% | 21% |
| 73% | 71%| 79% | 81%| 60%| 78% | 74% | 65%| 66% |

| 3%| 2%| 9% | | 11% | | 10% | 13% |
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| 503] 374 34| 57| 5/ 18] 401] 20| 82
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +

| 59% | 64% | 41% | 40% | 40% | 44%| 65%| 50% | 28% |
| 24% | 23%| 29%| 28%| 60%| 33%| 22%| 10% | 38% |

| 17% | 13% | 29% | 32% | | 22% | 13% | 40% | 34% |
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| 503] 374 34 57| 5/ 18| 401] 20| 82
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +

| 108A. MKE U FEEL WELCOM | | | | | | | | I

EPI C/ MRA

| 83% | 86% | 59% | 88% |100% | 72% | 83% |100% | 80% |

| 12% | 10% | 24% | 12% | | 28% | 13% | | 7%|
| 2% 2%| | | | | 2% | | |
| 3% 1%| 18% | | | | 2%| | 12% |
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| 503] 374 34 57| 5/ 18| 401] 20| 82
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
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PARENTS -

| 108A. MKE U FEEL WELCOM

| VERY WVELCOMVE. .. .......
| SMAT WELCOMVE. .. .......
| NOT WELCOMVE. ..........

EPI C/ MRA -

STATEW DE -

1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +-

3. 0%

| 3A. AG 3B. AG 3C. AG| 3D. AG| 3E. AG| 3F. AG  GENDER
|E4 |E5-7/E8-9E |

E |

E |

| YOUNG] | | 10- 12| 13- 15| 16- 19|
|ER | | | | | |
oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo -
| YES| YES| YES| YES| YES | YES | MALE | FEMAL|
| | | | | | | | E
----- e S S S
| | | | | | | |
25% | 30% | 30% | 27% | 21% | 31% | 20% | 30% | 22%
73% | 65% | 65% | 71% | 77% | 65% | 79% | 65% | 77%
3% | 5%| 6%| 1%| 1%| 4%| 1%| 5%| 1%
----- g
503| 152| 127| 157| 137| 152| 152 185 318|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- L
| | | | | | | |
59% | 71% | 61% | 57% | 49% | 56% | 57% | 54% | 62%
24% | 16% | 24% | 26% | 27% | 24% | 28% | 29% | 21%
17% | 13% | 15% | 17% | 24% | 20% | 14% | 17%| 17%
----- M g S
503| 152| 127| 157| 137| 152| 152| 185 318]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- e
| | | | | | | |
83% | 80% | 83%| 85% | 93%| 77%| 80% | 83% | 84% |
12% | 13%| 8% | 11%| 6% | 18%| 18% | 11% | 12% |
2% | | 5% 2%)| | 1% | | 1% 2%)|
3% | 8%| 4%| 2%| 1%| 3%| 1%| 5%| 3%
----- M g S
503| 152| 127| 157| 137| 152| 152| 185 318]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- e
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

| | 8A. PR| 8B. Kl | GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE| GRADE|
| | E- SCH| NDERG| 1ST- 2| 3RD- 4| 5TH- 6| 7TH- 8| 9TH- 1| 11TH- |
| |OOL |ARTENNND |TH |TH |TH |OTH |12TH |
|
|

| 106A. JOB LIM T PT CNFR| | | | | | | | | |

| 25% | 29% | 30% | 27%| 31%| 28%| 26% | 34%| 17% |
| 73% | 67%| 63%| 68%| 64%| 71%| 70%| 66% | 83% |
| 3%| 4%| 6%| 6%| 5%| 2%| 4%| | |

| 503] 100] 79| 139] 129] 126/ 89| 137| 123
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 59% | 64% | 68% | 61% | 40% | 52% | 63%| 50% | 54% |
| 24% | 17% | 20% | 21%| 45% | 25%| 19% | 31% | 28% |
| 17% | 19% | 11% | 18%| 16% | 23%| 18% | 19% | 18% |

| 503] 100] 79| 139] 129] 126/ 89| 137| 123
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 108A. MKE U FEEL WELCOM | | | | | | | | I

EPI C/ MRA

| 83% | 77% | 77% | 90% | 80% | 93% | 84%| 75% | 78% |
| 12%| 16% | 8% | 10% | 13%| 7% | 16%| 22%| 20% |
| 2% | |  8%| | 2% | | | 1%| |
| 3%| 7%| 8% | 5% | | | 1% | 2%)|

| 503] 100] 79| 139] 129] 126/ 89| 137| 123
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS -

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e emmeama +
| | MAP REG ONS |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | DET | BAY | UNI VE| SOUTH| GRAND| LOW | SUPER|
| | METRO AREA | RSI TY| VEST | | NORTH| | OR |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 106A. JOB LIM T PT CNFR| | | | | | | | |

| 25% | 23%| 34%| 24%| 12%| 27%| 22% | 53% |
| 73% | 77%| 59% | 73%| 88% | 61% | 67% | 47% |
| 3%| | 6%| 3%| | 11% | 11% | |

| 503] 258 64| 59| 43| 44 18] 17|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | |
| 59% | 58% | 45% | 73% | 74%| 39% | 78% | 59% |
| 24% | 27%| 39%| 7%| 9%| 36%| 11% | |
| 17% | 15% | 16% | 20% | 16% | 25% | 11% | 41% |

| 503 258 64| 59| 43| 44 18] 17|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 108A. MKE U FEEL WELCOM | | | | | | | I

EPI C/ MRA -

| 83% | 83% | 78% | 90% | 81% | 89% | 78% | 82% |

| 12% | 13%| 22%| 3%| 7%)| | 22% | 18% |
| 2% 2%| | 3%| | | | |
| 3%| 2%)| | 3% | 12% | 11% | | |
Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - Fommm - +

| 503] 258 64| 59| 43| 44 18] 17|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

[it | / Sagi | Rapi d| ng | rse | | | |

I
| | Detro| Flint| Grand| Lansi | Trave| WHI TE| BLACK| OTHER]
I
I I | naw |s I |Gty | I I I

| 106A. JOB LIM T PT CNFR| | | | | | | | | |

| 25% | 22% | 33%| 19% | 24%| 40%| 23% | 30% | 24% |
| 73% | 78% | 61% | 75% | 71%| 47%| 73%| 70% | 76% |
| 3%| | 6%| 6%| 6%]| 13%| 4%| | |

| 503] 281 66| 81| 34| 15| 347] 114] 42
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 59% | 58% | 47% | 53% | 85% | 73%| 60% | 54% | 60% |
| 24% | 26% | 38% | 25% | | 13% | 22% | 30% | 24% |
| 17% | 16% | 15% | 22% | 15%| 13% | 18% | 17% | 17% |

| 503 281 66| 81| 34| 15| 347 114 42|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 108A. MKE U FEEL WELCOM | | | | | | | | I

EPI C/ MRA

| 83% | 83%| 76% | 84%| 94%| 87%| 84%| 82%| 83% |

| 12% | 12% | 24%| 4% | | 13%| 12%| 12%| 12% |
| 2% 2%| | | 6% | | 1%]| 5%| |
| 3% 2%| | 12% | | | 4% | | 5%|
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +

| 503] 281 66| 81| 34| 15| 347 114 42|
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

Fo-m o - T T +
| | MAC- GAK- WAY VS STATE | GENERATI ONS |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | OUT | MACOM OAKLA| WAYNE| G. I. | SI LEN| BOOM | X OR |
| | STATE| B | ND | | | T | | THI RT|
| | | | | | | | | EENTH|
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 106A. JOB LIM T PT CNFR| | | | | | | | | |

| 25% | 27%| 50% | 10% | 26% |100% | 12% | 24% | 27% |

| 73% | 68% | 50% | 90% | 74% | | 80% | 73% | 73% |
| 3%| 5%] | | | | 8% 4%| |
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| 503] 248 24| 86| 145 3] 51| 233] 196
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| |
| 59% | 58% | 54% | 67% | 54% | 20% | 55% | 73% |
| 24% | 22% | 25% | 27% | 26% | 39% | 30% | 14% |
| 17% | 20% | 21%| 6% | 19%|100% | 41%| 16% | 13% |

R R R R R R R R R +
|
|
|

| 503| 248 24| 86| 145 3| 51| 233] 196]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 108A. MKE U FEEL WELCOM | | | | | | | | I

EPI C/ MRA

| 83% | 84% | 92% | 81% | 82%|100% | 86% | 84% | 81% |

| 12% | 10% | | 15% | 14% | | | 13% | 13% |
| 2% 1%| | | 4% | | | 1%| 3%|
| 3%| 5%| 8%| 3%)| | | 14%| 2% | 3%|
Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma Femmma +
| 503] 248 24| 86| 145 3] 51| 233] 196
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- Foomm- +
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PARENTS -

STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

|
| |18 TO 30 TO 36 TO 41 TO 50 TO 56 TO 65 OR|
| | 20 | 35 | 40 | 49 | 55 | 64 |OVER |

| 106A. JOB LIM T PT CNFR| | | | | | | | |

| 25% | 15% | 24%| 41%| 26% | 24%| 17% | 10% |
| 73% | 85% | 76% | 59% | 72% | 68%| 77% | 81% |
| 3%| | | | 1%| 8%| 6%| 8%|

| 503] 60| 74| 64 144] 63| 35 48]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | |
| 59% | 72% | 85% | 61% | 59% | 44% | 54% | 17% |
| 24% | 22%| 9%| 11%| 26%| 35%| 37%| 33% |
| 17% | 7%]| 5%| 28%| 15%| 21%| 9% | 50% |

| 503] 60| 74| 64 144] 63| 35 48]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 108A. MKE U FEEL WELCOM | | | | | | | I

EPI C/ MRA -

| 83% | 73%| 91% | 78%| 83% | 89% | 80% | 85% |
| 12% | 22% | 5%| 14% | 14%| 6% ]| 20% | |
| 2%| 5%]| 4%| | 1% | | | |
| 3% | | 8%| 1%| 5% | 15% |

| 503] 60| 74| 64 144] 63| 35 48]
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeama Fom e e +
| | I NCOVE | GENDER |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | UNDER| 30 TQ 45 TQ 60 TQ 75 TQ OVER | MALE | FEMAL|
| | $30, 0] 45, 00] 60, 00| 75, 00| 100, O] $100, | | E |
| | 00 | O | O | O | 00 | 000 | | |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 106A. JOB LIM T PT CNFR| | | | | | | | | |

| 25% | 34%| 38%| 20%| 38% | 16%| 10% | 30% | 22% |
| 73% | 62%| 59% | 77%| 62% | 81%| 90% | 65% | 77% |
| 3% 4%| 4%| 2%| | 3%| | 5% 1%|

| 503] 103] 56| 88| 74| 80| 48| 185 318
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 59% | 62% | 75% | 48% | 65% | 49% | 75% | 54% | 62% |
| 24% | 21%| 13%| 30%| 30%| 31%| 8% | 29% | 21% |
| 17% | 17%| 13%| 23%| 5%| 20%| 17%| 17% | 17% |

| 503] 103] 56| 88| 74| 80| 48| 185 318
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 108A. MKE U FEEL WELCOM | | | | | | | | I

EPI C/ MRA

| 83% | 75% | 84% | 89% | 86% | 89% | 85% | 83%| 84% |
| 12% | 17% | 9% | 8%| 9% | 11%| 10%| 11% | 12% |
| 2% 6%]| 4%| | | | | 1% 2%|
| 3%| 2%| 4%| 3%]| 4% | 4% | 5%| 3%

| 503] 103] 56| 88| 74| 80| 48| 185 318
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

- APR 05 - APR 22 2004 - PART 11 Page 008



PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

Fo-m o - T T +
| | RELI G ON | 5. MARRI ED |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | PROTE| CATHQ| OTHER| NONE | MARRI | SI NGL| SEP/ W DI VOR|
| | STANT| LIC | | | ED | E | 1D | CED |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 106A. JOB LIM T PT CNFR| | | | | | | | | |

| 25% | 27%| 18% | 35% | 24%| 23%| 30% | 31% | 26% |
| 73% | 70% | 80% | 58% | 76%| 74% | 70% | 63%| 69% |
| 3%| 3%| 2%| 6%| | 2%| | 6%| 6%|

| 503] 296 122| 31| 54| 363 73] 32| 35
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| | | | | | | | | |
| 59% | 54% | 68% | 42% | 72%| 56% | 85% | 31% | 51% |
| 24% | 28%| 17%| 29% | 15% | 23%| 12%| 50% | 37% |
| 17% | 18% | 15% | 29% | 13% | 21%| 3% | 19% | 11% |

| 503] 296 122| 31| 54| 363 73] 32| 35
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 108A. MKE U FEEL WELCOM | | | | | | | | |

EPI C/ MRA

| 83% | 86% | 82% | 81% | 74% | 84% | 68% | 94% | 94% |
| 12% | 10% | 12% | 19% | 17%| 11%| 23%| 6% | |
| 2% 2%| 2%| | | 1%| 8%| | |
| 3%| 3%| 3%| | 9% | 4%)| | | 6%

| 503] 296 122| 31| 54| 363 73] 32| 35
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

Fo-m o - o e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeama Fom e e +
| | 116. ATTEND SERVI CE | COLLEGE |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | WEEKL| COUPL| SVRL | ONCE/ | SELDQ NEVER| NO | COLLE]|
| | Y | E | YR |TWC | M | | COLLE| GE |
| | | MNTH | | YR | | |GE | |
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 106A. JOB LIM T PT CNFR| | | | | | | | | |

| 25% | 23%| 21%| 31%| 21%| 28%| 28%| 27%]| 20% |
| 73% | 75% | 79%| 65% | 79% | 62%| 72%| 70% | 77% |
| 3%| 3%| | 4% | | 10% | | 3% 2%|

| 503] 220/ 91| 52| 19] 50| 68| 321] 182
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 59% | 49% | 65% | 71%| 63%| 66%| 69%| 57% | 62% |
| 24% | 30% | 19% | 12% | 37%| 16% | 21% | 24% | 24% |
| 17% | 21% | 16% | 17% | | 18% | 10% | 19% | 14% |

| 503] 220/ 91| 52| 19] 50| 68| 321] 182
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 108A. MKE U FEEL WELCOM | | | | | | | | I

EPI C/ MRA

| 83% | 89% | 92% | 69% | 84% | 72% | 75%| 79% | 90% |
| 12% | 8%| 4%| 23%| 16%| 22%| 13%| 15%| 6% |
| 2% | | 3% 4%| | | 4% 2%| |
| 3%| 3%| | 4% | | 6% | 7% 3%| 4%|

| 503] 220/ 91| 52| 19] 50| 68| 321] 182
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS

o e e e e e e oo +
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
o +
| 106A.JOB LIMT PT CNFR|
[YES. . ... ... |
INO. . ... |
[UNDC/DK. .. ... oo e |
o e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. |
o e e e oo ooo--- +

INO. . ... |
[UNDC/DK. .. ... oo e |
o m e e e e oo +
| Total ................. |
o e o e e i oo oo +

- STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

..... o
| GENDER/ EDUCATI ON | EDUCATI ON/ AGE |
e e e e e e e e +
| Colle] No |Colle|] No |Young|Young|d der|Q der|
| ge | col | e|] ge |collel] no |colle|l no |colle|
| nmen | ge | worren| ge | col | e|] ge | col | e|] ge |
I | men | | wonen| ge | lge | I

----- T T e e e L Ly Syepsy
I I I I I

25% | 24% | 33% | 18% | 24%| 28% | 24%| 20% | 14% |

73% | 73% | 61% ]| 80% | 75% | 71% | 76% | 72% | 79% |

3%| 3%| 6%]| 2%]| 1%| 1%| | 8%| 7%
----- T T T T S T T g
503] 66| 119] 116] 202|] 222 120| 89| 57|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- T T T ST T T
I I I I I I I I

59% | 64% | 48% | 61% | 62% | 69% | 64% | 27% | 54% |

24% | 29% | 29% | 21% | 21%| 19% | 18% | 34% | 37% |

17%| 8% | 23% | 18% | 17% | 12% | 18% | 39%| 9% |

----- T e i T &

503]| 66| 119] 116| 202|] 222 120| 89| 57|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

----- T T T T T T g
I I I I I I I I I

83% | 94% | 76% | 88% | 81% | 78%| 90% | 83% | 89% |

12% | 3% | 16%| 8% | 14%| 18%| 6%| 8%| 7%

| NOT WELCOME. . ......... | 2% | | 2% | | 3%]| 4% | | |

[UNDC/DK. ... ........... | 3%| 3%| 6%| 4%| 1%]| 1%| 4%| 9% | 4%

o e e e e e e e Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - Fomm o - +

| Total ................. | 503| 66| 119] 116| 202|] 222 120| 89| 57|

| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

o e o e e i oo oo +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +
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PARENTS - STATEW DE - 1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

. o m e e e e e e oo o m e e e e e e oo +
| | GENDER AGE | NASCAR VOTER |
| +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +-- - - +
| | Young| Young| O der | O der | NASCA| MALE | NASCA| FEMAL |
| | er | er | woren| nen |R M | |IRF |E |
I | women| nmen | I I I I I I
+-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +-- oo - +

| 106A. JOB LIM T PT CNFR| | | | | | | | | |

| 25% | 22% | 35%| 18% | 17%| 36% | 28%| 27% | 20% |
| 73% | 78% | 63%| 77%| 71%| 55% | 69% | 73%| 78% |
| 3%| | 2%| 5%]| 11%| 10%| 3% | | 2%|

| 503] 222| 120] 83| 63| 42| 143] 73| 245
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 59% | 67% | 68% | 46% | 27%| 76%| 47%| 58% | 63% |
| 24% | 16% | 24%| 34%| 37%]| 10%| 35% | 16% | 22% |
| 17% | 17%| 8%| 20%| 37%| 14%| 18% | 26% | 15% |

| 503] 222| 120] 83| 63| 42| 143] 73| 245
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |

| 108A. MKE U FEEL WELCOM | | | | | | | | I

EPI C/ MRA

| 83% | 79% | 88%| 94%| 75%| 74% | 85% | 85% | 83% |
| 12% | 16% | 8% | 2% | 14%| 17% | 10%| 11% | 12% |
| 2% 3%| 2%| | | 5% | | | 2%|
| 3% | 2%| 2%| 4%| 11%| 5%| 5%| 4%| 2%

| 503] 222| 120] 83| 63| 42| 143] 73| 245
| 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
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PARENTS

o e e e e e e oo +
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
o +
| 106A.JOB LIMT PT CNFR
[YES. . ... ... |
INO. . ... |
[UNDC/DK. .. ... oo e |
o e e e e e e e +
| Total ................. |
o e e e oo ooo--- +

INO. . ... |
[UNDC/DK. .. ... oo e |
o m e e e e oo +
| Total ................. |
o e o e e i oo oo +

----- L
| | | | |
25% | 27% | 19% | 40% | 17% | 23%| 11%| 22% | 23% |
73% | 73%| 71%| 57% | 71% | 77%| 83% | 78% | 72% |
3% | | 10%| 3%| 12% | | 6%| | 4% |
----- S SO S S
503| 45| 21| 75| 42| 75| 36| 147| 47
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- o e e e e e e e e e e e oo m e e oo e e e oo m e oo+
| | | | | | | |
59% | 76% | 38% | 64% | 21%| 57%| 64%| 71%| 32% |
24% | 18% | 52% | 28% | 29% | 19% | 28% | 15% | 38% |
17%| 7% 10%| 8% | 50% | 24%| 8% | 14%| 30% |
----- 5 v S S N S S
503| 45| 21| 75| 42| 75| 36| 147| 47
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
----- g
| | | | | | | | |
83% | 100% | 81% | 81% | 71% | 84% | 94% | 76% | 94% |
12% | | 10% | 13% | 17%| 9%| 6% | 20% | |
| NOT VELCOME. .. ........ | 2%| | | 3%| | | | 4% | |
|UNDC/DK. . ..o | 3%)| | 10% | 3%| 12%| 7%)| | | 6%|
o Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- Femam- +
| Total ... . | 503 45| 21| 75| 42| 75| 36| 147 47|
| | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% |
o e eeaao oo oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - oo - +
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- STATEW DE -
I
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| Col I €] Coll e] No
| ge | ge | col .

1000 SAMPLE/ ERROR +- 3. 0%

No |Colle|Colle
col. |ge | ge

No |
col. |

No |
col. |

| young| ol der | young] ol der| young]| ol der | young| ol der

| men | nen | nen |

men | wonen| wonen| wonen| wonen|






